APPENDIX C — CROSS TABULATIONS OF SURVEY QUESTIONS BY
CHILDREN'’S SCHOOL YEAR AND GENDER

What follows are additional tables for each question distributed by the children’s school year and gender.
All percentages are column percentages, based on the number of those who replied to that question
(unless otherwise specified). Valid cases are indicated in the case summaries for each question.

As Table 5 indicates 0.5% of children did not provide the information about their School Year. These will be
excluded from the following tables. Gender information was available for all children as per Table 3.

Children’s Gender by School Year

Table 192 - Children's gender by school year - Case summary

Cases
Valid Did not reply Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
Children's Gender by School Year 1318 99.5% 6 0.5% 1324 100.0%

Table 193 - Children's gender * school year cross tabulation

School Year

Year4 | Year5 | Year6 [ Form 1| Form2 | Form 3 | Form 4 | Total

Children's Male  Count 83 102 118 137 55 37 76 608
Gender % within School Year | 54.6% | 45.1%| 45.9%| 39.0%| 53.9%| 39.8%| 55.5%| 46.1%
Female Count 69 124 139 214 47 56 61 710

% within School Year | 45.4%( 54.9%| 54.1%| 61.0%| 46.1%| 60.2%| 44.5%| 53.9%
Total Count 152 226 257 351 102 93 137 1318

% within School Year | 100.0% [ 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
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Parents’ Gender by School Year

Table 194 - Parents' gender by children's school year - Case summary

Cases
Valid Did not reply Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
Parent's Gender * School Year 1274 96.2% 50 3.8% 1324 100.0%
Table 195 - Parents' gender * children's school year cross tabulation
School Year
Year4 | Year5 | Year6 | Form 1| Form2 | Form 3 | Form 4| Total

Parent's Male  Count 22 37 36 53 12 12 16 188
Gender % within School Year | 15.6% | 16.9%| 14.4%| 15.6%| 12.1%| 13.0%| 12.0%| 14.8%
Female Count 119 182 214 287 87 80 117 1086

% within School Year | 84.4%| 83.1%| 85.6%| 84.4%| 87.9%| 87.0%| 88.0%| 85.2%

Total Count 141 219 250 340 99 92 133| 1274
% within School Year | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
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Parents’ Age by School Year

Table 196 - Parents' age by children's school year - Case summary

Cases
Valid Did not reply Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
Parent's Age * School Year 1254 94.7% 70 5.3% 1324 100.0%

Table 197 - Parents' age * children's school year cross tabulation

School Year
Year4 | Year5 | Year6 | Form 1| Form2 | Form 3 | Form 4| Total

Parent's 20-30yrs Count 20 21 18 15 1 1 1 77
Age % within School Year | 14.4% 9.7%| 7.3%| 4.5% 1.0% 1.1%| 0.8% 6.1%
31-40yrs Count 94 134 158 199 51 37 49 722

% within School Year | 67.6% | 61.8%| 64.0%| 59.8%| 52.6%| 41.1%| 37.4%| 57.6%

41-50yrs  Count 23 54 65 102 41 45 71 401

% within School Year | 16.5% | 24.9%| 26.3%| 30.6%| 42.3%| 50.0%| 54.2%| 32.0%

51-60yrs Count 2 8 5 14 4 7 8 48

% within School Year 1.4% 3.7% 2.0%| 4.2%| 4.1% 7.8% 6.1%| 3.8%

60+ yrs Count 0 0 1 3 0 0 2 6

% within School Year| 0.0%| 0.0%| 0.4%| 0.9%| 0.0%| 0.0%| 1.5%| 0.5%

Total Count 139 217 247 333 97 90 131 1254
% within School Year | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
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Parents’ Education by School Year

Table 198 - Parents' education by children's school year - Case summary

Cases
Valid Did not reply Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
Parent's Education * School Year 1259 95.1% 65 4.9% 1324 100.0%
Table 199 - Parents' education * children's school year cross tabulation
School Year
Year4 | Year5 | Year6 | Form 1| Form2 | Form 3 | Form 4| Total

Parent's Primary Count 7 8 16 11 1 4 1 48
Education % within School Year | 5.0%| 3.7%| 6.4%| 3.3%| 1.0%| 4.3%| 0.8%| 3.8%
Secondary Count 69 104 133 215 63 56 88 728

% within School Year | 49.6% | 48.1%| 53.4%| 64.2%| 63.6%| 60.9%| 68.2%| 57.8%

Post- Count 30 51 47 65 16 16 26 251

Secondary o within School Year | 21.6%| 23.6%| 18.9%| 19.4%| 16.2%| 17.4%| 20.2%| 19.9%

Tertiary Count 33 53 53 44 19 16 14 232

% within School Year 23.7%| 24.5%| 21.3%| 13.1%| 19.2%| 17.4%| 10.9%| 18.4%

Total Count 139 216 249 335 99 92 129 1259
% within School Year | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
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Children’s Internet Access by School Year

Table 200 - Children’s internet access by school year — Case summary

Cases
Valid Did not reply Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
Multiple response set for children’s
internet access by school year 1316 99.4% 8 0.6% 1324 100.0%
Table 201 - Children's internet access * school year cross tabulation
School Year
Year 4 |Year 5[ Year 6 | Form 1| Form 2 | Form 3 [ Form 4 | Total
Internet  Home Count 148 221 250 345 99 87 13411284
Access® % within School Year | 98.0% | 98.2% | 97.3% | 98.3% | 97.1%| 93.5%| 97.8%
Own Room Count 66 112 116 154 55 62 92| 657
% within School Year | 43.7% | 49.8% | 45.1% | 43.9% | 53.9% | 66.7% | 67.2%
School Count 36 56 78 70 21 9 21| 291
% within School Year | 23.8% | 24.9% | 30.4% | 19.9% | 20.6%| 9.7%| 15.3%
Friend’s Count 31 43 60 68 23 34 57| 316
House % within School Year | 20.5% | 19.1% | 23.3% | 19.4% | 22.5% | 36.6% | 41.6%
Relative's Count 58 94 111 128 46 43 62| 542
House % within School Year | 38.4% | 41.8% | 43.2% | 36.5% | 45.1%| 46.2%| 45.3%
Public Count 15 21 37 55 29 36 64| 257
Places % within School Year | 9.9%| 9.3%| 14.4% | 15.7%| 28.4%| 38.7%| 46.7%
Shops Count 32 42 69 83 22 36 61| 345
% within School Year | 21.2% | 18.7% | 26.8% | 23.6% | 21.6% | 38.7%| 44.5%
Other Count 7 3 11 6 2 7 8 44
% within School Year | 4.6%| 1.3%| 4.3% 1.7% 2.0%| 7.5% 5.8%
Total Count 151 225 257 351 102 93 13711316

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.

a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Table 202 - Children's internet access distributed by children’s gender by school year

School Year
Form

Internet Access? Year4 | Year5 | Year 6 1 Form 2 | Form 3 | Form 4 | Total

Home Male  Count 79 99| 114 134 53 35 73| 587
% within School Year | 53.4% | 44.8% | 45.6% | 38.8% | 53.5%| 40.2%| 54.5%

Female Count 69| 122 136| 211 46 52 61| 697
% within School Year | 46.6% | 55.2% | 54.4% | 61.2%| 46.5%| 59.8% | 45.5%

Total  Count 148 221 250 345 99 87 134 1284

Own Room Male  Count 36 54 52 51 32 26 50( 301
% within School Year | 54.5%| 48.2% | 44.8% | 33.1% | 58.2%| 41.9%| 54.3%

Female Count 30 58 64| 103 23 36 42| 356
% within School Year | 45.5%| 51.8% | 55.2% | 66.9% | 41.8%| 58.1%| 45.7%

Total  Count 66| 112| 116| 154 55 62 92| 657

School Male  Count 25 22 44 37 16 4 13| 161
% within School Year | 69.4% | 39.3% | 56.4% | 52.9% | 76.2%| 44.4%| 61.9%

Female Count 11 34 34 33 5 5 8| 130
% within School Year | 30.6% | 60.7% | 43.6% | 47.1%| 23.8%| 55.6% | 38.1%

Total  Count 36 56 78 70 21 9 21| 291

Friend's House  Male Count 15 22 31 27 13 12 24| 144
% within School Year | 48.4% | 51.2% | 51.7% | 39.7% | 56.5%| 35.3% | 42.1%

Female Count 16 21 29 41 10 22 33| 172
% within School Year | 51.6% | 48.8% | 48.3% | 60.3% | 43.5%| 64.7%| 57.9%

Total  Count 31 43 60 68 23 34 57| 316

Relative's House Male Count 29 41 54 48 23 17 30| 242
% within School Year | 50.0% | 43.6% | 48.6% | 37.5% | 50.0%| 39.5% | 48.4%

Female Count 29 53 57 80 23 26 32| 300
% within School Year | 50.0% | 56.4% | 51.4% | 62.5%| 50.0%| 60.5% | 51.6%

Total  Count 58 94| 111 128 46 43 62| 542

Public Places Male Count 9 11 18 20 13 14 23| 108
% within School Year | 60.0% | 52.4% | 48.6% | 36.4% | 44.8%| 38.9%| 35.9%

Female Count 6 10 19 35 16 22 41| 149
% within School Year | 40.0% | 47.6% | 51.4% | 63.6%| 55.2%| 61.1%| 64.1%

Total  Count 15 21 37 55 29 36 64| 257

Shops Male  Count 18 17 35 38 10 13 25| 156
% within School Year | 56.3% | 40.5% | 50.7% | 45.8% | 45.5%| 36.1%| 41.0%

Female Count 14 25 34 45 12 23 36| 189
% within School Year | 43.8% | 59.5% | 49.3% | 54.2%| 54.5%| 63.9%| 59.0%

Total  Count 32 42 69 83 22 36 61| 345
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School Year Total
Form
Internet Access?® (cont) Year 4 | Year 5 | Year 6 1 Form2 | Form3 | Form4
Other Male  Count 3 1 6 2 2 3 1 18
% within School
y 42.9% | 33.3% | 54.5% | 33.3% | 100.0% | 42.9% 12.5%
ear
Female Count 4 2 5 4 0 4 7 26
% within School
57.1% | 66.7% | 45.5% | 66.7% 0.0%| 57.1%| 87.5%
Year
Total Count 7 3 11 6 2 7 8 44

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.

a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Children’s Internet Access according to Parents by School Year

Table 203 - Children's internet access according to parents by school year - Case Summary

Cases
Valid Did not reply Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
Children’s internet access
1308 98.8% 16 1.2% 1324 100.0%
(parents) by school year

Table 204 - Children's internet access according to parents * school year cross tabulation

School Year
Year 4 |Year 5| Year 6 | Form 1| Form 2 [ Form 3 [ Form 4 | Total
Internet  Home Count 137 216 250 339 101 86 1301259
Access % within School Year | 94.5% | 96.0% | 97.3% | 97.1% | 99.0% | 92.5% | 94.9%
(parents)® own Room Count 33| 50| s8| 89| 32| 47| 73| 382
% within School Year | 22.8% | 22.2% | 22.6% | 25.5% | 31.4%| 50.5% | 53.3%
School Count 42 51 62 60 21 14 24| 274
% within School Year | 29.0% | 22.7% | 24.1% | 17.2%| 20.6% | 15.1%| 17.5%
Friend’s House  Count 4 9 21 25 16 18 26| 119
% within School Year | 2.8%| 4.0%| 8.2%| 7.2%| 15.7%| 19.4%| 19.0%
Relative's House Count 25 63 64 74 30 21 37| 314
% within School Year | 17.2% | 28.0% | 24.9% | 21.2% | 29.4% | 22.6% | 27.0%
Public Places Count 4 16 25 28 17 19 35| 144
% within School Year | 2.8%| 7.1%| 9.7%| 8.0%| 16.7%| 20.4%| 25.5%
Shops Count 15 24 39 35 17 25 37| 192
% within School Year | 10.3% | 10.7% | 15.2% | 10.0% | 16.7%| 26.9% | 27.0%
Other Count 3 1 4 5 2 0 2 17
% within School Year | 2.1%| 0.4%| 1.6% 1.4% 2.0%| 0.0% 1.5%
Total Count 145 225 257 349 102 93 13711308

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.

a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Table 205 - Children's internet access according to parents distributed by children's gender by school year

School Year

Internet Access (parents)? Year 4 |Year5|Year6|Form1|Form 2| Form 3 | Form 4 | Total

Home Male  Count 76 97 117 129 54 34 71| 578
% within School Year | 55.5% | 44.9% | 46.8% | 38.1%| 53.5%| 39.5%| 54.6%

Female Count 61 119 133 210 47 52 59| 681
% within School Year | 44.5% | 55.1% | 53.2% | 61.9%| 46.5%| 60.5% | 45.4%

Total Count 137 216 250 339 101 86 130 1259

Own Room Male  Count 20 18 17 32 21 19 38| 165
% within School Year | 60.6% | 36.0% | 29.3% | 36.0% | 65.6% | 40.4% | 52.1%

Female Count 13 32 41 57 11 28 35| 217
% within School Year | 39.4% | 64.0% | 70.7% | 64.0% | 34.4%| 59.6% | 47.9%

Total  Count 33 50 58 89 32 47 73| 382

School Male  Count 24 21 29 31 12 6 18( 141
% within School Year | 57.1% | 41.2% | 46.8% | 51.7% | 57.1%| 42.9% | 75.0%

Female Count 18 30 33 29 9 8 6| 133
% within School Year | 42.9% | 58.8% | 53.2% | 48.3% | 42.9%| 57.1%| 25.0%

Total  Count 42 51 62 60 21 14 24| 274

Friend's House Male  Count 3 2 10 4 9 6 12 46
% within School Year | 75.0% | 22.2% | 47.6% | 16.0% | 56.3% | 33.3%| 46.2%

Female Count 1 7 11 21 7 12 14 73
% within School Year | 25.0% | 77.8% | 52.4% | 84.0% | 43.8% | 66.7% | 53.8%

Total  Count 4 9 21 25 16 18 26| 119

Relative's House Male  Count 14 29 22 23 16 9 18| 131
% within School Year | 56.0% | 46.0% | 34.4% | 31.1%| 53.3%| 42.9% | 48.6%

Female Count 11 34 42 51 14 12 19] 183
% within School Year | 44.0% | 54.0% | 65.6% | 68.9% | 46.7%| 57.1%| 51.4%

Total  Count 25 63 64 74 30 21 37| 314

Public Places Male  Count 3 7 14 10 8 7 11 60
% within School Year | 75.0% | 43.8% | 56.0% | 35.7% | 47.1%| 36.8% | 31.4%

Female Count 1 9 11 18 9 12 24 84
% within School Year | 25.0% | 56.3% | 44.0% | 64.3% | 52.9%| 63.2% | 68.6%

Total  Count 4 16 25 28 17 19 35| 144

Shops Male  Count 14 8 13 12 9 11 14 81
% within School Year | 93.3% | 33.3% | 33.3% | 34.3%| 52.9%| 44.0%| 37.8%

Female Count 1 16 26 23 8 14 23] 111
% within School Year | 6.7%| 66.7% | 66.7% | 65.7% | 47.1%| 56.0% | 62.2%

Total  Count 15 24 39 35 17 25 37| 192
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School Year

Internet Access (parents)? (cont) Year 4| Year5 |Year6|Form 1| Form 2 | Form 3 [ Form 4 | Total
Other Male  Count 2 0 3 2 0 0 1 8
% within School Year | 66.7%| 0.0% | 75.0%| 40.0%| 0.0%| 0.0%| 50.0%
Female Count 1 1 1 3 2 0 1 9
% within School Year | 33.3% | 100.0% | 25.0% | 60.0% [ 100.0%| 0.0% | 50.0%
Total  Count 3 1 4 5 2 0 2| 17

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.

a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Devices Owned by Children by School Year

Table 206 - Devices owned (children) by school year - Case Summary

Cases
Valid Did not reply Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
Devices owned * School Year 1308 98.8% 16 1.2% 1324 100.0%
Table 207 - Devices owned by children * school year cross tabulation
School Year
Year 4 | Year 5| Year 6 | Form 1| Form 2 [ Form 3 [ Form 4 | Total
Devices Computer Count 95 130 153 221 57 58 105| 819
Owned® % within School Year | 63.8% | 58.0% | 60.0% | 63.5% | 55.9%| 62.4%| 76.6%
Laptop Count 76 124 152 212 69 64 92| 789
% within School Year | 51.0% | 55.4% | 59.6% | 60.9% | 67.6%| 68.8%| 67.2%
Mobile Count 70 130 155 266 88 85 132 | 926
% within School Year | 47.0% | 58.0% | 60.8% | 76.4% | 86.3%| 91.4%| 96.4%
Tablet Count 116 183 187 257 72 67 78| 960
% within School Year | 77.9% | 81.7% | 73.3%| 73.9%| 70.6%| 72.0%| 56.9%
Game Console Count 69 122 149 173 53 49 75| 690
% within School Year | 46.3% | 54.5% | 58.4% | 49.7%| 52.0%| 52.7%| 54.7%
Other Count 19 25 20 16 9 0 2 91
% within School Year | 12.8% | 11.2%| 7.8%| 4.6%| 8.8%| 0.0%| 1.5%
Total Count 149 224 255 348 102 93 1371308

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.

a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.

220




Table 208 - Devices owned by the children distributed by children’s gender by school year

School Year
Devices owned? Year4 | Year5 | Year6 |Form 1| Form 2 | Form 3 | Form 4 | Total

Computer Male  Count 57 67 75 92 29 22 56 398
% within School Year | 60.0%| 51.5%| 49.0%| 41.6%| 50.9%| 37.9% | 53.3%

Female Count 38 63 78 129 28 36 49 421
% within School Year | 40.0%| 48.5%| 51.0%| 58.4%| 49.1%| 62.1%| 46.7%

Total Count 95 130 153 221 57 58 105 819

Laptop Male  Count 45 51 66 81 38 25 56 362
% within School Year | 59.2% | 41.1%| 43.4%| 38.2%| 55.1%| 39.1%| 60.9%

Female Count 31 73 86 131 31 39 36 427
% within School Year | 40.8% | 58.9%| 56.6%| 61.8%| 44.9%| 60.9% | 39.1%

Total Count 76 124 152 212 69 64 92 789

Mobile Male  Count 39 56 66 108 44 32 72 417
% within School Year | 55.7% | 43.1%| 42.6%| 40.6%| 50.0%| 37.6%| 54.5%

Female Count 31 74 89 158 44 53 60 509
% within School Year | 44.3%| 56.9%| 57.4%| 59.4%| 50.0%| 62.4%| 45.5%

Total Count 70 130 155 266 88 85 132 926

Tablet Male  Count 63 85 82 101 41 27 37 436
% within School Year | 54.3% | 46.4%| 43.9%| 39.3%| 56.9%| 40.3%| 47.4%

Female Count 53 98 105 156 31 40 41 524
% within School Year | 45.7%| 53.6%| 56.1%| 60.7%| 43.1%| 59.7%| 52.6%

Total Count 116 183 187 257 72 67 78 960

Game Male  Count 42 76 90 94 38 28 57 425
Console % within School Year | 60.9% | 62.3%| 60.4%| 54.3%| 71.7%| 57.1%| 76.0%

Female Count 27 46 59 79 15 21 18 265
% within School Year | 39.1%| 37.7%| 39.6%| 45.7%| 28.3%| 42.9%| 24.0%

Total Count 69 122 149 173 53 49 75 690

Other Male  Count 11 13 10 6 1 2 43
% within School Year | 57.9%| 52.0%| 50.0%| 37.5%| 11.1% 100.0%

Female Count 8 12 10 10 8 0 48
% within School Year | 42.1%| 48.0%| 50.0%| 62.5%| 88.9% 0.0%

Total Count 19 25 20 16 9 2 91

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.

a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Devices Owned by Children according to Parents by School Year

Table 209 - Devices owned by children according to parents by school year - Case summary

Cases
Valid Did not reply Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
Devices owned (parents)
1304 98.5% 20 1.5% 1324 100.0%
by school year

Table 210 - Devices owned by children according to parents * school year cross tabulation

School Year
Year 4 |Year 5| Year 6 | Form 1| Form 2 [ Form 3 [ Form 4 | Total
Devices  Computer Count 72 114 135 210 56 56 89| 732
owned % within School Year | 49.3% | 50.9% | 52.7% | 60.5% | 55.4%| 60.2% | 65.0%
(parents)® | aptop Count 60| 121| 135| 189 0| 55| 82| 702
% within School Year | 41.1% | 54.0% | 52.7% | 54.5% | 59.4%| 59.1% | 59.9%
Mobile Count 30 84 116 243 83 77 123| 756
% within School Year | 20.5% | 37.5% | 45.3% | 70.0% | 82.2% | 82.8% | 89.8%
Tablet Count 113 171 173 234 66 59 63| 879
% within School Year | 77.4% | 76.3% | 67.6% | 67.4%| 65.3%| 63.4%| 46.0%
Game Console Count 51 76 105 118 44 29 49| 472
% within School Year | 34.9% | 33.9% | 41.0% | 34.0% | 43.6%| 31.2%| 35.8%
Other Count 5 11 10 8 6 1 0 41
% within School Year | 3.4%| 4.9%| 3.9% 2.3% 5.9% 1.1% 0.0%
Total Count 146 224 256 347 101 93 137 (1304

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.

a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Table 211 - Devices owned by children according to parents distributed by children’s gender by school year

School Year
IDevices owned (parent)? Year 4 |Year 5| Year 6 [ Form 1 [ Form 2 | Form 3 | Form 4 | Total
Computer Male  Count 43 55 70 87 26 23 48| 352
% within School Year | 59.7% | 48.2% | 51.9% | 41.4%| 46.4%| 41.1%| 53.9%
Female Count 29 59 65 123 30 33 41] 380
% within School Year | 40.3% | 51.8% | 48.1% | 58.6% | 53.6% | 58.9%| 46.1%
Total  Count 72 114 135 210 56 56 89| 732
Laptop Male  Count 36 46 55 68 32 19 49| 305
% within School Year | 60.0% | 38.0% | 40.7% | 36.0%| 53.3% | 34.5%| 59.8%
Female Count 24 75 80 121 28 36 33| 397
% within School Year | 40.0% | 62.0% | 59.3% | 64.0% | 46.7%| 65.5%| 40.2%
Total Count 60 121 135 189 60 55 82| 702
Mobile Male  Count 17 38 44 94 43 27 67| 330
% within School Year | 56.7% | 45.2% [ 37.9% | 38.7%| 51.8%| 35.1%| 54.5%
Female Count 13 46 72 149 40 50 56| 426
% within School Year | 43.3% | 54.8% | 62.1% | 61.3%| 48.2%| 64.9%| 45.5%
Total  Count 30 84 116 243 83 77 123| 756
Tablet Male  Count 65 73 73 88 38 20 30| 387
% within School Year | 57.5% | 42.7% | 42.2% | 37.6%| 57.6% | 33.9%| 47.6%
Female Count 48 98 100 146 28 39 33| 492
% within School Year | 42.5% | 57.3% [ 57.8% | 62.4%| 42.4%| 66.1%| 52.4%
Total Count 113 171 173 234 66 59 63| 879
Game Console Male  Count 29 49 65 67 37 18 39| 304
% within School Year | 56.9% | 64.5% | 61.9% | 56.8% | 84.1%| 62.1%| 79.6%
Female Count 22 27 40 51 7 11 10| 168
% within School Year | 43.1% | 35.5% | 38.1% | 43.2%| 15.9%| 37.9%| 20.4%
Total Count 51 76 105 118 44 29 49| 472
Other Male  Count 3 6 4 3 3 0 19
% within School Year | 60.0% | 54.5% | 40.0% | 37.5% | 50.0% 0.0%
Female Count 2 5 6 5 3 1 22
% within School Year | 40.0% | 45.5% | 60.0% | 62.5% | 50.0% | 100.0%
Total  Count 5 11 10 8 6 1 41

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.

a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Devices Used by Children to Access the Internet by School Year

Table 212 - Devices used (children) by school year - Case Summary

Cases
Valid Did not reply Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
Devices Used * School
1313 99.2% 11 0.8% 1324 100.0%
Year
Table 213 - Devices used by children * school year cross tabulation
School Year

Year4 | Year5 | Year6 | Form 1 | Form 2 | Form 3 | Form 4 | Total
Devices used® Computer Count 94 145 158 226 52 54 93| 822

% within School Year 62.7%| 64.4%| 61.5%| 64.8%| 51.0%| 58.1%| 67.9%
Laptop Count 84 137 167 221 70 59 921 830

% within School Year 56.0% | 60.9%| 65.0%| 63.3%| 68.6%| 63.4%| 67.2%
Mobile Count 78 114 118 209 73 67 114| 773

% within School Year 52.0% | 50.7%| 45.9% | 59.9%| 71.6%| 72.0%| 83.2%
Tablet Count 103 149 178 215 61 64 72| 842

% within School Year 68.7% | 66.2%| 69.3%| 61.6%| 59.8%| 68.8%| 52.6%
Game Console  Count 30 48 63 75 27 25 49| 317

% within School Year 20.0% | 21.3%| 24.5%| 21.5%| 26.5%| 26.9%| 35.8%
Other Count 9 20 12 8 2 0 1 52

% within School Year 6.0% 8.9%| 4.7% 2.3% 2.0% 0.0% 0.7%
Total Count 150 225 257 349 102 93 137 | 1313

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.

a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Table 214 - Devices used by the children distributed by children’s gender by school year

School Year

Devices used? Year 4 |Year 5|Year 6 [Form 1| Form 2 | Form 3 | Form 4 | Total

Computer Male  Count 56 71 78 90 26 23 55| 399
% within School Year | 59.6% | 49.0% | 49.4% | 39.8% | 50.0%| 42.6%| 59.1%

Female Count 38 74 80 136 26 31 38| 423
% within School Year | 40.4% | 51.0% | 50.6% | 60.2% | 50.0%| 57.4%| 40.9%

Total Count 94 145 158 226 52 54 93| 822

Laptop Male  Count 42 54 73 81 37 24 55| 366
% within School Year | 50.0% | 39.4% | 43.7% | 36.7%| 52.9%| 40.7%| 59.8%

Female Count 42 83 94 140 33 35 37| 464
% within School Year | 50.0% | 60.6% | 56.3% | 63.3%| 47.1%| 59.3%| 40.2%

Total Count 84 137 167 221 70 59 92| 830

Mobile Male  Count 42 57 51 83 39 26 59| 357
% within School Year | 53.8% | 50.0% | 43.2% | 39.7%| 53.4%| 38.8%| 51.8%

Female Count 36 57 67 126 34 41 55| 416
% within School Year | 46.2% | 50.0% | 56.8% | 60.3% | 46.6%| 61.2%| 48.2%

Total  Count 78 114 118 209 73 67 114 773

Tablet Male  Count 58 69 76 88 37 26 34| 388
% within School Year | 56.3% | 46.3% | 42.7% | 40.9%| 60.7%| 40.6% | 47.2%

Female Count 45 80 102 127 24 38 38| 454
% within School Year | 43.7% | 53.7% | 57.3% | 59.1%| 39.3%| 59.4%| 52.8%

Total  Count 103 149 178 215 61 64 72| 842

Game Console Male  Count 19 35 44 51 23 21 44 237
% within School Year | 63.3%| 72.9% | 69.8% | 68.0%| 85.2%| 84.0%| 89.8%

Female Count 11 13 19 24 4 4 5 80
% within School Year | 36.7% | 27.1% | 30.2% | 32.0%| 14.8%| 16.0%| 10.2%

Total Count 30 48 63 75 27 25 49| 317

Other Male  Count 6 9 4 5 0 1 25
% within School Year | 66.7% | 45.0% | 33.3% | 62.5% 0.0% 100.0%

Female Count 3 11 8 3 2 0 27
% within School Year | 33.3% | 55.0% | 66.7% | 37.5% | 100.0% 0.0%

Total Count 9 20 12 8 2 1 52

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.

a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Devices Used by Children according to Parents by School Year

Table 215 - Devices used by children according to parents by school year - Case summary

Cases
Valid Did not reply Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
Devices used (parents)
1304 98.5% 20 1.5% 1324 100.0%
by school year

Table 216 — Devices used by children according to parents * school year cross tabulation

School Year
Year 4 | Year 5| Year 6 | Form 1| Form 2 [ Form 3 | Form 4 | Total
Devices = Computer Count 67 118 139 204 51 55 82| 716
used % within School Year | 45.9% | 52.7% | 54.1% | 59.0% | 50.5% | 59.1% | 59.9%
(parents)® | aptop Count 61| 123| 147| 180| 3| 57| 79| 710
% within School Year | 41.8% | 54.9% | 57.2% | 52.0%| 62.4%| 61.3%| 57.7%
Mobile Count 26 64 72 154 63 61 107 | 547
% within School Year | 17.8% | 28.6% | 28.0% | 44.5% | 62.4%| 65.6% | 78.1%
Tablet Count 102 155 155 187 56 51 50| 756
% within School Year | 69.9% | 69.2% | 60.3% | 54.0% | 55.4% | 54.8% | 36.5%
Game Console Count 11 20 29 28 21 11 25| 145
% within School Year] 7.5%| 8.9%|11.3%| 8.1%| 20.8%| 11.8%| 18.2%
Other Count 3 7 7 4 2 1 0 24
% within School Year| 2.1%| 3.1%| 2.7% 1.2% 2.0% 1.1%| 0.0%
Total Count 146 224 257 346 101 93 1371304

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.

a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Table 217 - Devices used by children according to parents distributed by children’s gender by school year

School Year
Devices Used (parent)? Year 4 |Year5|Year6|Form 1| Form2 | Form 3 [ Form 4 | Total
Computer Male  Count 39 59 73 86 24 21 46| 348
% within School Year | 58.2% | 50.0% | 52.5% | 42.2%| 47.1%| 38.2%| 56.1%
Female Count 28 59 66 118 27 34 36| 368
% within School Year | 41.8% | 50.0% | 47.5% | 57.8% | 52.9%| 61.8%| 43.9%
Total Count 67 118 139 204 51 55 82| 716
Laptop Male  Count 33 53 60 62 34 19 46| 307
% within School Year | 54.1% | 43.1% | 40.8% | 34.4%| 54.0%| 33.3%| 58.2%
Female Count 28 70 87 118 29 38 33| 403
% within School Year | 45.9% | 56.9% | 59.2% | 65.6% | 46.0%| 66.7%| 41.8%
Total Count 61 123 147 180 63 57 791 710
Mobile Male  Count 17 32 34 61 34 22 56| 256
% within School Year | 65.4% | 50.0% | 47.2% | 39.6% | 54.0%| 36.1%| 52.3%
Female Count 9 32 38 93 29 39 51| 291
% within School Year | 34.6% | 50.0% | 52.8% | 60.4% | 46.0%| 63.9%| 47.7%
Total Count 26 64 72 154 63 61 107 | 547
Tablet Male  Count 63 71 63 70 32 19 24| 342
% within School Year | 61.8% | 45.8% | 40.6% | 37.4%| 57.1%| 37.3%| 48.0%
Female Count 39 84 92 117 24 32 26| 414
% within School Year | 38.2% | 54.2% | 59.4% | 62.6% | 42.9%| 62.7%| 52.0%
Total Count 102 155 155 187 56 51 50| 756
Game Console Male  Count 7 15 23 22 20 10 24| 121
% within School Year | 63.6% | 75.0% | 79.3% | 78.6%| 95.2%| 90.9%| 96.0%
Female Count 4 5 6 6 1 1 1 24
% within School Year | 36.4% | 25.0% | 20.7% | 21.4%| 4.8%| 9.1%| 4.0%
Total Count 11 20 29 28 21 11 25| 145
Other Male  Count 2 4 2 3 2 0 13
% within School Year | 66.7% | 57.1% | 28.6% | 75.0% | 100.0% 0.0%
Female Count 1 3 5 1 0 1 11
% within School Year | 33.3% | 42.9% | 71.4% | 25.0% 0.0% | 100.0%
Total Count 3 7 7 4 2 1 24

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.

a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Frequency of Internet Use by School Year

Table 218 - Frequency of internet use by school year - Case Summary

Cases
Valid Did not reply Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
How often do you use the internet *
School Year 1312 99.1% 12 0.9% 1324 100.0%
Table 219 - Frequency of internet use * school year cross tabulation
School Year
Year4 | Year5 | Year6 | Form 1| Form2 | Form 3 | Form 4 | Total
Less than once a Count 10 19 9 15 3 0 0 56
week % within School Year 6.6%| 8.4%| 3.5%| 43%| 29%| 0.0%| 0.0%| 4.3%
Once a week Count 17 23 26 18 5 1 1 91
% within School Year | 11.3%| 10.2%| 10.2%| 5.1%| 4.9%| 1.1%| 0.7%| 6.9%
2-3 days a week Count 16 49 60 46 11 5 9 196
% within School Year | 10.6% | 21.7%| 23.5%( 13.1%| 10.8%| 5.5%| 6.6%| 14.9%
4-6 days a week Count 10 30 47 64 18 9 10 188
% within School Year 6.6%| 13.3%| 18.4%| 18.3%| 17.6%| 9.9%| 7.3%| 14.3%
Everyday Count 98 105 113 207 65 76 117 781
% within School Year | 64.9%| 46.5%| 44.3%| 59.1%| 63.7%| 83.5%| 85.4%| 59.5%
Total Count 151 226 255 350 102 91 137 1312
% within School Year | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
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Table 220 - Frequency of internet use distributed by children’s gender by school year

School Year

How often do you use the internet? Year4 | Year5 | Year6 | Form1 | Form 2 | Form 3 | Form 4 | Total
Less than once a week Male  Count 3 6 2 7 2 20
% within School Year | 30.0% | 31.6% | 22.2%| 46.7%| 66.7% 35.7%
Female Count 7 13 7 8 1 36
% within School Year | 70.0% | 68.4%| 77.8%| 53.3%| 33.3% 64.3%
Total  Count 10 19 9 15 3 56
% within School Year | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0%
Once a week Male  Count 4 6 14 5 5 0 0 34
% within School Year | 23.5% | 26.1%| 53.8%| 27.8% | 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 37.4%
Female Count 13 17 12 13 0 1 1 57
% within School Year | 76.5% | 73.9% | 46.2%| 72.2% 0.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 62.6%
Total  Count 17 23 26 18 5 1 1 91
% within School Year | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
2-3 days a week Male  Count 10 16 22 13 5 1 8 75
% within School Year | 62.5% | 32.7%| 36.7%| 28.3%| 45.5%| 20.0%| 88.9%| 38.3%
Female Count 6 33 38 33 6 4 1 121
% within School Year | 37.5%| 67.3%| 63.3%| 71.7%| 54.5%| 80.0%| 11.1%| 61.7%
Total  Count 16 49 60 46 11 5 9 196
% within School Year | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
4-6 days a week Male  Count 7 16 23 25 8 4 7 90
% within School Year | 70.0% | 53.3% | 48.9%| 39.1%| 44.4%| 44.4%| 70.0%| 47.9%
Female Count 3 14 24 39 10 5 3 98
% within School Year | 30.0% | 46.7%| 51.1%| 60.9% | 55.6%| 55.6%| 30.0%| 52.1%
Total  Count 10 30 47 64 18 9 10 188
% within School Year | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Everyday Male  Count 59 58 56 86 35 31 61 386
% within School Year | 60.2% | 55.2% | 49.6%| 41.5%| 53.8%| 40.8%| 52.1%| 49.4%
Female Count 39 47 57 121 30 45 56 395
% within School Year | 39.8% | 44.8%| 50.4% | 58.5%| 46.2%| 59.2%| 47.9%| 50.6%
Total Count 98 105 113 207 65 76 117 781
% within School Year | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Total Male  Count 83 102 117 136 55 36 76 605
% within School Year | 55.0% | 45.1%| 45.9%| 38.9%| 53.9%| 39.6%| 55.5%| 46.1%
Female Count 68 124 138 214 47 55 61 707
% within School Year | 45.0% | 54.9% | 54.1%| 61.1%| 46.1%| 60.4%| 44.5%| 53.9%
Total  Count 151 226 255 350 102 91 137 1312
% within School Year | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
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Frequency of Internet Use according to Parents by School Year

Table 221 - Frequency of internet use according to parents by school year - Case summary

Cases
Valid Did not reply Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
How often does your child use the
1303 98.4% 21 1.6% 1324 100.0%
internet? * school year

Table 222 - Frequency of internet use according to parents * school year cross tabulation

School Year
Year4 | Year5 | Year6 | Form 1| Form 2 | Form 3 | Form 4| Total
Don't Know Count 2 1 3 4 0 1 0 11
% within School Year 1.4% 0.5% 1.2% 1.2% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 0.8%
Less than once a Count 6 10 8 8 1 1 0 34
week % within School Year 4.1% 4.5% 3.1% 2.3% 1.0% 1.1% 0.0% 2.6%
Once a week Count 8 16 8 15 1 2 2 52
% within School Year 5.5% 7.2% 3.1% 4.3% 1.0% 2.2% 1.5% 4.0%
2-3 days a week Count 31 50 77 65 11 7 9 250
% within School Year 21.4%| 22.5%| 30.0%| 18.7%| 10.8% 7.5% 6.6%| 19.2%
4-6 days a week Count 22 39 51 63 19 6 10 210
% within School Year 15.2%| 17.6%| 19.8%| 18.2%| 18.6% 6.5% 7.3%| 16.1%
Everyday Count 76 106 110 192 70 76 116 746
% within School Year 52.4%| 47.7%| 42.8%| 55.3%| 68.6%| 81.7%| 84.7%| 57.3%
Total Count 145 222 257 347 102 93 137| 1303
% within School Year | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
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Table 223 - Frequency of internet use according to parents distributed by children’s gender by school year

How often does your child use the School Year
internet? Year4 | Year5 | Year6 | Form 1| Form 2 | Form 3 | Form 4| Total
Don't Male  Count 1 0 3 1 1 6
Know % within School Year 50.0% 0.0% [ 100.0% | 25.0% 100.0% 54.5%
Female Count 1 1 0 3 0 5
% within School Year 50.0% | 100.0% 0.0%| 75.0% 0.0% 45.5%
Total  Count 2 1 3 4 1 11
% within School Year | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Lessthan Male  Count 1 3 4 2 1 1 12
oncea % within School Year 16.7%| 30.0%| 50.0%| 25.0%|100.0% | 100.0% 35.3%
week Female Count 5 7 4 6 0 0 22
% within School Year 83.3%| 70.0%| 50.0%| 75.0%| 0.0%| 0.0% 64.7%
Total  Count 6 10 8 8 1 1 34
% within School Year |100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% [ 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0%
Once a Male  Count 2 6 5 6 1 1 2 23
week % within School Year 25.0%| 37.5%| 62.5%| 40.0%|100.0%| 50.0%|100.0% | 44.2%
Female Count 6 10 3 9 0 1 0 29
% within School Year 75.0%| 62.5%| 37.5%| 60.0% 0.0%| 50.0% 0.0%| 55.8%
Total Count 8 16 8 15 1 2 2 52
% within School Year | 100.0% | 100.0% [ 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
2-3daysa Male Count 12 13 35 22 5 2 7 96
week % within School Year 38.7%| 26.0%| 45.5%| 33.8%| 45.5%| 28.6%| 77.8%| 38.4%
Female Count 19 37 42 43 6 5 2 154
% within School Year 61.3%| 74.0%| 54.5%| 66.2%| 54.5%| 71.4%| 22.2%| 61.6%
Total  Count 31 50 77 65 11 7 9 250
% within School Year |100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% [ 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
4-6daysa Male Count 11 22 19 24 8 2 8 94
week % within School Year 50.0%| 56.4%| 37.3%| 38.1%| 42.1%| 33.3%| 80.0%| 44.8%
Female Count 11 17 32 39 11 4 2 116
% within School Year 50.0%| 43.6%| 62.7%| 61.9%| 57.9%| 66.7%| 20.0%| 55.2%
Total Count 22 39 51 63 19 6 10 210
% within School Year | 100.0% | 100.0% [ 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Everyday Male Count 55 55 52 81 40 30 59 372
% within School Year 72.4%| 51.9%| 47.3%| 42.2%| 57.1%| 39.5%| 50.9%| 49.9%
Female Count 21 51 58 111 30 46 57 374
% within School Year 27.6%| 48.1%| 52.7%| 57.8%| 42.9%| 60.5%| 49.1%| 50.1%
Total Count 76 106 110 192 70 76 116 746
% within School Year |100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% [ 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
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How often does your child use the School Year
internet? (cont) Year4 | Year5 | Year 6 | Form 1| Form 2 [ Form 3 | Form 4 Total
Total Male Count 82 99 118 136 55 37 76 603
% within School Year 56.6%| 44.6%| 45.9%| 39.2%| 53.9%| 39.8%| 55.5%| 46.3%
Female Count 63 123 139 211 47 56 61 700
% within School Year 43.4%| 55.4%| 54.1%| 60.8%| 46.1%| 60.2%| 44.5%| 53.7%
Total Count 145 222 257 347 102 93 137 1303
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
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Time Spent Using the Internet on Week Days by School Year

Table 224 - Time spent using the internet on week days by school year - Case summary

Cases
Valid Did not reply Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
How much time do you spend using
the internet every day on a week 1307 98.7% 17 1.3% 1324 100.0%
day * School year
Table 225 - Time spent using the internet on week days * school year cross tabulation
School Year
Year4 | Year5 | Year6 | Form 1| Form 2 | Form 3 [ Form 4 | Total
Less than 30 minutes Count 40 57 49 66 14 4 6 236
% within School Year | 27.2%| 25.3%| 19.1%| 19.0%| 13.7% 4.3% 4.4% | 18.1%
Less than 1 hour Count 34 59 67 81 15 14 7 277
% within School Year | 23.1% | 26.2%| 26.2%| 23.3%| 14.7%| 15.1% 51%| 21.2%
Less than 2 hours Count 22 48 64 87 30 22 24 297
% within School Year | 15.0% | 21.3%| 25.0%| 25.1%| 29.4%| 23.7%| 17.5%| 22.7%
Less than 3 hours Count 4 18 32 38 13 14 17 136
% within School Year 2.7% 8.0%| 12.5%| 11.0%| 12.7%| 15.1%| 12.4%| 10.4%
Less than 4 hours Count 4 8 10 21 9 9 19 80
% within School Year 2.7% 3.6% 3.9% 6.1% 8.8% 9.7%| 13.9% 6.1%
Less than 5 hours Count 10 19 17 19 9 9 20 103
% within School Year 6.8% 8.4% 6.6% 5.5% 8.8% 9.7%| 14.6% 7.9%
Over 5 hours Count 3 3 3 12 9 4 21 55
% within School Year 2.0% 1.3% 1.2% 3.5% 8.8% 43%| 15.3% 4.2%
| am always online Count 30 13 14 23 3 17 23 123
% within School Year | 20.4% 5.8% 5.5% 6.6% 2.9%| 18.3%| 16.8% 9.4%
Total Count 147 225 256 347 102 93 137 1307
% within School Year | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% [ 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
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Table 226 - Time spent online on week days distributed by child's gender by school year

How much time do you spend using the internet every day on a week School Year
day? Year4 | Year5 | Year6 | Form1 | Form2 | Form3 | Form4 | Total
Less than 30 minutes Male Count 21 22 22 21 8 0 5 99
% within School Year 52.5% | 38.6%| 44.9%| 31.8%| 57.1% 0.0%| 83.3%| 41.9%
Female Count 19 35 27 45 6 4 1 137
% within School Year 475% | 61.4%| 55.1%| 68.2%| 42.9%| 100.0% | 16.7%| 58.1%
Total Count 40 57 49 66 14 4 6 236
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Less than 1 hour Male Count 17 23 22 26 5 4 5 102
% within School Year 50.0% | 39.0%| 32.8%| 32.1%| 33.3%| 28.6%| 71.4%| 36.8%
Female Count 17 36 45 55 10 10 2 175
% within School Year 50.0% | 61.0%| 67.2%| 67.9%| 66.7%| 71.4%| 28.6%| 63.2%
Total Count 34 59 67 81 15 14 7 277
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Less than 2 hours Male Count 13 17 32 36 15 8 11 132
% within School Year 59.1% | 35.4% | 50.0%| 41.4%| 50.0%| 36.4%| 45.8%| 44.4%
Female Count 9 31 32 51 15 14 13 165
% within School Year 40.9% | 64.6%| 50.0%| 58.6%| 50.0%| 63.6%| 54.2%| 55.6%
Total Count 22 48 64 87 30 22 24 297
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Less than 3 hours Male Count 4 11 19 15 6 8 8 71
% within School Year 100.0% | 61.1% | 59.4%| 39.5% | 46.2% | 57.1%| 47.1%| 52.2%
Female Count 0 7 13 23 7 6 9 65
% within School Year 0.0%| 38.9%| 40.6%| 60.5% | 53.8%| 42.9%| 52.9%| 47.8%
Total Count 4 18 32 38 13 14 17 136
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Less than 4 hours Male Count 2 6 5 8 7 4 12 44
% within School Year 50.0% | 75.0%| 50.0%| 38.1%| 77.8%| 44.4%| 63.2%| 55.0%
Female Count 2 2 5 13 2 5 7 36
% within School Year 50.0% | 25.0%| 50.0%| 61.9%| 22.2%| 55.6%| 36.8%| 45.0%
Total Count 4 8 10 21 9 9 19 80
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Less than 5 hours Male Count 4 11 7 7 6 2 9 46
% within School Year 40.0% | 57.9% | 41.2%| 36.8%| 66.7%| 22.2%| 45.0%| 44.7%
Female Count 6 8 10 12 3 7 11 57
% within School Year 60.0% | 42.1%| 58.8%| 63.2%| 33.3%| 77.8%| 55.0%| 55.3%
Total Count 10 19 17 19 9 9 20 103
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Over 5 hours Male Count 3 2 2 4 5 2 14 32
% within School Year 100.0% | 66.7% | 66.7%| 33.3%| 55.6%| 50.0%| 66.7%| 58.2%
Female Count 0 1 1 8 4 2 7 23
% within School Year 0.0%| 33.3%| 333%| 66.7%| 44.4%| 50.0%| 33.3%| 41.8%
Total Count 3 3 3 12 9 4 21 55
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
I am always online Male Count 18 10 8 17 3 9 12 77
% within School Year 60.0% | 76.9% | 57.1%| 73.9%|100.0%| 52.9%| 52.2%| 62.6%
Female Count 12 3 6 6 0 8 11 46
% within School Year 40.0% | 23.1%| 42.9%| 26.1% 0.0%| 47.1%| 47.8%| 37.4%
Total Count 30 13 14 23 3 17 23 123
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Total Male Count 82 102 117 134 55 37 76 603
% within School Year 55.8% | 45.3% | 45.7%| 38.6%| 53.9%| 39.8%| 55.5%| 46.1%
Female Count 65 123 139 213 47 56 61 704
% within School Year 44.2% | 54.7% | 54.3%| 61.4%| 46.1%| 60.2%| 44.5%| 53.9%
Total Count 147 225 256 347 102 93 137 1307
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
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Time Spent Using the Internet on Week Days according to Parents by School Year

Table 227 - Time spent online on week days according to parents by school year — Case summary

Cases
Valid Did not reply Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
How much time does your child
spend using the internet every day 1283 96.9% 41 3.1% 1324 100.0%
on a week day * School Year
Table 228 - Time spent online on week days according to parents * school year cross tabulation
School Year
Year4 | Year5 | Year6 | Form 1| Form 2 | Form 3 [ Form4 | Total
Less than 30 minutes Count 29 40 41 52 13 10 3 188
% within School Year | 21.0%| 18.3%| 16.1%| 15.0%| 13.1%| 11.0%| 2.2%| 14.7%
Less than 1 hour Count 48 89 90 109 22 19 16 393
% within School Year | 34.8%| 40.8%| 35.4% 31.5%| 22.2%| 20.9%| 11.7%| 30.6%
Less than 2 hours Count 27 46 66 103 26 19 40 327
% within School Year | 19.6%| 21.1%| 26.0%| 29.8%| 26.3%| 20.9%| 29.2%| 25.5%
Less than 3 hours Count 16 21 24 28 13 14 23 139
% within School Year | 11.6%| 9.6%| 9.4%| 8.1%| 13.1%| 15.4%| 16.8%| 10.8%
Less than 4 hours Count 8 10 13 14 8 5 10 68
% within School Year 58%| 4.6%| 51%| 4.0%| 8.1%| 5.5% 7.3% 5.3%
Less than 5 hours Count 3 7 8 19 5 15 15 72
% within School Year 22%| 3.2%| 3.1%| 5.5%| 5.1%| 16.5%| 10.9%| 5.6%
Over 5 hours Count 4 3 10 9 9 3 20 58
% within School Year 29%| 1.4%| 3.9%| 2.6%| 9.1%| 3.3%| 14.6%| 4.5%
| am always online Count 1 0 2 8 1 5 9 26
% within School Year 0.7%| 0.0%| 0.8%| 23%| 1.0%| 55%| 6.6%| 2.0%
Don't know Count 2 2 0 4 2 1 1 12
% within School Year 1.4%[ 0.9%| 0.0%| 1.2%| 2.0%| 1.1%| 0.7%| 0.9%
Total Count 138 218 254 346 99 91 137| 1283
% within School Year | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
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Table 229 - Time spent online according to parents distributed by children's gender by school year

School Year

How much time does your child spend using the internet every day on a week day? | Year4 | Year5 | Year6 | Form1 | Form2 | Form 3 | Form4 | Total
Less than 30 minutes Male Count 10 14 14 17 5 3 3 66
% within School Year 345% | 350% | 34.1%| 32.7% | 38.5%| 30.0% | 100.0% | 35.1%
Female Count 19 26 27 35 8 7 0 122
% within School Year 65.5% | 65.0%| 659%| 67.3% | 61.5%| 70.0% 0.0% | 64.9%
Total Count 29 40 41 52 13 10 3 188
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Less than 1 hour Male Count 28 38 46 38 7 6 8 171
% within School Year 583% | 42.7% | 51.1%| 34.9% | 31.8% | 31.6% | 50.0% | 43.5%
Female Count 20 51 44 71 15 13 8 222
% within School Year 41.7% | 57.3% | 48.9% | 65.1% | 68.2% | 68.4% | 50.0% | 56.5%
Total Count 48 89 90 109 22 19 16 393
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Less than 2 hours Male Count 17 23 28 44 15 9 23 159
% within School Year 63.0% | 50.0% | 42.4% | 427% | 57.7% | 47.4% | 57.5% | 48.6%
Female Count 10 23 38 59 11 10 17 168
% within School Year 37.0% | 50.0% | 57.6% | 57.3% | 423%| 52.6% | 42.5% | 51.4%
Total Count 27 46 66 103 26 19 40 327
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Less than 3 hours Male Count 10 10 12 11 10 6 13 72
% within School Year 62.5% | 47.6% | 50.0% | 39.3% | 76.9% | 42.9% | 56.5% | 51.8%
Female Count 6 11 12 17 3 8 10 67
% within School Year 375% | 52.4% | 50.0% | 60.7% | 23.1% | 57.1% | 43.5% | 48.2%
Total Count 16 21 24 28 13 14 23 139
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Less than 4 hours Male Count 5 6 7 6 3 3 3 33
% within School Year 62.5% | 60.0% | 53.8% | 42.9% | 37.5% | 60.0% | 30.0% | 48.5%
Female Count 3 4 6 8 5 2 7 35
% within School Year 37.5% | 40.0% | 46.2% | 57.1% | 62.5% | 40.0%| 70.0% | 51.5%
Total Count 8 10 13 14 8 5 10 68
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Less than 5 hours Male Count 3 4 4 10 4 6 9 40
% within School Year 100.0% | 57.1% | 50.0% | 52.6% | 80.0% | 40.0% | 60.0% | 55.6%
Female Count 0 3 4 9 1 9 6 32
% within School Year 0.0% | 42.9% | 50.0% | 47.4% | 20.0% | 60.0% | 40.0% | 44.4%
Total Count 3 7 8 19 5 15 15 72
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Over 5 hours Male Count 3 3 5 5 7 1 13 37
% within School Year 75.0% | 100.0% | 50.0% | 55.6% | 77.8% | 33.3% | 65.0% | 63.8%
Female Count 1 0 5 4 2 2 7 21
% within School Year 25.0% 0.0% | 50.0% | 44.4% | 22.2%| 66.7% | 35.0% | 36.2%
Total Count 4 3 10 9 9 3 20 58
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
| am always online Male Count 1 0 5 1 1 3 11
% within School Year 100.0% 0.0% | 62.5% | 100.0% | 20.0% | 33.3% | 42.3%
Female Count 0 2 3 0 4 6 15
% within School Year 0.0% 100.0% | 37.5% 0.0% | 80.0%| 66.7% | 57.7%
Total Count 1 2 8 1 5 9 26
% within School Year 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Don't know Male Count 0 1 0 1 1 1 4
% within School Year 0.0% | 50.0% 0.0% | 50.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 33.3%
Female Count 2 1 4 1 0 0 8
% within School Year 100.0% | 50.0% 100.0% | 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 66.7%
Total Count 2 2 4 2 1 1 12
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Total Male Count 77 99 116 136 53 36 76 593
% within School Year 55.8% | 454% | 45.7% | 39.3% | 53.5% | 39.6% | 55.5% | 46.2%
Female Count 61 119 138 210 46 55 61 690
% within School Year 44.2% | 54.6% | 543% | 60.7% | 46.5% | 60.4% | 44.5% | 53.8%
Total Count 138 218 254 346 99 91 137 1283
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
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Time Spent Using the Internet on Weekends by School Year

Table 230 - Time spent online during weekends by school year - Case summary

Cases
Valid Did not reply Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
How much time do you spend using
the internet during the weekend * 1300 98.2% 24 1.8% 1324 100.0%
School Year
Table 231 - Time spent online during weekends * school year cross tabulation
School Year
Year4 | Year5 | Year6 | Form 1| Form 2 | Form 3 [ Form 4 | Total
Less than 30 minutes Count 42 48 35 47 6 4 4 186
% within School Year | 28.0% | 22.0%| 13.8%| 13.5% 5.9% 4.3% 2.9%| 14.3%
Less than 1 hour Count 24 60 57 74 20 5 8 248
% within School Year | 16.0% | 27.5%| 22.4%| 21.3%| 19.8% 5.4% 58%| 19.1%
Less than 2 hours Count 22 37 55 89 23 19 11 256
% within School Year | 14.7% | 17.0%| 21.7%| 25.6%| 22.8%| 20.4% 8.0%| 19.7%
Less than 3 hours Count 9 22 39 43 11 22 12 158
% within School Year 6.0%| 10.1%| 15.4%| 12.4%| 10.9%| 23.7% 8.8%| 12.2%
Less than 4 hours Count 7 18 19 26 12 10 26 118
% within School Year 4.7% 8.3% 7.5% 7.5%| 11.9%| 10.8%| 19.0% 9.1%
Less than 5 hours Count 16 16 19 31 20 12 38 152
% within School Year | 10.7% 7.3% 7.5% 8.9%| 19.8%| 12.9%| 27.7%| 11.7%
Over 5 hours Count 2 3 0 3 0 2 0 10
% within School Year 1.3% 1.4% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 2.2% 0.0% 0.8%
| am always online Count 28 14 30 34 9 19 38 172
% within School Year | 18.7% 6.4%| 11.8% 9.8% 8.9% | 20.4%| 27.7%| 13.2%
Total Count 150 218 254 347 101 93 137 1300
% within School Year | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% [ 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
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Table 232 - Time spent using the internet on weekends distributed by children's gender by age

How much time do you spend using the internet during the School Year
weekend? Year4 | Year5 | Year6 | Form1 | Form2 | Form3 | Form4 | Total
Less than 30 minutes Male Count 17 17 13 19 4 1 3 74
% within School Year 40.5% | 35.4%| 37.1%| 40.4%| 66.7%| 25.0%| 75.0%| 39.8%
Female Count 25 31 22 28 2 3 1 112
% within School Year 59.5% | 64.6%| 62.9%| 59.6%| 33.3%| 75.0%| 25.0%| 60.2%
Total Count 42 48 35 47 6 4 4 186
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Less than 1 hour Male Count 15 23 18 16 9 1 5 87
% within School Year 62.5% | 38.3%| 31.6%| 21.6%| 45.0%| 20.0%| 62.5%| 35.1%
Female Count 9 37 39 58 11 4 3 161
% within School Year 37.5%| 61.7%| 68.4%| 78.4%| 55.0%| 80.0%| 37.5%| 64.9%
Total Count 24 60 57 74 20 5 8 248
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Less than 2 hours Male Count 14 15 25 40 9 6 5 114
% within School Year 63.6% | 40.5% | 45.5%| 44.9%| 39.1%| 31.6%| 45.5%| 44.5%
Female Count 8 22 30 49 14 13 6 142
% within School Year 36.4% | 59.5% | 54.5%| 55.1%| 60.9%| 68.4%| 54.5%| 55.5%
Total Count 22 37 55 89 23 19 11 256
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Less than 3 hours Male Count 6 12 23 17 5 9 6 78
% within School Year 66.7% | 54.5% | 59.0%| 39.5%| 45.5%| 40.9%| 50.0%| 49.4%
Female Count 3 10 16 26 6 13 6 80
% within School Year 33.3% | 45.5%| 41.0%| 60.5%| 54.5%| 59.1%| 50.0%| 50.6%
Total Count 9 22 39 43 11 22 12 158
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Less than 4 hours Male Count 2 10 10 11 10 6 15 64
% within School Year 28.6% | 55.6% | 52.6%| 42.3%| 83.3%| 60.0%| 57.7%| 54.2%
Female Count 5 8 9 15 2 4 11 54
% within School Year 71.4% | 44.4% | 47.4%| 57.7%| 16.7%| 40.0%| 42.3%| 45.8%
Total Count 7 18 19 26 12 10 26 118
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Less than 5 hours Male Count 9 11 11 10 9 5 20 75
% within School Year 56.3% | 68.8%| 57.9%| 32.3%| 45.0%| 41.7%| 52.6%| 49.3%
Female Count 7 5 8 21 11 7 18 77
% within School Year 43.8% | 31.3%| 42.1%| 67.7%| 55.0%| 58.3%| 47.4%| 50.7%
Total Count 16 16 19 31 20 12 38 152
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Over 5 hours Male Count 2 1 1 1 5
% within School Year 100.0% | 33.3% 33.3% 50.0% 50.0%
Female Count 0 2 2 1 5
% within School Year 0.0% | 66.7% 66.7% 50.0% 50.0%
Total Count 2 3 3 2 10
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
I am always online Male Count 18 9 17 21 9 8 22 104
% within School Year 64.3% | 64.3%| 56.7%| 61.8%|100.0% | 42.1%| 57.9%| 60.5%
Female Count 10 5 13 13 0 11 16 68
% within School Year 35.7% | 35.7%| 43.3%| 38.2% 0.0%| 57.9%| 42.1%| 39.5%
Total Count 28 14 30 34 9 19 38 172
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Total Male Count 83 98 117 135 55 37 76 601
% within School Year 55.3% | 45.0%| 46.1%| 38.9%| 54.5%| 39.8%| 55.5%| 46.2%
Female Count 67 120 137 212 46 56 61 699
% within School Year 44.7% | 55.0%| 53.9%| 61.1%| 45.5%| 60.2%| 44.5%| 53.8%
Total Count 150 218 254 347 101 93 137 1300
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
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Time Spent Using the Internet on Weekends according to Parents by School Year

Table 233 - Time spent using the internet during the weekend according to parents by school year - Case summary

Cases
Valid Did not reply Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
How much time does your child
spend using the internet during the 1289 97.4% 35 2.6% 1324 100.0%
weekend * school year

Table 234 - Time spent using the internet during the weekend according to parents * school year cross tabulation

School Year
Year4 | Year5 | Year6 | Form 1| Form 2 | Form 3 [ Form4 | Total
Less than 30 minutes Count 24 32 26 42 6 5 6 141
% within School Year | 17.0%| 14.7%| 10.2%| 12.1%| 5.9%| 5.4%| 4.4%| 10.9%
Less than 1 hour Count 28 45 51 65 12 10 8 219
% within School Year | 19.9%| 20.7%| 20.1%| 18.7%| 11.9%| 10.9%| 5.8%| 17.0%
Less than 2 hours Count 36 61 70 82 23 22 18 312
% within School Year | 25.5%| 28.1%| 27.6%| 23.6%| 22.8%| 23.9%| 13.1%| 24.2%
Less than 3 hours Count 24 29 43 56 12 11 21 196
% within School Year | 17.0%| 13.4%| 16.9%| 16.1%| 11.9%| 12.0%| 15.3%| 15.2%
Less than 4 hours Count 16 20 21 28 17 9 15 126
% within School Year | 11.3%| 9.2%| 8.3%| 8.1%| 16.8%| 9.8%| 10.9%| 9.8%
Less than 5 hours Count 5 23 22 37 11 11 15 124
% within School Year 3.5%| 10.6%| 8.7%| 10.7%| 10.9%| 12.0%| 10.9%| 9.6%
Over 5 hours Count 6 5 13 22 13 14 33 106
% within School Year 43%| 23%| 5.1%| 6.3%| 12.9%| 15.2%| 24.1%| 8.2%
| am always online Count 1 0 5 10 5 9 20 50
% within School Year 0.7%| 0.0%| 2.0%| 29%| 5.0%| 9.8%| 14.6%| 3.9%
Don't know Count 1 2 3 5 2 1 1 15
% within School Year 0.7%| 0.9% 1.2% 1.4% 2.0% 1.1%| 0.7% 1.2%
Total Count 141 217 254 347 101 92 137 1289
% within School Year | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% [ 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
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Table 235 - Time spent online during weekends according to parents distributed by children's gender & school year

School Year

How much time does your child spend using the internet during the weekend? | Year4 | Year5 | Year6 | Form1 | Form2 | Form3 | Form4 | Total
Less than 30 minutes Male Count 9 8 9 16 2 1 3 48
% within School Year 375% | 25.0% | 34.6%| 38.1%| 333%| 20.0%| 50.0%| 34.0%
Female Count 15 24 17 26 4 4 3 93
% within School Year 62.5% | 75.0% | 65.4%| 61.9%| 66.7% | 80.0% | 50.0% | 66.0%
Total Count 24 32 26 42 6 5 6 141
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Less than 1 hour Male Count 8 18 19 22 3 3 5 78
% within School Year 28.6% | 40.0% | 373% | 33.8%| 25.0%| 30.0%| 62.5% | 35.6%
Female Count 20 27 32 43 9 7 3 141
% within School Year 71.4% | 60.0% | 62.7% | 66.2% | 75.0% | 70.0% | 37.5% | 64.4%
Total Count 28 45 51 65 12 10 8 219
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Less than 2 hours Male Count 23 25 33 30 10 6 8 135
% within School Year 63.9% | 41.0% | 47.1% | 36.6% | 43.5% | 273%| 44.4%| 433%
Female Count 13 36 37 52 13 16 10 177
% within School Year 36.1% | 59.0% | 52.9% | 63.4%| 56.5% | 72.7% | 55.6% | 56.7%
Total Count 36 61 70 82 23 22 18 312
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Less than 3 hours Male Count 16 17 19 21 5 4 11 93
% within School Year 66.7% | 58.6% | 44.2% | 37.5% | 41.7% | 364% | 52.4% | 47.4%
Female Count 8 12 24 35 7 7 10 103
% within School Year 333% | 41.4% | 55.8% | 62.5% | 583% | 63.6% | 47.6% | 52.6%
Total Count 24 29 43 56 12 11 21 196
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Less than 4 hours Male Count 12 13 10 11 12 4 9 71
% within School Year 75.0% | 65.0% | 47.6% | 393%| 70.6% | 44.4%| 60.0%| 56.3%
Female Count 4 7 11 17 5 5 6 55
% within School Year 25.0% | 35.0% | 52.4% | 60.7% | 29.4% | 55.6% | 40.0% | 43.7%
Total Count 16 20 21 28 17 9 15 126
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Less than 5 hours Male Count 3 13 14 23 7 6 9 75
% within School Year 60.0% | 56.5% | 63.6% | 62.2% | 63.6% | 54.5% | 60.0% | 60.5%
Female Count 2 10 8 14 4 5 6 49
% within School Year 40.0% | 43.5% | 36.4% | 37.8% | 36.4%| 455% | 40.0% | 39.5%
Total Count 5 23 22 37 11 11 15 124
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Over 5 hours Male Count 6 3 8 7 9 10 23 66
% within School Year 100.0% | 60.0% | 61.5% | 31.8% | 69.2% | 71.4% | 69.7% | 62.3%
Female Count 0 2 5 15 4 4 10 40
% within School Year 0.0% | 40.0% | 385%| 68.2% | 30.8% | 28.6% | 30.3% | 37.7%
Total Count 6 5 13 22 13 14 33 106
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
1 am always online Male Count 1 1 6 4 1 8 21
% within School Year 100.0% 20.0% | 60.0% | 80.0% | 11.1% | 40.0% | 42.0%
Female Count 0 4 4 1 8 12 29
% within School Year 0.0% 80.0% | 40.0% | 20.0% | 88.9% | 60.0% | 58.0%
Total Count 1 5 10 5 9 20 50
% within School Year 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Don't know Male Count 0 1 3 0 2 1 0 7
% within School Year 0.0% | 50.0% | 100.0% 0.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% 0.0% | 46.7%
Female Count 1 1 0 5 0 0 1 8
% within School Year 100.0% | 50.0% 0.0% | 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 100.0% | 53.3%
Total Count 1 2 3 5 2 1 1 15
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Total Male Count 78 98 116 136 54 36 76 594
% within School Year 553% | 45.2% | 45.7% | 39.2% | 53.5% | 39.1% | 55.5% | 46.1%
Female Count 63 119 138 211 47 56 61 695
% within School Year 44.7% | 54.8% | 543% | 60.8% | 46.5% | 60.9% | 44.5% | 53.9%
Total Count 141 217 254 347 101 92 137 1289
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
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Activities Children do on the Internet by School Year

Table 236 - Activities children do on the internet by school year - Case summary

Cases
Valid Did not reply Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
Activities*School Year 1308 98.8% 16 1.2% 1324 100.0%

Table 237 - Activities children do on the internet * school year cross tabulation

School Year

Year 4| Year 5| Year 6| Form 1| Form 2 | Form 3 | Form 4 | Total

Activities? School Work Count 60 126 173 277 85 76 117 914
% within School Year | 40.0% | 56.8% | 68.1% | 79.1% | 83.3% | 81.7% | 85.4%

Browsing Count 39 91 85 145 51 72 98| 581
% within School Year | 26.0% | 41.0% | 33.5% | 41.4% | 50.0% | 77.4%| 71.5%

Playing Games Count 122 187 227 285 76 66 871 1050
% within School Year | 81.3% | 84.2% | 89.4% | 81.4% | 74.5% | 71.0%| 63.5%

Social Networking Count 31 49 88 151 58 76 112 | 565
% within School Year | 20.7% | 22.1% | 34.6% | 43.1% | 56.9% | 81.7% | 81.8%

Chatting Count 37 56 85 183 60 72 108 | 601
% within School Year | 24.7% | 25.2% | 33.5% | 52.3% | 58.8% | 77.4% | 78.8%

Email Count 32 44 61 89 34 56 68| 384
% within School Year | 21.3% | 19.8% | 24.0% | 25.4% | 33.3% | 60.2% | 49.6%

Video Calling Count 55 69 99 144 43 53 731 536
% within School Year | 36.7% | 31.1% | 39.0% | 41.1% | 42.2% | 57.0% | 53.3%

Downloading Music or Films Count 41 77 76 117 45 49 71| 476
% within School Year | 27.3% | 34.7% | 29.9% | 33.4% | 44.1% | 52.7%| 51.8%

Streaming Music or Films Count 43 64 63 123 38 41 72| 444
% within School Year | 28.7% | 28.8% | 24.8% | 35.1% | 37.3% | 44.1%| 52.6%

Watching Videos Online Count 108 152 182 229 72 76 114 | 933
% within School Year | 72.0% | 68.5% | 71.7% | 65.4% | 70.6% | 81.7% | 83.2%

Blogging Count 22 33 22 24 5 14 26| 146
% within School Year | 14.7% | 14.9% | 8.7% 6.9%| 4.9%| 15.1%| 19.0%

Online Shopping Count 15 44 27 57 20 30 48| 241
% within School Year | 10.0% | 19.8% | 10.6% | 16.3% | 19.6% | 32.3% | 35.0%

Other Activities Count 13 16 16 12 6 1 3 67
% within School Year ] 8.7%| 7.2%| 6.3% 3.4% 5.9% 1.1% 2.2%

Total Count 150 222 254 350 102 93 137 | 1308

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.

a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Table 238 - Activities children do online distributed by children's gender by school year

School Year

Activities® Year4 | Year5 | Year6 | Form1 | Form2 | Form3 | Form4 | Total

School Work Male Count 22 51 65 105 41 27 62 373
% within School Year | 36.7% | 40.5% | 37.6% | 37.9% | 48.2% | 35.5% | 53.0%

Female Count 38 75 108 172 44 49 55| 541
% within School Year | 63.3% | 59.5% | 62.4% | 62.1% | 51.8% | 64.5% | 47.0%

Total Count 60 126 173 277 85 76 117 914

Browsing Male Count 24 42 41 62 31 31 50| 281
% within School Year | 61.5% | 46.2% | 48.2% | 42.8% | 60.8% | 43.1% | 51.0%

Female Count 15 49 44 83 20 41 48| 300
% within School Year | 38.5% | 53.8% | 51.8% | 57.2% | 39.2% 56.9% | 49.0%

Total Count 39 91 85 145 51 72 98 581

Playing Games Male Count 59 91 108 120 46 32 65| 521
% within School Year | 48.4% | 48.7% | 47.6% | 42.1% | 60.5% 48.5% 74.7%

Female Count 63 96 119 165 30 34 22 529
% within School Year | 51.6% | 51.3% | 52.4% | 57.9% | 39.5% 51.5% 25.3%

Total Count 122 187 227 285 76 66 87 | 1050

Social Networking Male Count 18 25 42 58 30 28 56 | 257
% within School Year | 58.1% | 51.0% | 47.7% | 38.4% | 51.7% 36.8% 50.0%

Female Count 13 24 46 93 28 48 56 308
% within School Year | 41.9% | 49.0% | 52.3% | 61.6% | 483% | 63.2% | 50.0%

Total Count 31 49 88 151 58 76 112 | 565

Chatting Male Count 15 28 37 73 30 23 57| 263
% within School Year | 40.5% | 50.0% | 43.5% | 39.9% | 50.0% 31.9% 52.8%

Female Count 22 28 48 110 30 49 51| 338
% within School Year | 59.5% | 50.0% | 56.5% | 60.1% | 50.0% | 68.1% | 47.2%

Total Count 37 56 85 183 60 72 108 601

Email Male Count 15 18 26 39 13 20 28| 159
% within School Year | 46.9% | 40.9% | 42.6% | 43.8% | 38.2% 35.7% | 41.2%

Female Count 17 26 35 50 21 36 40| 225
% within School Year | 53.1% | 59.1% | 57.4% | 56.2% | 61.8% | 64.3% | 58.8%

Total Count 32 44 61 89 34 56 68 384

Video Calling Male Count 26 29 40 59 26 20 44 | 244
% within School Year | 47.3% | 42.0% | 40.4% | 41.0% | 60.5% 37.7% 60.3%

Female Count 29 40 59 85 17 33 29| 292
% within School Year | 52.7% | 58.0% | 59.6% | 59.0% | 39.5% 62.3% 39.7%

Total Count 55 69 99 144 43 53 73 536

Downloading Music or Films  Male Count 17 46 39 57 27 19 42| 247
% within School Year | 41.5% | 59.7% | 51.3% | 48.7% | 60.0% | 38.8% | 59.2%

Female Count 24 31 37 60 18 30 29 229
% within School Year | 58.5% | 40.3% | 48.7% | 51.3% | 40.0% 61.2% | 40.8%

Total Count 41 77 76 117 45 49 71 476

Streaming Music or Films Male Count 21 32 29 48 20 16 31| 197
% within School Year | 48.8% | 50.0% | 46.0% | 39.0% | 52.6% 39.0% | 43.1%

Female Count 22 32 34 75 18 25 41 247
% within School Year | 51.2% | 50.0% | 54.0% | 61.0% | 47.4% | 61.0% | 56.9%

Total Count 43 64 63 123 38 41 72 444

Watching Videos Online Male Count 56 71 91 95 37 33 61| 444
% within School Year | 51.9% | 46.7% | 50.0% | 41.5% | 51.4% 43.4% 53.5%

Female Count 52 81 91 134 35 43 53 489
% within School Year I 48.1% | 53.3% | 50.0% | 58.5% | 48.6% | 56.6% | 46.5%

Total Count 108 152 182 229 72 76 114 933

Blogging Male Count 9 17 10 14 3 5 10 68
% within School Year | 40.9% | 51.5% | 45.5% | 58.3% | 60.0% 35.7% 38.5%

Female Count 13 16 12 10 2 9 16 78
% within School Year §| 59.1% | 48.5% | 54.5% | 41.7% | 40.0% | 64.3% | 61.5%

Total Count 22 33 22 24 5 14 26 146

Online Shopping Male Count 7 26 15 28 6 14 24 120
% within School Year | 46.7% | 59.1% | 55.6% | 49.1% | 30.0% 46.7% 50.0%

Female Count 8 18 12 29 14 16 24| 121
% within School Year | 53.3% | 40.9% | 44.4% | 50.9% | 70.0% ]| 53.3% | 50.0%

Total Count 15 44 27 57 20 30 48 241

Other Activities Male Count 6 3 4 6 4 1 2 26
% within School Year | 46.2% | 18.8% | 25.0% | 50.0% | 66.7% | 100.0% 66.7%

Female Count 7 13 12 6 2 0 1 41
% within School Year | 53.8% | 81.3% | 75.0% | 50.0% | 33.3% | 0.0% | 333%

Total Count 13 16 16 12 6 1 3 67

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.
a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Activities Parents allow children to do on the Internet by School Year

Table 239 - Activities parents allow children to do on the internet by school year - Case summary

Cases
Valid Did not reply Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
Activities allowed by parents * school
1297 98.0% 27 2.0% 1324 100.0%
year
Table 240 - Activities parents allow children to do on the internet * school year cross tabulation
School Year
Year | Year | Year | Form | Form | Form | Form
4 5 6 1 2 3 4 Total
Activities School Work Count 111 171 226 324 93 87 1271139
allowed % within School Year | 77.6% | 77.7% | 88.3% | 93.1% | 91.2% | 95.6% | 92.7%
by Browsing Count 31| 65| 89| 125 @4 sa| 87| 492
parents® % within School Year | 21.7% | 29.5% | 34.8% | 35.9% | 40.2% | 59.3% | 63.5%
Playing games Count 127 197 230 287 85 71 97| 1094
% within School Year | 88.8% | 89.5% | 89.8% | 82.5% | 83.3% | 78.0% | 70.8%
Social Networking Count 17 29 70 142 58 70 110| 496
% within School Year | 11.9% | 13.2% | 27.3% | 40.8% | 56.9% | 76.9% | 80.3%
Chatting Count 8 20 48 103 47 53 87| 366
% within School Year ] 5.6%| 9.1% | 18.8% | 29.6% | 46.1% | 58.2% | 63.5%
Email Count 8 17 42 67 38 51 66| 289
% within School Year | 5.6% | 7.7%| 16.4% | 19.3% | 37.3% | 56.0% | 48.2%
Video Calling Count 23 32 63 96 30 35 61| 340
% within School Year | 16.1% | 14.5% | 24.6% | 27.6% | 29.4% | 38.5% | 44.5%
Downloading music or films ~ Count 19 44 43 83 37 36 69| 331
% within School Year | 13.3% | 20.0% | 16.8% | 23.9% | 36.3% | 39.6% | 50.4%
Streaming music or films Count 29 40 44 80 25 34 62| 314
% within School Year | 20.3% | 18.2% | 17.2% | 23.0% | 24.5% | 37.4% | 45.3%
Watching videos online Count 82 117 156 195 66 70 93| 779
% within School Year | 57.3% | 53.2% | 60.9% | 56.0% | 64.7% | 76.9% | 67.9%
Blogging Count 1 5 8 6 3 6 17 46
% within School Year] 0.7%| 2.3%| 3.1%| 1.7%| 2.9%| 6.6%| 12.4%
Online shopping Count 1 3 5 8 3 7 31 58
% within School Year ] 0.7%| 1.4%| 2.0% 2.3% 2.9% 7.7% | 22.6%
Upload photos videos or Count 4 12 21 37 19 35 37| 165
music to share with others o within School Year | 2.8% | 5.5%| 8.2%| 10.6% | 18.6% | 38.5% | 27.0%
Give out personal Count 1 0 0 0 0 4 3 8
information % within School Year | 0.7%| 0.0%| 0.0%| 0.0%| 0.0%| 4.4%| 2.2%
Other Count 2 3 8 6 1 1 2 23
% within School Year | 1.4% | 1.4%| 3.1% 1.7% 1.0% 1.1% 1.5%
Total Count 143 220 256 348 102 91 137 1297

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.

a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Table 241 - Activities parents allow their children to do online distributed by children's gender by school year

Which of these activities is your child allowed to do on School Year
the internet?? Year 4 Year 5 Year6 | Form1 | Form2 Form3 | Form4 | Total
School Work Male Count 56 68 106 122 49 34 68 503
% within School Year 50.5% 39.8% | 46.9%| 37.7% 52.7% 39.1% | 53.5%
Female  Count 55 103 120 202 44 53 59 636
% within School Year 49.5% 60.2% | 53.1%| 62.3% 47.3% 60.9% | 46.5%
Total Count 111 171 226 324 93 87 127 | 1139
Browsing Male Count 19 26 43 59 24 23 49 243
% within School Year 61.3% 40.0% | 48.3% 47.2% 58.5% 42.6% 56.3%
Female  Count 12 39 46 66 17 31 38 249
% within School Year 38.7% 60.0% | 51.7%| 52.8% 41.5% 57.4% | 43.7%
Total Count 31 65 89 125 41 54 87 492
Playing games Male Count 68 92 108 118 51 32 66 535
% within School Year 53.5% 46.7% | 47.0% 41.1% 60.0% 45.1% 68.0%
Female  Count 59 105 122 169 34 39 31 559
% within School Year 46.5% 53.3% | 53.0% 58.9% 40.0% 54.9% 32.0%
Total Count 127 197 230 287 85 71 97| 1094
Social Networking  Male Count 10 11 28 57 32 23 55 216
% within School Year 58.8% 37.9% | 40.0%| 40.1% 55.2% 32.9% | 50.0%
Female  Count 7 18 42 85 26 47 55 280
% within School Year 41.2% 62.1% | 60.0% 59.9% 44.8% 67.1% 50.0%
Total Count 17 29 70 142 58 70 110 496
Chatting Male Count 4 4 18 36 21 16 46 145
% within School Year 50.0% 20.0% | 37.5%| 35.0% 44.7% 30.2% | 52.9%
Female  Count 4 16 30 67 26 37 41 221
% within School Year 50.0% 80.0% | 62.5% | 65.0% 55.3% 69.8% | 47.1%
Total Count 8 20 48 103 47 53 87 366
Email Male Count 7 6 15 29 14 15 34 120
% within School Year 87.5% 353% | 35.7%| 43.3% 36.8% 29.4% | 51.5%
Female  Count 1 11 27 38 24 36 32 169
% within School Year 12.5% 64.7% | 64.3%| 56.7% 63.2% 70.6% | 48.5%
Total Count 8 17 42 67 38 51 66 289
Video Calling Male Count 10 13 16 32 17 14 36 138
% within School Year 43.5% 40.6% | 25.4% 33.3% 56.7% 40.0% 59.0%
Female  Count 13 19 47 64 13 21 25 202
% within School Year 56.5% 59.4% | 74.6%| 66.7% 43.3% 60.0% | 41.0%
Total Count 23 32 63 96 30 35 61 340
Downloading music Male Count 11 17 19 34 21 12 39 153
or films % within School Year 57.9% 38.6% | 44.2% 41.0% 56.8% 33.3% 56.5%
Female  Count 8 27 24 49 16 24 30 178
% within School Year 42.1% 61.4% | 55.8%| 59.0% 43.2% 66.7% | 43.5%
Total Count 19 44 43 83 37 36 69 331
Streaming music or  Male Count 14 14 17 24 13 12 34 128
films % within School Year 48.3% 35.0% | 38.6% | 30.0% 52.0% 353% | 54.8%
Female  Count 15 26 27 56 12 22 28 186
% within School Year 51.7% 65.0% | 61.4%| 70.0% 48.0% 64.7% | 45.2%
Total Count 29 40 44 80 25 34 62 314
Watching videos Male Count 51 53 68 73 34 29 55 363
online % within School Year 62.2% 453% | 43.6%| 37.4% 51.5% 41.4% | 59.1%
Female  Count 31 64 88 122 32 41 38 416
% within School Year 37.8% 54.7% | 56.4% 62.6% 48.5% 58.6% 40.9%
Total Count 82 117 156 195 66 70 93 779
Blogging Male Count 1 1 3 4 2 2 8 21
% within School Year 100.0% 20.0% | 37.5%| 66.7% 66.7% 333%| 47.1%
Female  Count 0 4 5 2 1 4 9 25
% within School Year 0.0% 80.0% | 62.5% 33.3% 33.3% 66.7% 52.9%
Total Count 1 5 8 6 3 6 17 46
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Which of these activities is your child allowed to do on

School Year

the internet?? (cont) Year 4 Year 5 Year6 | Form1 | Form2 Form3 | Form4 | Total

Online shopping Male Count 1 2 2 2 1 2 17 27
% within School Year 100.0% 66.7% 40.0% 25.0% 33.3% 28.6% 54.8%

Female  Count 0 1 3 6 2 5 14 31
% within School Year 0.0% 33.3% 60.0% 75.0% 66.7% 71.4% 45.2%

Total Count 1 3 5 8 3 7 31 58

Upload photos Male Count 2 5 4 10 8 14 19 62
videos or music to % within School Year 50.0% 41.7% | 19.0%| 27.0% 42.1% 40.0% | 51.4%

share with others  Female  Count 2 7 17 27 11 21 18| 103
% within School Year 50.0% 58.3% 81.0% 73.0% 57.9% 60.0% 48.6%

Total Count 4 12 21 37 19 35 37 165

Give out personal Male Count 1 3 2 6
information % within School Year 100.0% 75.0% | 66.7%

Female  Count 0 1 1 2
% within School Year 0.0% 25.0% 33.3%

Total Count 1 4 3 8

Other Male Count 2 0 2 3 1 1 1 10
% within School Year 100.0% 0.0%| 25.0%| 50.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%| 50.0%

Female  Count 0 3 6 3 0 0 1 13
% within School Year 0.0%| 100.0%| 75.0%| 50.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 50.0%

Total Count 2 3 8 6 1 1 2 23

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.
a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Accounts Children have by School Year

Table 242 - Accounts children have by school year - Case summary

Cases
Valid Did not reply Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
Accounts * School Year 1202 90.8% 122 9.2% 1324 100.0%
Table 243 - Accounts children have * school year cross tabulation
School Year
Year4 | Year5 | Year6 | Form 1 | Form 2 | Form 3 | Form 4 | Total

Accounts® Facebook Count 36 50 104 199 75 83 133 680
% within School Year 27.3% | 26.5% | 45.6% | 61.2% | 74.3% | 92.2% | 97.1%

Twitter Count 10 10 22 38 18 30 52 180
% within School Year 7.6% 5.3% 9.6% | 11.7% | 17.8% | 33.3% | 38.0%

Tumblr Count 4 3 5 15 7 23 32 89
% within School Year 3.0% 1.6% 2.2% 4.6% 6.9% | 25.6% | 23.4%

Skype Count 53 70 98 172 44 63 106 606
% within School Year 40.2% | 37.0% | 43.0% | 52.9% | 43.6% | 70.0%| 77.4%

Google Count 82 111 131 200 69 74 116 783
% within School Year 62.1% | 58.7% | 57.5% | 61.5% | 68.3% | 82.2% | 84.7%

iTunes Count 8 30 22 34 16 25 24 159
% within School Year 6.1% | 15.9% 9.6% | 10.5% | 15.8% | 27.8% | 17.5%

Club Penguin Count 34 63 60 99 32 15 30 333
% within School Year 25.8% | 33.3% | 26.3% | 30.5% | 31.7% | 16.7%| 21.9%

Mini Clip Count 23 44 61 91 30 25 39 313
% within School Year 17.4% | 23.3% | 26.8% | 28.0% | 29.7% | 27.8% | 28.5%

PSN Count 27 34 53 59 25 25 53 276
% within School Year 20.5% | 18.0% | 23.2% | 18.2% | 24.8% | 27.8% | 38.7%

MSN / XBOX Count 12 19 26 30 17 14 23 141
% within School Year 9.1% | 10.1%| 11.4% 9.2% | 16.8% | 15.6% | 16.8%

Club Nintendo Count 19 25 18 27 11 6 8 114
% within School Year 14.4% | 13.2% 7.9% 8.3% | 10.9% 6.7% 5.8%

Pinterest Count 7 7 6 8 5 18 20 71
% within School Year 5.3% 3.7% 2.6% 2.5% 5.0% | 20.0% | 14.6%

Ask.fm Count 4 7 5 11 8 15 32 82
% within School Year 3.0% 3.7% 2.2% 3.4% 7.9% | 16.7%| 23.4%

eBay Count 32 35 34 57 18 32 43 251
% within School Year 24.2% | 185% | 14.9% | 17.5% | 17.8% | 35.6% | 31.4%

Snapchat Count 11 11 21 57 25 47 67 239
% within School Year 8.3% 5.8% 9.2% | 17.5% | 24.8% | 52.2% | 48.9%

Instagram Count 8 14 20 52 22 37 56 209
% within School Year 6.1% 7.4% 8.8% | 16.0% | 21.8% | 41.1% | 40.9%

MSN Count 6 6 14 26 13 18 28 111
% within School Year 4.5% 3.2% 6.1% 8.0% | 12.9% | 20.0% | 20.4%

LinkedIn Count 1 3 2 0 0 4 5 15
% within School Year 0.8% 1.6% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 4.4% 3.6%

Other Count 42 78 57 62 15 14 18 286
% within School Year 31.8% | 41.3%| 25.0% | 19.1%| 14.9% | 15.6% | 13.1%

Total Count 132 189 228 325 101 90 137 1202

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.
a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Table 244 - Accounts children have distributed by children's gender by school year

School Year

Form

Accounts? Year4 |Year5|Year6| Form1 | Form 2 | Form 3 4 Total

Facebook Male Count 21 30 53 81 42 32 72 331
% within School Year 58.3% | 60.0% | 51.0% | 40.7%| 56.0%| 38.6% | 54.1%

Female Count 15 20 51 118 33 51 61 349
% within School Year 41.7% | 40.0% | 49.0% | 59.3% | 44.0%| 61.4% | 45.9%

Total Count 36 50 104 199 75 83 133 680

Twitter Male Count 2 4 8 14 11 9 36 84
% within School Year 20.0% | 40.0% | 36.4% | 36.8%| 61.1%| 30.0% | 69.2%

Female Count 8 6 14 24 7 21 16 96
% within School Year 80.0% | 60.0% | 63.6% | 63.2%| 38.9% | 70.0% | 30.8%

Total Count 10 10 22 38 18 30 52 180

Tumblr Male Count 0 1 2 3 4 6 12 28
% within School Year 0.0% | 33.3% | 40.0% | 20.0%| 57.1%| 26.1% | 37.5%

Female Count 4 2 3 12 3 17 20 61
% within School Year | 100.0% | 66.7% | 60.0% | 80.0% | 42.9% | 73.9% | 62.5%

Total Count 4 3 5 15 7 23 32 89

Skype Male Count 27 29 35 65 31 22 59| 268
% within School Year 50.9% | 41.4% | 35.7% | 37.8%| 70.5%| 34.9% | 55.7%

Female Count 26 41 63 107 13 41 47 338
% within School Year 49.1% | 58.6% | 64.3% | 62.2%| 29.5%| 65.1% | 44.3%

Total Count 53 70 98 172 44 63 106 606

Google Male Count 45 52 56 77 34 28 65| 357
% within School Year 54.9% | 46.8% | 42.7% | 38.5%| 49.3%| 37.8% | 56.0%

Female Count 37 59 75 123 35 46 51 426
% within School Year 45.1% | 53.2% | 57.3% | 61.5%| 50.7%| 62.2% | 44.0%

Total Count 82 111 131 200 69 74 116 783

iTunes Male Count 6 14 9 17 8 8 14 76
% within School Year 75.0% | 46.7% | 40.9% | 50.0%| 50.0%| 32.0% | 58.3%

Female Count 2 16 13 17 8 17 10 83
% within School Year 25.0% | 53.3% | 59.1% | 50.0%| 50.0%| 68.0% | 41.7%

Total Count 8 30 22 34 16 25 24 159

Club Male Count 22 36 30 43 18 2 15 166
Penguin % within School Year 64.7% | 57.1% | 50.0% | 43.4%| 56.3%| 13.3% | 50.0%

Female Count 12 27 30 56 14 13 15 167
% within School Year 35.3% | 42.9% | 50.0% | 56.6%| 43.8%| 86.7% | 50.0%

Total Count 34 63 60 99 32 15 30 333

Mini Clip Male Count 18 32 44 55 22 11 27 209
% within School Year 783% | 72.7% | 72.1% | 60.4%| 73.3%| 44.0% | 69.2%

Female Count 5 12 17 36 8 14 12 104
% within School Year 21.7% | 27.3% | 27.9% | 39.6%| 26.7%| 56.0% | 30.8%

Total Count 23 44 61 91 30 25 39 313

PSN Male Count 17 25 43 49 22 20 a7 223
% within School Year 63.0% | 73.5% | 81.1% | 83.1%| 88.0%| 80.0% | 88.7%

Female Count 10 9 10 10 3 5 6 53
% within School Year 37.0% | 26.5% | 18.9% | 16.9%| 12.0%| 20.0%| 11.3%

Total Count 27 34 53 59 25 25 53 276

MSN / Male Count 9 15 17 18 14 7 16 96
XBOX % within School Year 75.0% | 78.9% | 65.4% | 60.0%| 82.4%| 50.0% | 69.6%

Female Count 3 4 9 12 3 7 7 45
% within School Year 25.0% | 21.1% | 34.6% | 40.0%| 17.6%| 50.0% | 30.4%

Total Count 12 19 26 30 17 14 23 141
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School Year

Form

Accounts? (cont) Year4 | Year5|Year6 | Form 1| Form 2 | Form 3 4 Total

Club Male Count 9 16 9 12 7 0 5 58
Nintendo % within School Year 47.4% | 64.0% | 50.0% | 44.4% | 63.6% 0.0% | 62.5%

Female Count 10 9 9 15 4 6 3 56
% within School Year 52.6% | 36.0% | 50.0% | 55.6% | 36.4%|100.0% | 37.5%

Total Count 19 25 18 27 11 6 8 114

Pinterest Male Count 3 4 2 0 0 5 5 19
% within School Year 42.9% | 57.1% | 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% | 27.8% | 25.0%

Female Count 4 3 4 8 5 13 15 52
% within School Year 57.1% | 42.9% | 66.7% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 72.2% | 75.0%

Total Count 7 7 6 8 5 18 20 71

Ask.fm Male Count 2 4 3 5 6 4 19 43
% within School Year 50.0% | 57.1% | 60.0% | 45.5%| 75.0%| 26.7% | 59.4%

Female Count 2 3 2 6 2 11 13 39
% within School Year 50.0% | 42.9% | 40.0% | 54.5% | 25.0%| 73.3%| 40.6%

Total Count 4 7 5 11 8 15 32 82

eBay Male Count 19 21 18 27 10 16 23 134
% within School Year 59.4% | 60.0% | 52.9% | 47.4% | 55.6% | 50.0% | 53.5%

Female Count 13 14 16 30 8 16 20 117
% within School Year 40.6% | 40.0% | 47.1% | 52.6% | 44.4%| 50.0% | 46.5%

Total Count 32 35 34 57 18 32 43 251

Snapchat Male Count 5 4 9 11 5 14 26 74
% within School Year 45.5% | 36.4% | 42.9% | 19.3% | 20.0%| 29.8% | 38.8%

Female Count 6 7 12 46 20 33 41 165
% within School Year 54.5% | 63.6% | 57.1% | 80.7%| 80.0%| 70.2% | 61.2%

Total Count 11 11 21 57 25 a7 67| 239

Instagram Male Count 4 5 7 12 7 12 24 71
% within School Year 50.0% | 35.7% | 35.0% | 23.1%| 31.8%| 32.4%| 42.9%

Female Count 4 9 13 40 15 25 32 138
% within School Year 50.0% | 64.3% | 65.0%| 76.9%| 68.2%| 67.6%| 57.1%

Total Count 8 14 20 52 22 37 56 209

MSN Male Count 3 3 4 11 9 7 16 53
% within School Year 50.0% | 50.0% | 28.6% | 42.3% | 69.2% | 38.9% | 57.1%

Female Count 3 3 10 15 4 11 12 58
% within School Year 50.0% | 50.0% | 71.4% | 57.7%| 30.8%| 61.1%| 42.9%

Total Count 6 6 14 26 13 18 28 111

LinkedIn Male Count 0 2 1 0 2 5
% within School Year 0.0% | 66.7% | 50.0% 0.0% | 40.0%

Female Count 1 1 1 4 3 10
% within School Year ] 100.0% | 33.3% | 50.0% 100.0% | 60.0%

Total Count 1 3 2 4 5 15

Other Male Count 24 30 21 21 9 6 10 121
% within School Year 57.1% | 38.5% | 36.8% | 33.9%| 60.0%| 42.9%| 55.6%

Female Count 18 48 36 41 6 8 8 165
% within School Year 42.9% | 61.5% | 63.2% | 66.1% | 40.0%| 57.1% | 44.4%

Total Count 42 78 57 62 15 14 18 286

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.
a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.

249




Information about the Child Available Online by School Year

Table 245 - Information available online by school year - Case Summary

Cases
Valid Did not reply Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
Information*school year 1147 86.6% 177 13.4% 1324 100.0%
Table 246 - Information available online * school year cross tabulation
School Year

Year 4 | Year 5| Year 6 | Form 1| Form 2 | Form 3 | Form 4 | Total
Information True Name Count 81 126 156 254 77 83 127 | 904

available % within School Year | 71.1% | 70.4% | 69.3% | 81.9% | 79.4%| 93.3%| 95.5%
online? Fake Name  Count 321 s3] 69 48 22 8 10| 242

% within School Year | 28.1% | 29.6% | 30.7% | 15.5% | 22.7% 9.0% 7.5%
Photos of You Count 59 82 100 198 63 74 122 | 698

% within School Year | 51.8% | 45.8% | 44.4% | 63.9% | 64.9%| 83.1%| 91.7%
Real date of Count 41 47 60 61 20 51 85| 365

birth % within School Year | 36.0% | 26.3% | 26.7%| 19.7%| 20.6%| 57.3%| 63.9%
Invented date Count 22 45 93 160 60 28 37| 445

of birth % within School Year | 19.3% | 25.1% | 41.3% | 51.6% | 61.9% | 31.5%| 27.8%
School name  Count 21 23 29 53 22 36 68| 252

% within School Year | 18.4% | 12.8% | 12.9% | 17.1%| 22.7%| 40.4%| 51.1%
Email address Count 24 35 45 60 15 31 40| 250

% within School Year | 21.1% | 19.6% | 20.0% | 19.4% | 15.5%| 34.8%| 30.1%
Home address Count 21 23 16 18 4 2 1 85

% within School Year | 18.4% | 12.8% | 7.1%| 5.8%| 4.1%| 2.2%| 0.8%
Location Count 17 14 10 29 9 10 19| 108

% within School Year | 14.9% | 7.8%| 4.4% 9.4% 9.3%| 11.2%| 14.3%
Home number Count 22 8 9 13 0 1 2 55

% within School Year | 19.3% | 4.5%| 4.0% 4.2% 0.0% 1.1% 1.5%
Mobile Count 22 19 14 37 8 7 13| 120

Numbers % within School Year | 19.3% | 10.6%| 6.2%| 11.9%| 82%| 7.9%| 9.8%
Other Count 7 18 13 13 2 5 2 60

% within School Year| 6.1%]10.1%| 5.8%| 4.2%| 2.1%| 5.6% 1.5%
Total Count 114 179 225 310 97 89 1331147

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.
a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Table 247 - Information available online distributed by children’s gender by school year

School Year
Information available online® Year4 | Year5 | Year6 | Form1 | Form2 Form 3 Form4 | Total
True Name Male Count 43 58 70 97 42 29 67 406
% within School Year 53.1% | 46.0%| 44.9%| 38.2% 54.5% 34.9% 52.8%
Female Count 38 68 86 157 35 54 60 498
% within School Year 46.9% | 54.0%| 55.1%| 61.8% 45.5% 65.1% 47.2%
Total Count 81 126 156 254 77 83 127 904
Fake Name Male Count 17 31 37 23 14 6 10 138
% within School Year 53.1% | 585%| 53.6%| 47.9% 63.6% 75.0% [ 100.0%
Female  Count 15 22 32 25 8 2 0 104
% within School Year 46.9% | 41.5%| 46.4%| 52.1% 36.4% 25.0% 0.0%
Total Count 32 53 69 48 22 8 10 242
Photos of You Male Count 35 39 48 71 32 25 61 311
% within School Year 59.3% | 47.6%| 48.0%| 35.9% 50.8% 33.8% 50.0%
Female Count 24 43 52 127 31 49 61 387
% within School Year 40.7% | 52.4%| 52.0%| 64.1% 49.2% 66.2% 50.0%
Total Count 59 82 100 198 63 74 122 698
Real date of birth Male Count 21 28 33 19 10 16 38 165
% within School Year 51.2% | 59.6%| 55.0%| 31.1% 50.0% 31.4% 44.7%
Female Count 20 19 27 42 10 35 47 200
% within School Year 48.8% | 40.4%| 45.0%| 68.9% 50.0% 68.6% 55.3%
Total Count 41 47 60 61 20 51 85 365
Invented date of birth Male Count 11 25 40 67 32 14 28 217
% within School Year 50.0% | 55.6% | 43.0%| 41.9% 53.3% 50.0% 75.7%
Female Count 11 20 53 93 28 14 9 228
% within School Year 50.0% | 44.4%| 57.0%| 58.1% 46.7% 50.0% 24.3%
Total Count 22 45 93 160 60 28 37 445
School name Male Count 8 11 15 24 12 14 32 116
% within School Year 38.1% | 47.8%| 51.7%| 45.3% 54.5% 38.9% 47.1%
Female Count 13 12 14 29 10 22 36 136
% within School Year 61.9% | 52.2%| 48.3%| 54.7% 45.5% 61.1% 52.9%
Total Count 21 23 29 53 22 36 68 252
Email address Male Count 12 20 25 27 8 16 17 125
% within School Year 50.0% | 57.1%| 55.6%| 45.0% 53.3% 51.6% 42.5%
Female Count 12 15 20 33 7 15 23 125
% within School Year 50.0% | 42.9%| 44.4%| 55.0% 46.7% 48.4% 57.5%
Total Count 24 35 45 60 15 31 40 250
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School Year

Information available online? (cont) Year4 | Year5 | Year6 | Form1 | Form2 Form 3 Form4 | Total
Home address Male Count 11 12 12 10 4 2 1 52
% within School Year 52.4% | 52.2%| 75.0% 55.6% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Female  Count 10 11 4 8 0 0 0 33
% within School Year 47.6% | 47.8%| 25.0%| 44.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Total Count 21 23 16 18 4 2 1 85
Location Male Count 6 7 6 15 3 7 12 56
% within School Year 35.3% | 50.0%| 60.0%| 51.7% 33.3% 70.0% 63.2%
Female Count 11 7 4 14 6 3 7 52
% within School Year 64.7% | 50.0%| 40.0%| 48.3% 66.7% 30.0% 36.8%
Total Count 17 14 10 29 9 10 19 108
Home number Male Count 11 4 6 8 1 2 32
% within School Year 50.0% | 50.0% | 66.7% 61.5% 100.0% 100.0%
Female  Count 11 4 3 5 0 0 23
% within School Year 50.0% | 50.0% | 33.3% 38.5% 0.0% 0.0%
Total Count 22 8 9 13 1 2 55
Mobile Numbers Male Count 11 8 7 18 5 6 7 62
% within School Year 50.0% | 42.1%| 50.0% 48.6% 62.5% 85.7% 53.8%
Female Count 11 11 7 19 3 1 6 58
% within School Year 50.0%| 57.9%| 50.0%| 51.4% 37.5% 14.3% 46.2%
Total Count 22 19 14 37 8 7 13 120
Other Male Count 4 7 5 7 1 3 1 28
% within School Year 57.1%| 38.9%| 38.5% 53.8% 50.0% 60.0% 50.0%
Female Count 3 11 8 6 1 2 1 32
% within School Year 42.9% | 61.1%| 61.5% 46.2% 50.0% 40.0% 50.0%
Total Count 7 18 13 13 2 5 2 60

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.

a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Information about the Child Available Online according to Parents by School Year

Table 248 - Information available online according to parents by school year - Case summary

Cases
Valid Did not reply Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
Information available (parent)*School
1016 76.7% 308 23.3% 1324 100.0%
year
Table 249 - Information available online according to parents * school year cross tabulation
School Year

Year 4| Year 5| Year 6 | Form 1| Form 2 | Form 3 | Form 4 | Total
Information True Name Count 39 82 131 211 77 82 130 | 752

available % within School Year | 43.8% | 56.9% | 68.2% | 75.9% | 82.8% | 94.3% | 97.7%
(parent)®  “coie Name Count s| 20 20| 17 9 3 7| 84

% within School Year | 9.0% | 13.9% | 10.4% 6.1% 9.7% 3.4% 5.3%
Photos of You Count 59 90 120 188 68 72 115 712

% within School Year | 66.3% | 62.5% | 62.5% | 67.6% | 73.1% | 82.8% | 86.5%
Real date of birth Count 5 14 9 37 14 39 72 190

% within School Year | 5.6%| 9.7%| 4.7%| 13.3%| 15.1% | 44.8%| 54.1%
Invented date of birth Count 13 23 67 112 43 25 35| 318

% within School Year | 14.6% | 16.0% | 34.9% | 40.3% | 46.2% | 28.7%| 26.3%
School name Count 6 12 18 29 24 28 49| 166

% within School Year | 6.7%| 83%| 9.4%| 10.4%| 25.8% | 32.2%| 36.8%
Email address Count 12 11 27 55 20 17 39| 181

% within School Year | 13.5% | 7.6% | 14.1% | 19.8% | 21.5% | 19.5%| 29.3%
Home address Count 1 0 3 2 3 1 4 14

% within School Year | 1.1%| 0.0%| 1.6% 0.7% 3.2% 1.1% 3.0%
Location Count 5 3 6 10 10 7 11 52

% within School Year | 5.6%| 2.1%| 3.1% 3.6%| 10.8% 8.0% 8.3%
Home number Count 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 3

% within School Year ] 0.0%| 0.0%| 0.5% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 0.8%
Mobile Numbers Count 2 2 0 9 5 2 6 26

% within School Year | 2.2%| 1.4%| 0.0% 3.2% 5.4% 2.3% 4.5%
Other Count 11 11 10 20 5 1 1 59

% within School Year | 12.4% | 7.6%| 5.2% 7.2% 5.4% 1.1% 0.8%
Total Count 89 144 192 278 93 87 133 | 1016

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.
a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Table 250 - Information available online according to parents distributed by children’s gender by school year

School Year
Information available (parent)? Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 Form 1 Form 2 Form 3 Form 4 | Total
True Name Male Count 23 38 52 83 44 29 72 341
% within School Year 59.0% 46.3% 39.7% 39.3% 57.1% 35.4% 55.4%
Female Count 16 44 79 128 33 53 58 411
% within School Year 41.0% 53.7% 60.3% 60.7% 42.9% 64.6% 44.6%
Total Count 39 82 131 211 77 82 130 752
Fake Name Male Count 4 8 10 9 4 2 5 42
% within School Year 50.0% 40.0% 50.0% 52.9% 44.4% 66.7% 71.4%
Female  Count 4 12 10 8 5 1 2 42
% within School Year 50.0% 60.0% 50.0% 47.1% 55.6% 33.3% 28.6%
Total Count 8 20 20 17 9 3 7 84
Photos of You Male Count 36 42 54 71 38 25 60 326
% within School Year 61.0% 46.7% 45.0% 37.8% 55.9% 34.7% 52.2%
Female Count 23 48 66 117 30 47 55 386
% within School Year 39.0% 53.3% 55.0% 62.2% 44.1% 65.3% 47.8%
Total Count 59 90 120 188 68 72 115 712
Real date of birth Male Count 4 6 5 12 10 11 30 78
% within School Year 80.0% 42.9% 55.6% 32.4% 71.4% 28.2% 41.7%
Female  Count 1 8 4 25 4 28 42 112
% within School Year 20.0% 57.1% 44.4% 67.6% 28.6% 71.8% 58.3%
Total Count 5 14 9 37 14 39 72 190
Invented date of Male Count 9 14 28 42 25 10 23 151
birth % within School Year 69.2% 60.9% 41.8% 37.5% 58.1% 40.0% 65.7%
Female  Count 4 9 39 70 18 15 12 167
% within School Year 30.8% 39.1% 58.2% 62.5% 41.9% 60.0% 34.3%
Total Count 13 23 67 112 43 25 35 318
School name Male Count 5 5 6 9 12 9 21 67
% within School Year 83.3% 41.7% 33.3% 31.0% 50.0% 32.1% 42.9%
Female Count 1 7 12 20 12 19 28 99
% within School Year 16.7% 58.3% 66.7% 69.0% 50.0% 67.9% 57.1%
Total Count 6 12 18 29 24 28 49 166
Email address Male Count 7 5 16 22 9 10 21 90
% within School Year 58.3% 45.5% 59.3% 40.0% 45.0% 58.8% 53.8%
Female  Count 5 6 11 33 11 7 18 91
% within School Year 41.7% 54.5% 40.7% 60.0% 55.0% 41.2% 46.2%
Total Count 12 11 27 55 20 17 39 181
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School Year

Information available (parent)? (cont) Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 Form 1 Form 2 Form 3 Form4 | Total

Home address Male Count 1 1 2 2 1 2 9
% within School Year 100.0% 33.3% 100.0% 66.7% 100.0% 50.0%

Female  Count 0 2 0 1 0 2 5
% within School Year 0.0% 66.7% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 50.0%

Total Count 1 3 2 3 1 4 14

Location Male Count 4 1 3 4 5 4 8 29
% within School Year 80.0% 33.3% 50.0% 40.0% 50.0% 57.1% 72.7%

Female Count 1 2 3 6 5 3 3 23
% within School Year 20.0% 66.7% 50.0% 60.0% 50.0% 42.9% 27.3%

Total Count 5 3 6 10 10 7 11 52

Home number Male Count 1 1 1 3
% within School Year 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Total Count 1 1 1 3

Mobile Numbers Male Count 2 0 7 3 2 5 19
% within School Year 100.0% 0.0% 77.8% 60.0% 100.0% 83.3%

Female Count 0 2 2 2 0 1 7
% within School Year 0.0% 100.0% 22.2% 40.0% 0.0% 16.7%

Total Count 2 2 9 5 2 6 26

Other Male Count 6 3 4 7 2 1 1 24
% within School Year 54.5% 27.3% 40.0% 35.0% 40.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Female Count 5 8 6 13 3 0 0 35
% within School Year 45.5% 72.7% 60.0% 65.0% 60.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total Count 11 11 10 20 5 1 1 59

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.

a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Activities Children did on the Internet in the Week Prior to the Survey by School Year

Table 251 - Activities (past week) by school year - Case summary

Cases
Valid Did not reply Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
Activities (past week) * School Year 1231 93.0% 93 7.0% 1324 100.0%

Table 252 - Activities (past week) * school year cross tabulation

School Year
Year 4| Year 5| Year 6 | Form 1| Form 2 | Form 3 | Form 4 | Total
Activities® Used Facebook to play Count 45 54 74 133 34 38 37| 415
games in the past week % within School Year | 32.8% | 26.1% | 30.7% | 41.6% | 34.7% | 413%| 27.2%
Used Facebook to send or  Count 22 35 66 140 63 72 119 517
receive messages, chat, or 9 within School Year
to upload photos or posts 16.1% | 16.9% | 27.4% | 43.8% | 64.3% | 78.3% | 87.5%
in the past week
Played games on a mobile Count 111 177 195 249 73 61 93| 959
or tablet in the past week 9 within School Year | 81.0% | 85.5% | 80.9% | 77.8% | 74.5% | 66.3% | 68.4%
Sent an e-mail in the past  Count 21 23 41 55 23 48 47| 258
week % within School Year | 15.3% | 11.1% | 17.0% | 17.2% | 23.5% | 52.2% | 34.6%
Posted photo or Count 10 13 21 34 17 22 37| 154
posted/received % within School Year
comments on Instagram in 73%| 63%| 87%| 10.6% | 17.3% | 23.9%| 27.2%
the past week
Used Twitter in the past Count 7 5 15 15 11 18 26 97
week % within School Year ] 5.1%| 2.4%| 6.2% 4.7% | 11.2% | 19.6% | 19.1%
Sent/received photos on Count 6 6 12 43 21 39 58 | 185
Snapchat in the past week o within School Year | 4.4% | 2.9%| 5.0%| 13.4%| 21.4% | 42.4% | 42.6%
Kept a photo that was sent Count 5 4 5 14 7 21 25 81
;Z::ivzzsnamhat inthe 9 within School Year | 3 ol 1 g0 | 2196 | a.a%| 7.1%| 22.8% | 18.4%
Used Tumblr in the past Count 2 1 5 2 4 15 23 52
week % within School Year] 1.5%| 0.5%| 2.1% 0.6% 4.1%| 16.3%| 16.9%
Posted a video on Count 25 17 13 20 9 6 10| 100
YouTube in the past week o within School Year | 18.2% | 8.2% | 5.4%| 63%| 9.2%| 65%| 7.4%
Posted/received/answered Count 3 2 2 9 3 6 17 42
g:ftst:f;r:kon Askiminthe 9 within School Year | 5 50| 1006 | 0.8% | 2.8%| 3.1%| 6.5%| 12.5%
Used location services to Count 5 3 2 7 0 4 8 29
l;:;fg;nm :;:rgsi weel | within SchoolYear § 3 6o; | 149 | 08%| 22%| 0.0%| 43%| 59%
Other in the past week Count 11 42 54 53 11 10 8| 189
% within School Year | 8.0% | 20.3% | 22.4% | 16.6% | 11.2% | 10.9% 5.9%
Total Count 137 207 241 320 98 92 136 1231

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.
a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Table 253 - Activities carried out in the week prior to the survey distributed by children's gender by school year

School Year
Form Form | Form | Form
Activities? Year4 | Year5 | Year6 1 2 3 4 Total
Used Facebook to play Male Count 25 28 36 57 14 15 23| 198
games in the past % within School Year 39.5( 62.2
week 55.6% | 51.9% | 48.6% | 42.9% | 412%[ %
Female Count 20 26 38 76 20 23 14 217
o e
% within School Year | ) 1oc | 4g.1% | 51.4% | 57.1% | 58.8% 60; 37;5
(] 0
Total Count 45 54 74 133 34 38 37| 415
Used Facebook to Male Count 12 13 27 53 35 25 63| 228
send or receive % withi
% within School Year sasul 37.1%| 200%| 37.0%| 556% 34.7] 52.9
messages, chat, or to % %
upload photos or Female  Count 10 22 39 87 28 47 56| 289
posts in the past week o/ withi
% within School Year | o oor | 62.0% | 59.1% | 62.19% | 44.4% 65;; 47;;
(] 0
Total Count 22 35 66 140 63 72 119| 517
Played games on a Male Count 57 81 93 99 39 28 55| 452
mobile or tablet in the % within School Year 459] 59.1
past week 51.4% | 45.8% | 47.7% | 39.8% | 53.4% % %
Female Count 54 96 102 150 34 33 38| 507
of o iips
% within School Year | g eoc | 54.2% | 52.3% | 60.29% | 46.6% 54; 405
(] 0
Total Count 111 177 195 249 73 61 93 959
Sent an e-mail in the Male Count 12 13 19 24 8 14 20| 110
ast week % withi
P % within School Year | o; 1o/ | 56596 | 46.3% | 43.6% | 34.8% 29; 42;/6
(] 0
Female Count 9 10 22 31 15 34 27| 148
of o iip
% within School Year 42.9% | 43.5%| 53.7% | 56.4% | 65.2% 70.8| 57.4
% %
Total Count 21 23 41 55 23 48 47 258
Posted photo or Male Count 7 7 8 13 7 9 13 64
posted/received % within School Year 40.9| 35.1
comments on 70.0% | 53.8% | 38.1% | 38.2%| 41.2% % %
Instagram in the past Female  Count 3 6 13 21 10 13 24 90
week o/ withi
% within School Year | 5 o0 | 46.2% | 61.9% | 61.8% | 58.8% 59; 64;3
(] 0
Total Count 10 13 21 34 17 22 37 154
Used Twitter in the Male Count 3 3 4 5 7 7 16 45
ast week % withi . .
p % within School Year 12.9% | 60.0%| 26.7% | 33.3%| 63.6% 383 61;
(] 0
Female Count 4 2 11 10 4 11 10 52
o iap
% within School Year | o; 1o/ | 40.0% | 73.3% | 66.7% | 36.4% 61; 38;/5
(] 0
Total Count 7 15 15 11 18 26 97
Sent/received photos Male Count 1 3 11 3 10 18 a7
on Snapchat in the % within School Year 25.6| 31.0
past week 16.7% | 16.7%| 25.0% | 25.6% | 14.3% % %
Female Count 5 5 9 32 18 29 40| 138
of o iips
% within School Year | g3 500 | g3.3% | 75.0% | 74.4% | 85.7% 74;; 69;9
(] 0
Total Count 6 6 12 43 21 39 58| 185
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School Year
Form Form | Form | Form
Activities? (cont) Year 4 | Year5 | Year 6 1 2 3 4 Total
Kept a photo that was Male Count 1 0 2 6 0 6 8 23
senttome on % within School Year o o o 0 .| 286 320
Snapchat in the past 20.0%| 0.0%| 40.0%| 429%| 0.0% % %
week Female  Count 4 4 3 8 7 15 17| 58
% within School Year o 100.0 o o 100.0| 71.4| 68.0
80.0% % 60.0% | 57.1% % % %
Total Count 5 4 5 14 7 21 25 81
Used Tumblr in the Male Count 0 0 2 0 2 4 10 18
ast week % withi
p % within School Year 0.0% 0.0% | 40.0% 0.0% | 50.0% 26;; 43;;
(] 0
Female Count 2 1 3 2 2 11 13 34
% within School Year 100.0( 100.0 ., | 100.0 .| 73.3| 56.5
% % 60.0% % 50.0% % %
Total Count 2 1 5 2 4 15 23 52
Posted a video on Male Count 13 13 7 15 9 4 8 69
YouTube in the past % within School Year ) 0 o ., | 100.0[ 66.7| 80.0
week 52.0% | 76.5% | 53.8% | 75.0% % % %
Female  Count 12 4 6 5 0 2 2 31
o iap
% within School Year 48.0% | 235% | 46.2% | 25.0% 0.0% 33.‘; 20;)
(] 0
Total Count 25 17 13 20 9 6 10| 100
Posted/received/answ Male Count 1 1 0 4 3 1 11 21
ered questions on % within School Year 100.0| 16.7| 64.7
Ask.fm in the past 33.3% | 50.0%| 0.0%| 44.4% % % %
week Female Count 2 1 2 5 0 5 6| 21
o e
% within School Year 66.7% | 50.0% 100.0 55.6% 0.0% 83.3| 35.3
% % %
Total Count 3 2 9 3 6 17 42
Used location services Male Count 1 0 4 2 4 12
to “checkin” or share % within School Year 50.0| 50.0
location in the past 20.0% 33.3% 0.0%| 57.1% % %
week Female Count 4 2 2 3 2 4 17
% within School Year 100.0 50.0| 50.0
80.0% | 66.7% % 42.9% % %
Total Count 5 3 2 7 4 8 29
Other in the past Male Count 6 13 19 14 7 7 6 72
week 9% withi
% within School Year I o) co/ | 31 09 | 35.2% | 26.4%| 63.6% 70'; 75;;’
(] 0
Female Count 5 29 35 39 4 3 2 117
o et
% within School Year | oo/ | 69.0% | 64.8% | 73.6% | 36.4% 30'; 25;;)
(] 0
Total Count 11 42 54 53 11 10 8| 189

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.

a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Children’s Risk Perceptions by School Year

Table 254 - Risk perceptions by school year - Case Summary

Cases
Valid Did not reply Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
Risk perceptions*school year 1075 81.2% 249 18.8% 1324 100.0%
Table 255 - Risk perceptions * school year cross tabulation
School Year
Year | Year | Year | Form | Form | Form Form
4 5 6 1 2 3 4 Total
Risk It is important to use Count 40 94 160 266 83 80 124 | 847
perceptions? privacy settings on % within School
Social Networking Sites year 39.2% | 62.3% | 78.0% | 87.5% | 92.2% | 88.9% | 93.2%
The internet is a safe Count 39 37 53 80 19 21 34| 283
place for people my o withi
% within School | 30 50; | 24.5% | 25.9% | 26.3% | 21.1% | 23.3% | 25.6%
age Year
It is safe to meet new  Count 27 15 17 35 9 22 441 169
people over the o withi
rernet 6 within School | 56 56 | 9.0% | 8.3% | 11.5% | 10.0%| 24.4% | 33.1%
Year
There are no risks Count 18 22 17 34 6 16 17| 130
when posting photos 9 within School
of oneself on a social Year 17.6% | 14.6% | 8.3%| 11.2% 6.7%| 17.8% | 12.8%
network
I would be willing to Count 34 28 17 16 9 14 19| 137
meet someone | made 9 within School
friends with over the Year 33.3%| 18.5% | 8.3% 5.3% | 10.0% | 15.6% | 14.3%
internet
It is fine to post things  Count 7 23 16 27 6 16 27| 122
publicly on Social % within School
Networking Sites Year 6.9%|15.2% | 7.8% 8.9% 6.7% | 17.8% | 20.3%
I am not worried about Count 13 14 27 34 17 17 27| 149
the personal % within School
information there is Year
about me on the 12.7% | 9.3% | 13.2% | 11.2% | 18.9% | 18.9% | 20.3%
internet for others to
see
Others may post Count 9 12 9 24 8 8 10 80
photos of me without 9 within School
my permission Vear 8.8%| 7.9%| 4.4%| 7.9%| 89%| 89%| 7.5%
It is OK to call people Count 3 4 2 1 0 6 3 19
names or write rude 9% within School
remarks on them Year 2.9%| 2.6%| 1.0%| 03%| 00%| 6.7%| 2.3%
online
Total Count 102 151 205 304 90 90 133 | 1075

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.

a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Table 256 - Children's risk perceptions distributed by gender by school year

School Year
Risk perceptions? Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 Form 1 Form 2 Form 3 Form 4 Total

Itis important to use privacy Male Count 21 40 63 104 44 30 67 369
settings on Sacial Networking % within School Year | 52.5% | 426% | 394%| 39.1%| 53.0%| 375%| 54.0%

Sites Female  Count 19 54 97 162 39 50 57 478
% within School Year 47.5% 57.4% 60.6% 60.9% 47.0% 62.5% 46.0%

Total Count 40 94 160 266 83 80 124 847

The internet is a safe place for Male Count 20 23 25 37 16 11 24 156
people my age % within School Year 51.3% 62.2% 47.2% 46.3% 84.2% 52.4% 70.6%

Female Count 19 14 28 43 3 10 10 127
% within School Year 48.7% 37.8% 52.8% 53.8% 15.8% 47.6% 29.4%

Total Count 39 37 53 80 19 21 34 283

It is safe to meet new people Male Count 14 13 11 17 8 13 29 105
over the internet % within School Year 51.9% 86.7% 64.7% 48.6% 88.9% 59.1% 65.9%

Female Count 13 2 6 18 1 9 15 64
% within School Year 48.1% 13.3% 35.3% 51.4% 11.1% 40.9% 34.1%

Total Count 27 15 17 35 9 22 44 169

There are no risks when posting Male Count 7 17 10 11 5 11 13 74
photos of oneself on a social % within School Year 389% | 77.3%| 58.8% 32.4% |  83.3% 68.8% 76.5%

network Female  Count 11 5 7 23 1 5 4 56
% within School Year 61.1% 22.7% 41.2% 67.6% 16.7% 31.3% 23.5%

Total Count 18 22 17 34 6 16 17 130

| would be willing to meet Male Count 19 17 13 10 8 9 13 89
someone | made friends with % within School Year 55.9% 60.7% | 76.5% 62.5% | 88.9% 64.3% 68.4%

over the internet Female  Count 15 11 4 6 1 5 6 48
% within School Year 44.1% 39.3% 23.5% 37.5% 11.1% 35.7% 31.6%

Total Count 34 28 17 16 9 14 19 137

It is fine to post things publicly Male Count 4 15 7 9 3 9 20 67
on Social Networking Sites % within School Year 57.1% 65.2% |  43.8% 33.3% | 50.0% 56.3% 74.1%

Female Count 3 8 9 18 3 7 7 55
% within School Year 42.9% 34.8% 56.3% 66.7% 50.0% 43.8% 25.9%

Total Count 7 23 16 27 6 16 27 122

| am not worried about the Male Count 5 7 12 11 7 10 16 68
personal information there is % within School Year 38.5% 50.0% 44.4% 32.4% 41.2% 58.8% 59.3%

about me on the internet for Female  Count 8 7 15 23 10 7 11 81
others to see % within School Year | 61.5% | 50.0% | 556%| 676%| 58.8%| 412%| 407%

Total Count 13 14 27 34 17 17 27 149

Others may post photos of me Male Count 5 5 3 7 7 4 7 38
without my permission % within School Year 55.6% 41.7% 33.3% 29.2% 87.5% 50.0% 70.0%

Female Count 4 7 6 17 1 4 3 42
% within School Year 44.4% 58.3% 66.7% 70.8% 12.5% 50.0% 30.0%

Total Count 9 12 9 24 8 8 10 80

Itis OK to call people names or Male Count 2 2 1 1 6 3 15
write rude remarks on them % within School Year |  66.7% | 50.0% | 50.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%

online Female Count 1 2 1 0 0 0 4
% within School Year 33.3% 50.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total Count 3 4 2 1 6 3 19

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.

a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.

260




Parents’ Perceptions by School Year

Table 257 - Parents' risk perceptions by school year - Case summary

Cases
Valid Did not reply Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
Perceptions (parents)*School Year 1261 95.2% 63 4.8% 1324 100.0%
Table 258 - Parents' risk perceptions * school year cross tabulation
School Year
Year 4 Year 5 Year6 | Form1 | Form2 | Form3 | Form 4 Total
Perceptions  Itis important to use privacy Count 116 167 200 269 86 72 107 1017
(parents)? settings on Social % within School Year
Networking Sites 85.9% 78.8% 79.7% 79.4% 85.1% 79.1% 81.1%
The internet is a safe place Count 11 10 10 32 11 9 18 101
for children who are m % withi
child's age Y 7 within School Year 81%| 47%| 40%| 9.4%| 109%| 9.9%| 13.6%
It is safe for my child to make Count 4 7 3 9 3 6 10 42
new friends over the internet % within School Year 3.0% 3.3% 1.2% 2.7% 3.0% 6.6% 7.6%
There are no risks if my child Count 11 17 11 16 4 6 11 76
osts photos of herselfona 9 withi
RN swithinSchoolYear | g 100 | 8.0%| 4.4%| 47%| 40%| 66%| 83%
It is risky for my child to Count 78 116 155 181 58 53 76 717
meet with people they got to % within School Year
know over the internet 57.8% | 54.7%| 61.8%| 53.4%| 57.4%| 58.2%| 57.6%
Itis fine for my child to post  Count 7 9 13 21 3 10 16 79
things publicly on Social % within School Year
Networking Sites 5.2% 4.2% 5.2% 6.2% 3.0%| 11.0%| 12.1%
I am not worried about the Count 20 45 58 85 21 20 44 293
personal information there is 9% within School Year
about my child on the 14.8% | 21.2%| 23.1%| 25.1%| 20.8%| 22.0%| 33.3%
internet for others to see
| feel that my child knows Count 22 50 74 131 54 55 84 470
much more than me on how 9 withi
. % within SchoolYear |40 300 | 23.6% | 29.5% | 38.6% | 53.5%| 60.4%| 63.6%
to use the internet
| feel that my child spends Count 19 25 36 57 25 27 60 249
too much time on the % withi
) %within SchoolYear |4 100 | 11.8% | 14.3%| 16.8% | 24.8%| 20.7%| 45.5%
internet
I trust my child and therefore Count 11 22 38 55 23 29 48 226
| do not need to supervise % within School Year
her when using the internet 8.1% | 10.4%| 15.1%| 16.2%| 22.8%| 31.9%| 36.4%
| cannot afford internet at Count 2 4 3 5 1 2 1 18
home % within School Year 1.5% 1.9% 1.2% 1.5% 1.0% 2.2% 0.8%
| feel that children of my Count 9 27 45 130 47 47 90 395
child’s age should have a % withi
obile pghone %within School Year | g 70| 12.79% | 17.9% | 38.3%| 46.5%| 51.6%| 68.2%
Others may post photos of Count 4 7 8 12 4 6 7 48
my child without her % withi
peyrmission swithinSchoolYear | 5 gor | 339 |  3.2%| 3.5%| 40%| 66%| 53%
I know one or more of my Count 55 124 172 194 58 49 54 706
child’s passwords % within School Year | 40.7% | 58.5%| 685%| 57.2%| 57.4%| 53.8%| 40.9%
Total Count 135 212 251 339 101 91 132 1261

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.

a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Table 259 - Parents' perceptions distributed by children's gender by age

School Year
Perceptions (parents)? Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 Form 1 Form 2 Form 3 Form 4 Total

It is important to use privacy Male Count 67 81 93 102 46 29 59 477
settings on Social Networking % within School Year | 57.8% | 485%| 465%| 37.9%| 535%| 403%| 55.1%

Sites Female Count 49 86 107 167 40 43 48 540
% within School Year 42.2% 51.5% 53.5% 62.1% 46.5% 59.7% 44.9%

Total Count 116 167 200 269 86 72 107 1017

The internet is a safe place for Male Count 9 4 5 9 9 3 12 51
children who are my child’s age % within School Year 81.8% 40.0% 50.0% 28.1% 81.8% 33.3% 66.7%

Female Count 2 6 5 23 2 6 6 50
% within School Year 18.2% 60.0% 50.0% 71.9% 18.2% 66.7% 33.3%

Total Count 11 10 10 32 11 9 18 101

It is safe for my child to make Male Count 3 5 0 4 2 4 6 24
new friends over the internet % within School Year 75.0% 71.4% 0.0% 44.4% 66.7% 66.7% 60.0%

Female Count 1 2 3 5 1 2 4 18
% within School Year 25.0% 28.6% | 100.0% 55.6% 33.3% 33.3% 40.0%

Total Count 4 7 3 9 3 6 10 42

There are no risks if my child Male Count 7 9 5 6 1 2 8 38
posts photos of herself on a % within School Year 63.6% 52.9% 45.5% 37.5% 25.0% 33.3% 72.7%

social network Female Count 4 8 6 10 3 4 3 38
% within School Year 36.4% 47.1% 54.5% 62.5% 75.0% 66.7% 27.3%

Total Count 11 17 11 16 4 6 11 76

It is risky for my child to meet Male Count 37 51 66 66 30 21 39 310
with people they got to know % within School Year 47.4% 44.0% 42.6% 36.5% 51.7% 39.6% 51.3%

over the internet Female Count a1 65 89 115 28 32 37 407
% within School Year 52.6% 56.0% 57.4% 63.5% 48.3% 60.4% 48.7%

Total Count 78 116 155 181 58 53 76 717

Itis fine for my child to post Male Count 7 7 5 8 1 4 10 42
things publicly on Social % within School Year | 100.0% 77.8% 38.5% 38.1% 33.3% 40.0% 62.5%

Networking Sites Female Count 0 2 8 13 2 6 6 37
% within School Year 0.0% 22.2% 61.5% 61.9% 66.7% 60.0% 37.5%

Total Count 7 9 13 21 3 10 16 79

| am not worried about the Male Count 14 20 30 33 13 8 23 141
personal information there is % within School Year 70.0% 44.4% 51.7% 38.8% 61.9% 40.0% 52.3%

about my child on the internet Female Count 6 25 28 52 8 12 21 152
for others to see % within School Year |  30.0% | 556%| 483%| 61.2%| 381%| 600%| 47.7%

Total Count 20 45 58 85 21 20 44 293

| feel that my child knows much Male Count 13 26 31 49 27 24 47 217
more than me on how to use the % within School Year 59.1% 52.0% 41.9% 37.4% 50.0% 43.6% 56.0%

internet Female Count 9 24 43 82 27 31 37 253
9% within School Year 40.9% 48.0% 58.1% 62.6% 50.0% 56.4% 44.0%

Total Count 22 50 74 131 54 55 84 470

| feel that my child spends too Male Count 13 17 14 29 18 11 37 139
much time on the internet % within School Year 68.4% 68.0% 38.9% 50.9% 72.0% 40.7% 61.7%

Female Count 6 8 22 28 7 16 23 110
9% within School Year 31.6% 32.0% 61.1% 49.1% 28.0% 59.3% 38.3%

Total Count 19 25 36 57 25 27 60 249

| trust my child and therefore | Male Count 8 12 12 22 12 6 25 97
do not need to supervise her % within School Year 72.7% 54.5% 31.6% 40.0% 52.2% 20.7% 52.1%

when using the internet Female Count 3 10 26 33 11 23 23 129
9% within School Year 27.3% 45.5% 68.4% 60.0% 47.8% 79.3% 47.9%

Total Count 11 22 38 55 23 29 48 226

| cannot afford internet at home Male Count 1 4 0 4 0 1 1 11
9% within School Year 50.0% | 100.0% 0.0% 80.0% 0.0% 50.0% | 100.0%

Female Count 1 0 3 1 1 1 0 7
9% within School Year 50.0% 0.0% | 100.0% 20.0% | 100.0% 50.0% 0.0%

Total Count 2 4 3 5 1 2 1 18

| feel that children of my child’s Male Count 7 12 15 51 23 19 56 183
age should have a mobile phone % within School Year 77.8% 44.4% 33.3% 39.2% 48.9% 40.4% 62.2%

Female Count 2 15 30 79 24 28 34 212
% within School Year 22.2% 55.6% 66.7% 60.8% 51.1% 59.6% 37.8%

Total Count 9 27 45 130 47 47 90 395

Others may post photos of my Male Count 2 3 5 5 2 2 3 22
child without her permission % within School Year 50.0% 42.9% 62.5% 41.7% 50.0% 33.3% 42.9%

Female Count 2 4 3 7 2 4 4 26
% within School Year 50.0% 57.1% 37.5% 58.3% 50.0% 66.7% 57.1%

Total Count 4 7 8 12 4 6 7 48
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School Year

Perceptions (parents)? (cont) Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 Form 1 Form 2 Form 3 Form 4 Total
| know one or more of my child’s Male Count 35 57 79 75 31 24 30 331
passwords % within School Year 63.6% 46.0% 45.9% 38.7% 53.4% 49.0% 55.6%
Female  Count 20 67 93 119 27 25 24 375
% within School Year 36.4% 54.0% 54.1% 61.3% 46.6% 51.0% 44.4%
Total Count 55 124 172 194 58 49 54 706

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.
a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Children’s Perceptions of the Most Dangerous Thing on the Internet by School Year

Table 260 - Most dangerous thing on the internet by school year - Case summary

Cases
Valid Did not reply Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
Which is the most dangerous thing
1318 99.5% 6 0.5% 1324 100.0%
on the internet? * School Year

Table 261 - Most dangerous thing on the internet * school year cross tabulation

School Year
Year4 | Year5 | Year6 | Form 1| Form 2 | Form 3 | Form 4 | Total

Virus Count 55 49 49 69 10 18 8 258

% within School Year | 36.2% | 21.7%| 19.1%| 19.7% 9.8%| 19.4% 5.8%| 19.6%
Hacking Count 31 103 116 98 26 25 55 454

% within School Year | 20.4% | 45.6% | 45.1%| 27.9%| 25.5%| 26.9%| 40.1%| 34.4%
Content which is in Count 7 6 16 12 7 1 2 51
appropriate for my age % within School Year 4.6% 2.7% 6.2% 3.4% 6.9% 1.1% 1.5% 3.9%
Being Contacted by Count 13 13 15 16 9 6 5 77
strangers online % within School Year 8.6% 5.8% 5.8% 4.6% 8.8% 6.5% 3.6% 5.8%
Pop-ups Count 7 10 10 23 11 10 11 82

% within School Year 4.6%| 4.4% 3.9% 6.6%| 10.8%| 10.8% 8.0% 6.2%
Unpleasant or Count 6 4 8 23 3 7 15 66
nappropriate rewithinschoolveart 3 g0 | 1.8%| 3.1%| 6.6%| 29%| 7.5%| 10.9%| s5.0%
comments
Unpleasant or Count 6 8 11 15 7 2 6 55
inappropriate pictures  %withinschoolear | 3,9%| 3.5%| 4.3%| 4.3%| 6.9%| 2.2%| 44%| 4.2%
Unpleasant or Count 14 20 21 70 20 21 33 199
inappropriate videos %withinSchoolYear | 92% | 8.8%| 8.2%| 19.9%| 19.6%| 22.6%| 24.1%| 15.1%
Other Count 1 3 4 4 1 2 0 15

% within School Year 0.7% 1.3% 1.6% 1.1% 1.0% 2.2% 0.0% 1.1%
Did not reply Count 12 10 7 21 8 1 2 61

% within School Year 7.9% 4.4% 2.7% 6.0% 7.8% 1.1% 1.5% 4.6%
Total Count 152 226 257 351 102 93 137 1318

% within School Year | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
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Table 262 - Perception of the most dangerous thing on the internet distributed by gender by school year

Which is the most dangerous thing on the School Year
internet? Year4 | Year5 | Year6 | Form 1| Form 2 | Form 3 | Form 4 | Total
Virus Male Count 30 23 23 33 5 11 8 133
% within School Year 54.5% | 46.9%| 46.9%| 47.8%| 50.0%| 61.1%|100.0% | 51.6%
Female Count 25 26 26 36 5 7 0 125
% within School Year 45.5% | 53.1% | 53.1% | 52.2% | 50.0% | 38.9% 0.0% | 48.4%
Total Count 55 49 49 69 10 18 8 258
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Hacking Male  Count 16 50 58 45 16 9 31 225
% within School Year 51.6% | 48.5%| 50.0%| 45.9%| 61.5%| 36.0%| 56.4% | 49.6%
Female Count 15 53 58 53 10 16 24 229
% within School Year 48.4% | 51.5% | 50.0% | 54.1% | 38.5% | 64.0% | 43.6% | 50.4%
Total Count 31 103 116 98 26 25 55 454
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Content which  Male  Count 2 3 6 4 2 0 2 19
isin % within School Year 28.6% | 50.0%| 37.5%| 33.3%| 28.6% 0.0% | 100.0% | 37.3%
appropriate for  Female Count 5 3 10 8 5 1 0 32
my age % within School Year 71.4% | 50.0%| 62.5% | 66.7% | 71.4%|100.0%| 0.0%| 62.7%
Total  Count 7 6 16 12 7 1 2 51
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Being Male Count 8 3 2 2 0 1 1 17
Contacted by % within School Year 61.5% | 23.1%| 13.3%| 12.5% 0.0% | 16.7% | 20.0%| 22.1%
strangers Female Count 5 10 13 14 9 5 4 60
online % within School Year 38.5% | 76.9%| 86.7%| 87.5% | 100.0% | 83.3%| 80.0%| 77.9%
Total Count 13 13 15 16 9 6 5 77
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Pop-ups Male  Count 6 5 6 10 8 3 9 a7
% within School Year 85.7% | 50.0%| 60.0%| 43.5%| 72.7%| 30.0%| 81.8% | 57.3%
Female Count 1 5 4 13 3 7 2 35
% within School Year 14.3% | 50.0%| 40.0%| 56.5% | 27.3%| 70.0%| 18.2% | 42.7%
Total  Count 7 10 10 23 11 10 11 82
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Unpleasantor Male  Count 2 2 3 7 1 3 4 22
inappropriate % within School Year 33.3%| 50.0%| 37.5%| 30.4%| 33.3%| 42.9%| 26.7%| 33.3%
comments Female Count 4 2 5 16 2 4 11 44
% within School Year 66.7% | 50.0%| 62.5%| 69.6%| 66.7%| 57.1%| 73.3%| 66.7%
Total  Count 6 4 8 23 3 7 15 66
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Unpleasantor Male  Count 4 4 5 5 4 0 1 23
inappropriate % within School Year 66.7% | 50.0%| 45.5%| 33.3%| 57.1% 0.0%| 16.7%| 41.8%
pictures Female Count 2 4 6 10 3 2 5 32
% within School Year 33.3% | 50.0%| 54.5%| 66.7%| 42.9%|100.0% | 83.3% | 58.2%
Total Count 6 8 11 15 7 2 6 55
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Unpleasantor Male  Count 9 7 8 22 14 8 19 87
inappropriate % within School Year 64.3% | 35.0%| 38.1%| 31.4%| 70.0%| 38.1% | 57.6% | 43.7%
videos Female Count 5 13 13 48 6 13 14 112
% within School Year 35.7% | 65.0%| 61.9%| 68.6%| 30.0%| 61.9% | 42.4%| 56.3%
Total  Count 14 20 21 70 20 21 33 199
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
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Which is the most dangerous thing on the

School Year

internet? (cont) Year4 | Year5 | Year6 | Form 1| Form 2 | Form 3 | Form 4 | Total
Other Male  Count 1 0 3 1 1 1 7
% within School Year 100.0% 0.0% | 75.0% | 25.0% |100.0% [ 50.0% 46.7%
Female Count 0 3 1 3 0 1 8
% within School Year 0.0% | 100.0% | 25.0% | 75.0% 0.0% [ 50.0% 53.3%
Total Count 1 3 4 4 1 2 15
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0%
Did not reply Male  Count 5 5 4 8 4 1 1 28
% within School Year 41.7% | 50.0% | 57.1% | 38.1% | 50.0% | 100.0% | 50.0% | 45.9%
Female Count 7 5 3 13 4 0 1 33
% within School Year 58.3% | 50.0%| 42.9%| 61.9%| 50.0% 0.0% | 50.0% | 54.1%
Total  Count 12 10 7 21 8 1 2 61
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Total Male  Count 83 102 118 137 55 37 76 608
% within School Year 54.6% | 45.1%| 45.9%| 39.0%| 53.9%| 39.8% | 55.5%| 46.1%
Female Count 69 124 139 214 47 56 61 710
% within School Year 45.4% | 54.9% | 54.1% | 61.0% | 46.1%| 60.2% | 44.5% | 53.9%
Total  Count 152 226 257 351 102 93 137 1318
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
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Children’s Passwords by School Year

Table 263 - Passwords by school year - Case summary

Cases
Valid Did not reply Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
Passwords * School Year 1239 93.6% 85 6.4% 1324 100.0%
Table 264 - Passwords * school year cross tabulation
School Year
Year Form | Form | Form | Form
4 Year 5| Year 6 1 2 3 4 Total
Passwords?® My parent/guardian Count 95 156 198 228 56 40 48 821
knows one or more of 9 within
69.9% | 75.0% | 80.2% | 68.3% | 59.6% | 44.4% | 36.9%
my passwords School Year
My friend knows one  Count 17 18 6 10 3 10 15 79
or more of my 9% within
12.5% | 8.7%| 2.4%| 3.0%| 3.2%|11.1%| 11.5%
passwords School Year
My brother/sister Count 31 64 77 79 21 19 22| 313
knows one or more of 9 within
22.8% | 30.8% | 31.2% | 23.7% | 22.3% | 21.1% | 16.9%
my passwords School Year
Someone else knows Count 8 26 15 13 3 2 5 72
one or more of my % within
59%(12.5%| 6.1%| 3.9%| 3.2%| 2.2%| 3.8%
passwords School Year
No one knows any of  Count 31 41 40 79 25 42 59 317
my passwords % within
22.8% | 19.7% | 16.2% | 23.7% | 26.6% | 46.7% | 45.4%
School Year
Total Count 136 208 247 334 94 90 130 1239

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.

a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Table 265 - Passwords distributed by children’s gender by school year

School Year
Year | Year | Year | Form Form | Form
Passwords® 4 5 6 1 Form 2 3 4 Total
My parent/guardian Male  Count 54 75 88 84 31 19 27| 378
knows one or more of % within
my passwords School Year 56.8% | 48.1% | 44.4% | 36.8% | 55.4%|47.5% | 56.3%
Female Count 41 81 110 144 25 21 21| 443
% within 43.2% [ 51.9% | 55.6% | 63.2% | 44.6% | 52.5% | 43.8%
School Year
Total Count 95| 156 198 228 56 40 48| 821
My friend knows one Male  Count 7 6 3 5 0 5 7 33
g;:;;ﬁg: my OS/"d‘:"O'ZhI'?ear 41.2% | 33.3% | 50.0% | 50.0% | 0.0% | 50.0% | 46.7%
Female Count 10 12 3 5 3 5 8 46
% within 58.8% | 66.7% | 50.0% | 50.0% | 100.0% | 50.0% | 53.3%
School Year
Total Count 17 18 6 10 3 10 15 79
My brother/sister Male  Count 12 29 39 33 8 10 12| 143
knows one or more of % within
38.7% | 45.3% | 50.6% | 41.8% | 38.1%|52.6% | 54.5%
my passwords School Year
Female Count 19 35 38 46 13 9 10 170
% within 61.3% | 54.7% | 49.4% | 58.2% | 61.9% | 47.4% | 45.5%
School Year
Total Count 31 64 77 79 21 19 22 313
Somone else knows Male  Count 3 14 4 6 3 1 2 33
one or more of my % within 37.5% | 53.8% | 26.7% | 46.2% | 100.0% | 50.0% | 40.0%
passwords School Year
Female Count 5 12 11 7 0 1 3 39
% within 62.5% | 46.2% | 73.3% | 53.8% |  0.0% | 50.0% | 60.0%
School Year
Total Count 8 26 15 13 3 2 5 72
No one knows any of Male  Count 16 19 23 33 14 15 31| 151
MY passwords % within 51.6% | 46.3% | 57.5% | 41.8% | 56.0% | 35.7% | 52.5%
School Year
Female Count 15 22 17 46 11 27 28 166
% within 48.4% | 53.7% | 42.5% [ 58.2% | 44.0% | 64.3% | 47.5%
School Year
Total Count 31 41 40 79 25 42 59| 317

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.
a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Children’s Risk Experiences by School Year

Table 266 - Children's risk experiences by school year - Case summary

Cases
Valid Did not reply Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
Risk experience * School year 1317 99.5% 0.5% 1324 100.0%
Table 267 - Children's risk experiences * school year cross tabulation
School Year
Year4 | Year5 Year6 | Form1 | Form2 | Form3 | Form4 Total
Risk Virus Count 69 101 110 142 43 44 81 590
experiences? 9% within School
;e‘:r' n >choo 45.4% | 44.7%| 42.8%| 40.6%| 42.2%| 47.3%| 59.1%
Hacking Count 23 35 31 42 13 18 27 189
o
\f’e‘s’r'th'” School 15.1% | 155%| 12.1%| 12.0%| 12.7%| 19.4%| 19.7%
Content which is Count 17 34 22 39 12 16 17 157
inappropriate for my o4 within School
age ;e‘:r' n >choo 112%| 15.0%| 86%| 11.1%| 11.8%| 17.2%| 12.4%
Being contacted by Count 23 34 32 65 14 33 56 257
strangers o/ withi
f’e‘;vr'th'“ School 15.1%| 15.0%| 12.5%| 18.6%| 13.7%| 35.5% 40.9%
Pop Ups Count 44 101 99 163 55 53 84 599
o
j’e‘:r'th'” School 28.9% | 44.7%| 38.5%| 46.6%| 53.9%| 57.0%| 61.3%
Unpleasant or Count 14 44 27 54 14 13 26 192
Inappropriate o withi
Comments f’e‘;vr'th'“ School 9.2%| 195%| 105%| 15.4% | 13.7%| 14.0%| 19.0%
Unpleasant or Count 24 55 34 62 18 20 28 241
Inappropriate o withi
Pictures \f’e‘;vr'th'“ school N 150 | 243%| 13.2%| 17.7%| 17.6%| 215%| 204%
Unpleasant or Count 28 56 36 64 15 10 19 228
Inappropriate Videos o withi
f’e‘;vr'th'“ School 18.4% | 24.8%| 14.0%| 183%| 14.7%| 108%| 13.9%
No risk experience Count 42 53 63 82 20 16 13 289
indicated o withi
f’e‘;vr'th'“ School 27.6% | 235%| 24.5%| 23.4%| 196%| 17.2%| 9.5%
Total Count 152 226 257 350 102 93 137| 1317

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.

a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Table 268 - Children's risk experiences distributed by children's gender by school year

School Year
Risk experiences® Year4 | Year5 | Year6 | Form1 | Form2 | Form3 | Form4 | Total

Virus Male Count 36 53 60 65 25 17 47 303
% within School Year 52.2%| 52.5%| 54.5%| 458%| 58.1%| 38.6%| 58.0%

Female Count 33 48 50 77 18 27 34 287
% within School Year 47.8% | 47.5%| 45.5%| 54.2%| 41.9%| 61.4%| 42.0%

Total Count 69 101 110 142 43 44 81 590

Hacking Male Count 12 19 19 17 12 9 16 104
% within School Year 52.2% 54.3% 61.3% 40.5% 92.3% 50.0% 59.3%

Female Count 11 16 12 25 1 9 11 85
% within School Year 47.8% | 45.7%| 38.7%| 59.5% 7.7%| 50.0%| 40.7%

Total Count 23 35 31 42 13 18 27 189

Content which is Male Count 8 12 12 13 9 11 12 77
inappropriate for % within School Year 47.1% 35.3% 54.5% 33.3% 75.0% 68.8% 70.6%

my age Female Count 9 22 10 26 3 5 5 80
% within School Year 52.9% 64.7% | 45.5% 66.7% 25.0% 31.3% 29.4%

Total Count 17 34 22 39 12 16 17 157

Being contacted by Male Count 11 14 15 27 8 14 19 108
strangers % within School Year 47.8% | 41.2%| 46.9%| 41.5%| 57.1%| 42.4%| 33.9%

Female Count 12 20 17 38 6 19 37 149
% within School Year 52.2% 58.8% 53.1% 58.5% 42.9% 57.6% 66.1%

Total Count 23 34 32 65 14 33 56 257

Pop Ups Male Count 25 48 43 64 31 23 49 283
% within School Year 56.8% | 47.5%| 43.4%| 39.3%| 56.4%| 43.4%| 58.3%

Female Count 19 53 56 99 24 30 35 316
% within School Year 43.2% | 52.5%| 56.6%| 60.7%| 43.6%| 56.6%| 41.7%

Total Count 44 101 99 163 55 53 84 599

Unpleasant or Male Count 5 19 13 20 11 8 13 89
Inappropriate % within School Year 357% | 43.2%| 48.1%| 37.0%| 78.6%| 61.5%| 50.0%

Comments Female Count 9 25 14 34 3 5 13 103
% within School Year 64.3%| 56.8%| 51.9%| 63.0%| 21.4%| 385%| 50.0%

Total Count 14 44 27 54 14 13 26 192

Unpleasant or Male Count 8 31 15 24 15 9 16 118
Inappropriate % within School Year 33.3% 56.4% | 44.1% 38.7% 83.3% 45.0% 57.1%

Pictures Female Count 16 24 19 38 3 11 12 123
% within School Year 66.7% | 43.6%| 55.9%| 613%| 16.7%| 55.0%| 42.9%

Total Count 24 55 34 62 18 20 28 241

Unpleasant or Male Count 15 28 19 27 12 7 16 124
Inappropriate % within School Year 53.6% 50.0% 52.8% 42.2% 80.0% 70.0% 84.2%

Videos Female Count 13 28 17 37 3 3 3 104
% within School Year 46.4% | 50.0%| 47.2%| 57.8%| 20.0%| 30.0%] 15.8%

Total Count 28 56 36 64 15 10 19 228

No risk experience Male Count 24 18 24 25 8 7 9 115
indicated % within School Year 57.1% 34.0% 38.1% 30.5% 40.0% 43.8% 69.2%

Female Count 18 35 39 57 12 9 4 174
% within School Year 42.9% 66.0% 61.9% 69.5% 60.0% 56.3% 30.8%

Total Count 42 53 63 82 20 16 13 289

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.
a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Children’s Risk Experiences according to Parents by School Year

Table 269 - Risk experience according to parents by school year - Case summary

Cases
Valid Did not reply Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
Risk experience according to parent *
730 55.1% 594 44.9% 1324 100.0%
School year
Table 270 - Risk experience according to parents *school year cross tabulation
School Year
Year 4 | Year 5| Year 6 [ Form 1 | Form 2 | Form 3 | Form 4 | Total
Risk Gone to a meeting with Count 2 3 4 7 1 10 17 44
experiences  someone face to face % within school Year | 2.9% | 3.0%| 2.8%| 3.8%| 1.5%| 16.7%| 15.2%
(parents)? Seen sexual images Count 7 6 8 18 6 5 12 62
% within school Year | 10.3% | 6.1% | 5.7% 9.9% 8.8% 8.3% | 10.7%
Treated in a hurtfulor ~ Count 4 6 11 23 5 8 14 71
:s;a’rfy byother 9 within school Year | ¢ g0 ¢ 100|789 | 12.6% | 7.4% | 13.3% | 12.5%
Treated othersin a Count 1 1 1 7 0 1 4 15
hurtful or nasty way % within school Year | 1.5% | 1.0%| 0.7%| 3.8%| 0.0%| 1.7%| 3.6%
Seen sexual content Count 6 2 5 9 0 2 6 30
% within school Year ] 8.8% | 2.0%| 3.5%| 4.9%| 0.0%| 33%| 5.4%
Sent sexual content Count 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 5
% within school Year | 0.0% | 0.0%| 0.7% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 1.8%
Seen aggression or Count 54 70 99 106 44 36 70| 479
violence % within school Year | 79.4% | 70.7% | 70.2% | 58.2% | 64.7% | 60.0% | 62.5%
Someone used their Count 0 1 2 5 1 2 3 14
personal information % within school Year | 0.0%| 1.0%| 1.4%| 2.7%| 15%| 33%| 2.7%
Virus Count 27 40 75 102 41 38 69| 392
% within school Year | 39.7% | 40.4% | 53.2% | 56.0% | 60.3% | 63.3% | 61.6%
Lost money Count 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 6
% within school Year | 1.5% | 0.0%| 0.7% 1.1% 1.5% 0.0% 0.9%
Someone used their Count 0 2 7 5 1 4 6 25
password % within school Year | 0.0%| 2.0%| 5.0%| 2.7%| 15%| 6.7%| 5.4%
Total Count 68 99 141 182 68 60 112 | 730

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.

a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Table 271 - Risk experience according to parents distributed by children's gender by school year

School Year
Risk experiences (parents)? Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 Form 1 Form 2 Form 3 Form 4 Total

Gone to a meeting with Male Count 1 0 0 3 1 4 12 21
someone face to face % within School Year 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 42.9% | 100.0% 40.0% 70.6%

Female Count 1 3 4 4 0 6 5 23
% within School Year 50.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% 57.1% 0.0% 60.0% 29.4%

Total Count 2 3 4 7 1 10 17 44

Seen sexual images Male Count 5 2 4 9 6 4 9 39
% within School Year 71.4% 33.3% 50.0% 50.0% | 100.0% 80.0% 75.0%

Female Count 2 4 4 9 0 1 3 23
% within School Year 28.6% 66.7% 50.0% 50.0% 0.0% 20.0% 25.0%

Total Count 7 6 8 18 6 5 12 62

Treated in a hurtful or nasty way Male Count 1 2 2 12 4 3 2 26
by other children % within School Year 25.0% 33.3% 18.2% 52.2% 80.0% 37.5% 14.3%

Female Count 3 4 9 11 1 5 12 45
% within School Year 75.0% 66.7% 81.8% 47.8% 20.0% 62.5% 85.7%

Total Count 4 6 11 23 5 8 14 71

Treated others in a hurtful or Male Count 0 0 1 4 0 2 7
nasty way % within School Year 0.0% 0.0% | 100.0% 57.1% 0.0% 50.0%

Female Count 1 1 0 3 1 2 8
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% 0.0% 42.9% 100.0% 50.0%

Total Count 1 1 1 7 1 4 15

Seen sexual content Male Count 5 2 3 5 0 6 21
% within School Year 83.3% | 100.0% 60.0% 55.6% 0.0% | 100.0%

Female Count 1 0 2 4 2 0 9
% within School Year 16.7% 0.0% 40.0% 44.4% 100.0% 0.0%

Total Count 6 2 5 9 2 6 30

Sent sexual content Male Count 1 1 1 3
% within School Year 100.0% 50.0% 50.0%

Female Count 0 1 1 2
% within School Year 0.0% 50.0% 50.0%

Total Count 1 2 2 5

Seen aggression or violence Male Count 38 38 66 59 34 19 47 301
% within School Year 70.4% 54.3% 66.7% 55.7% 77.3% 52.8% 67.1%

Female Count 16 32 33 47 10 17 23 178
% within School Year 29.6% 45.7% 33.3% 44.3% 22.7% 47.2% 32.9%

Total Count 54 70 99 106 44 36 70 479

Someone used their personal Male Count 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
information % within School Year 0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0%

Female Count 1 2 4 1 1 3 12
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% 80.0% | 100.0% 50.0% | 100.0%

Total Count 1 2 5 1 2 3 14

Virus Male Count 20 21 34 53 27 13 40 208
% within School Year 74.1% 52.5% 45.3% 52.0% 65.9% 34.2% 58.0%

Female Count 7 19 41 49 14 25 29 184
% within School Year 25.9% 47.5% 54.7% 48.0% 34.1% 65.8% 42.0%

Total Count 27 40 75 102 41 38 69 392

Lost money Male Count 1 1 1 0 0 3
% within School Year 100.0% 100.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Female Count 0 0 1 1 1 3
% within School Year 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% | 100.0% 100.0%

Total Count 1 1 2 1 1 6

Someone used their password Male Count 1 3 2 0 2 2 10
% within School Year 50.0% 42.9% 40.0% 0.0% 50.0% 33.3%

Female Count 1 4 3 1 2 4 15
% within School Year 50.0% 57.1% 60.0% | 100.0% 50.0% 66.7%

Total Count 2 7 5 1 4 6 25

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.

a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Children’s Risk Experiences according to Parents by School Year (Part 2)

Table 272 - Risk experience indicated by parents by school year - Case summary

Cases
Valid Did not reply Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
Risk experience (parent)2 * School
1316 99.4% 8 0.6% 1324 100.0%
Year
Table 273 - Risk experience indicated by parents * school year cross tabulation
School Year
Year Form | Form | Form | Form
4 Year 5| Year 6 1 2 3 4 Total
Risk Viruses Count 27 42 66 101 39 41 66 382
experiences % within School Year 17.8% | 18.6% | 25.8% | 28.9% | 38.2% | 44.1% | 48.2%
(parents) 2* "y ing Count 2 4 7 13 6 6] 12| so0
% within School Year 13%| 1.8%| 2.7%| 3.7%| 59%| 6.5%| 8.8%
Content which is Count 16 23 24 30 10 14 23 140
;ngzppmp”ate forher 96 within School Year | coc 10506 | 0.5 | s.6%| 9.8%] 15.1% | 16.8%
Being contacted by Count 7 7 12 27 11 12 33 109
strangers online % within School Year 46%| 3.1%| 4.7%| 7.7%| 10.8% | 12.9% | 24.1%
Talking to strangers Count 3 7 8 13 5 5 24 65
online % within School Year 20%| 3.1%| 3.1%| 3.7%| 4.9%| 5.4%| 17.5%
Pop-Ups Count 42 66 89 103 38 37 62 437
% within School Year 27.6% | 29.2% | 34.8% | 29.4% | 37.3% | 39.8% | 45.3%
Unpleasant or Count 12 11 23 25 9 14 26 120
'Cr:)an'jpmrzstr;ate % within School Year | 5 g0t [ 4995 | 9.0%| 7.1%| 8.8%]15.1% | 19.0%
Unpleasant or Count 32 29 28 41 14 20 33 197
inappropriate Images 9 within School Year | 21.1% | 12.8% | 10.9% | 11.7% | 13.7% | 21.5% | 24.1%
Unpleasant or Count 24 21 28 29 9 13 24 148
inappropriate videos % within School Year 15.8%| 9.3%| 10.9%| 8.3%| 8.8%| 14.0% | 17.5%
Other Count 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 6
% within School Year 0.7%| 0.9%]| 0.8%| 0.3%| 0.0%| 0.0%| 0.0%
No risk experience Count 73 108 99 143 32 25 25 505
indicated % within School Year | 48.0% | 47.8% | 38.7% | 40.9% | 31.4% | 26.9% | 18.2%
Total Count 152 226 256 350 102 93 137 | 1316

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.

a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Table 274 - Risk experiences indicated by parents distributed by children's gender by school year

School Year
Risk experiences (parents) - 22 Year4 | Year5 | Year6 Form1 | Form2 | Form3 | Form4 | Total
Viruses Male Count 19 17 32 50 22 13 38 191
% within School Year 70.4% | 40.5% 48.5% 49.5% 56.4% 31.7% 57.6%
Female Count 8 25 34 51 17 28 28 191
% within School Year 29.6% | 59.5% 51.5% 50.5% 43.6% 68.3% 42.4%
Total Count 27 42 66 101 39 41 66 382
Hacking Male Count 1 2 2 7 6 2 6 26
% within School Year 50.0% | 50.0% 28.6% 53.8% | 100.0% 33.3% 50.0%
Female Count 1 2 5 6 0 4 6 24
% within School Year 50.0% | 50.0% 71.4% 46.2% 0.0% 66.7% 50.0%
Total Count 2 4 7 13 6 6 12 50
Content which is Male Count 9 14 18 16 7 6 14 84
inappropriate for her age % within School Year 56.3% | 60.9% 75.0% 53.3% 70.0% 42.9% 60.9%
Female Count 7 9 6 14 3 8 9 56
% within School Year 43.8% | 39.1% 25.0% 46.7% 30.0% 57.1% 39.1%
Total Count 16 23 24 30 10 14 23 140
Being contacted by Male Count 4 3 4 9 6 2 13 41
strangers online % within School Year 57.1% | 42.9% 33.3% 33.3% 54.5% 16.7% 39.4%
Female Count 3 4 8 18 5 10 20 68
% within School Year 42.9% | 57.1% 66.7% 66.7% 45.5% 83.3% 60.6%
Total Count 7 7 12 27 11 12 33 109
Talking to strangers online  Male Count 3 4 1 8 5 3 16 40
% within School Year 100.0% | 57.1% 12.5% 61.5% | 100.0% 60.0% 66.7%
Female Count 0 3 7 5 0 2 8 25
% within School Year 0.0% | 42.9% 87.5% 38.5% 0.0% 40.0% 33.3%
Total Count 3 7 8 13 5 5 24 65
Pop-Ups Male Count 30 32 41 40 23 13 37 216
% within School Year 71.4% | 48.5% 46.1% 38.8% 60.5% 35.1% 59.7%
Female Count 12 34 48 63 15 24 25 221
% within School Year 28.6% | 51.5% 53.9% 61.2% 39.5% 64.9% 40.3%
Total Count 42 66 89 103 38 37 62 437
Unpleasant or Male Count 10 7 11 13 5 7 11 64
inappropriate comments % within School Year 83.3% | 63.6% 47.8% 52.0% 55.6% 50.0% 42.3%
Female Count 2 4 12 12 4 7 15 56
% within School Year 16.7% | 36.4% 52.2% 48.0% 44.4% 50.0% 57.7%
Total Count 12 11 23 25 9 14 26 120
Unpleasant or Male Count 18 14 19 17 10 9 19 106
inappropriate Images % within School Year 56.3% | 48.3% 67.9% 41.5% 71.4% 45.0% 57.6%
Female Count 14 15 9 24 4 11 14 91
% within School Year 43.8% | 51.7% 32.1% 58.5% 28.6% 55.0% 42.4%
Total Count 32 29 28 41 14 20 33 197
Unpleasant or Male Count 16 12 15 16 6 7 13 85
inappropriate videos % within School Year 66.7% | 57.1%| 53.6%| 552%| 66.7%| 53.8%| 54.2%
Female Count 8 9 13 13 3 6 11 63
% within School Year 33.3% | 42.9% 46.4% 44.8% 33.3% 46.2% 45.8%
Total Count 24 21 28 29 9 13 24 148
Other Male Count 1 1 0 1 3
% within School Year 100.0% | 50.0% 0.0% | 100.0%
Female Count 0 1 2 0 3
% within School Year 0.0% | 50.0% | 100.0% 0.0%
Total Count 1 2 2 1 6
No risk experience Male Count 34 43 44 47 15 12 11 206
indicated % within School Year 46.6% | 39.8% 44.4% 32.9% 46.9% 48.0% 44.0%
Female Count 39 65 55 96 17 13 14 299
% within School Year 53.4%| 60.2% 55.6% 67.1% 53.1% 52.0% 56.0%
Total Count 73 108 99 143 32 25 25 505

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.
a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Children’s Ability to deal with Things that bother them online according to Parents by

School Year

Table 275 - Children's ability to deal with what bothers them online according to parents by school year — Case

summary
Cases
Valid Did not reply Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
My child is able to deal with things
that bother her on the internet * 1235 93.3% 89 6.7% 1324 100.0%
School Year

Table 276 - Children's ability to deal with what bothers them online according to parents * school year cross

tabulation
School Year
Year4 | Year5 | Year6 [ Form1 | Form 2 | Form 3 | Form 4 | Total

My childis Notatall Count 11 14 9 11 3 3 2 53
able to deal % within School Year 8.0%| 6.9%| 3.6%| 33%| 31%| 33%| 16%| 43%
withthings "Nt very  Count 25 38 34 43 13 11 10| 174

that bother L
her on the much % within School Year 18.2% | 18.7%| 13.6% | 13.1%| 13.4%| 12.2% 7.8% | 14.1%
internet  Afair Count 36 69 90| 117 31 29 59| 431
amount % within School Year 26.3% | 34.0%| 36.0%| 35.6%| 32.0%| 32.2%| 45.7%| 34.9%
Alot Count 21 34 58 73 27 29 37 279
% within School Year 153% | 16.7%| 23.2% | 22.2%| 27.8%| 32.2% | 28.7%| 22.6%
Don't Count 44 48 59 85 23 18 21 298
know % within School Year 32.1% | 23.6%| 23.6%| 25.8%| 23.7%| 20.0%| 16.3%| 24.1%
Total Count 137 203 250 329 97 90 129 1235
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
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Table 277 - Children's ability to deal with what bothers them online according to parents distributed by children’s

gender by school year

My child is able to deal with things that bother her on School Year
the internet Year4 | Year5 | Year6 | Form 1 | Form 2 | Form 3 [ Form 4 | Total
Not at all Male Count 6 9 2 6 3 2 2 30
% within School Year | 54.5% | 64.3%| 22.2%| 54.5%|100.0%| 66.7% | 100.0% | 56.6%
Female Count 5 5 7 5 0 1 0 23
% within School Year | 45.5% | 35.7% | 77.8% | 45.5% 0.0%| 33.3% 0.0% | 43.4%
Total Count 11 14 9 11 3 3 2 53
% within School Year | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Not very Male Count 15 14 18 22 5 5 6 85
much % within School Year | 60.0% | 36.8%| 52.9%| 51.2%| 38.5%| 45.5%| 60.0% | 48.9%
Female Count 10 24 16 21 8 6 4 89
% within School Year | 40.0%| 63.2%| 47.1%| 48.8%| 61.5%| 54.5%| 40.0%| 51.1%
Total Count 25 38 34 43 13 11 10 174
% within School Year | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
A fair Male Count 23 30 40 44 13 9 37 196
amount % within School Year | 63.9% | 43.5%| 44.4%| 37.6%| 41.9%| 31.0%| 62.7%| 45.5%
Female Count 13 39 50 73 18 20 22 235
% within School Year | 36.1%| 56.5%| 55.6% | 62.4%| 58.1%| 69.0%| 37.3%| 54.5%
Total Count 36 69 90 117 31 29 59 431
% within School Year | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% [ 100.0%
A lot Male Count 12 14 21 22 14 10 15 108
% within School Year | 57.1% | 41.2%| 36.2% | 30.1%| 51.9%| 34.5%| 40.5%| 38.7%
Female Count 9 20 37 51 13 19 22 171
% within School Year | 42.9% | 58.8%| 63.8%| 69.9%| 48.1%| 65.5%| 59.5%| 61.3%
Total Count 21 34 58 73 27 29 37 279
% within School Year | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Don't Male Count 22 25 33 36 16 9 10 151
know % within School Year | 50.0% | 52.1%| 55.9%| 42.4%| 69.6%| 50.0%| 47.6% | 50.7%
Female Count 22 23 26 49 7 9 11 147
% within School Year | 50.0% | 47.9%| 44.1%| 57.6%| 30.4%| 50.0%| 52.4%| 49.3%
Total Count 44 48 59 85 23 18 21 298
% within School Year | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Total Male Count 78 92 114 130 51 35 70 570
% within School Year | 56.9% | 45.3%| 45.6% | 39.5%| 52.6%| 38.9%| 54.3%| 46.2%
Female Count 59 111 136 199 46 55 59 665
% within School Year | 43.1% | 54.7% | 54.4% | 60.5% | 47.4%| 61.1%| 45.7%| 53.8%
Total Count 137 203 250 329 97 90 129 1235
% within School Year | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
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Parents’ Ability to deal with Things that bother their children online by School Year

Table 278 - Parents' ability to deal with things that bother their children online by school year - Case summary

Cases
Valid Did not reply Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
| am able to help my child with what
bothers her on the internet * School 1264 95.5% 60 4.5% 1324 100.0%
Year

Table 279 - Parents' ability to deal with things that bother their children online * school year cross tabulation

School Year
Year 4 Year 5 Year6 | Form1 | Form2 | Form 3 | Form 4 Total
lam ableto Not atall Count 2 4 3 4 4 2 5 24
help my % within School Year 1.4% 1.9% 1.2% 1.2% 4.0% 2.2% 3.8% 1.9%
childwith Nt very  count 12 15 27 42 9 9 19 133
hat
wha much 9% within School Year 85%| 7.1%| 107%| 12.4%| 89%| 100%| 146%| 105%
bothers her
A fair Count 32 62 59 72 25 18 26 294
on the
ternet amount 9 within School Year 22.7%| 29.2%| 23.4%| 21.3%| 24.8%| 200%| 20.0%| 23.3%
Alot Count 79 114 149 203 56 51 70 722
% within School Year 56.0% | 53.8%| 59.1%| 60.1%| 55.4%| 56.7%| 53.8%| 57.1%
Don't Count 16 17 14 17 7 10 10 91
know % within School Year 11.3% 8.0% 5.6% 5.0% 6.9% 11.1% 7.7% 7.2%
Total Count 141 212 252 338 101 90 130 1264
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
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Table 280 - Parents' ability to help their children with what bothers them online distributed by children's gender by

school year
| am able to help my child with what bothers her on School Year

the internet Year4 | Year5 | Year6 | Form 1| Form 2 | Form 3 | Form 4 | Total
Not at all Male Count 0 3 1 1 3 0 2 10
% within School Year 0.0%| 75.0%| 33.3%| 25.0%| 75.0% 0.0%| 40.0%| 41.7%
Female Count 2 1 2 3 1 2 3 14
% within School Year 100.0% | 25.0%| 66.7%| 75.0%| 25.0%|100.0%| 60.0% | 58.3%
Total Count 2 4 3 4 4 2 5 24
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Not very Male Count 5 8 15 16 2 4 13 63
much % within School Year 41.7% | 53.3%| 55.6%| 38.1%| 22.2%| 44.4%| 68.4% | 47.4%
Female Count 7 7 12 26 7 5 6 70
% within School Year 58.3%| 46.7% | 44.4%| 61.9%| 77.8%| 55.6%| 31.6%| 52.6%
Total Count 12 15 27 42 9 9 19 133
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
A fair Male Count 12 30 26 34 10 6 14 132
amount % within School Year 37.5% | 48.4% | 44.1% | 47.2%| 40.0%| 33.3%| 53.8% | 44.9%
Female Count 20 32 33 38 15 12 12 162
% within School Year 62.5% | 51.6%| 55.9%| 52.8%| 60.0%| 66.7%| 46.2% | 55.1%
Total Count 32 62 59 72 25 18 26 294
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
A lot Male Count 52 48 68 74 36 21 37 336
% within School Year 65.8% | 42.1%| 45.6%| 36.5%| 64.3%| 41.2%| 52.9%| 46.5%
Female Count 27 66 81 129 20 30 33 386
% within School Year 342%| 57.9%| 54.4%| 63.5%| 35.7%| 58.8%| 47.1%| 53.5%
Total Count 79 114 149 203 56 51 70 722
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Don't Male Count 9 6 6 7 3 4 5 40
know % within School Year 56.3% | 35.3%| 42.9%| 41.2%| 42.9%| 40.0%| 50.0%| 44.0%
Female Count 7 11 8 10 4 6 5 51
% within School Year 43.8% | 64.7%| 57.1%| 58.8%| 57.1%| 60.0%| 50.0% | 56.0%
Total Count 16 17 14 17 7 10 10 91
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Total Male Count 78 95 116 132 54 35 71 581
% within School Year 55.3% | 44.8%| 46.0%| 39.1%| 53.5%| 38.9%| 54.6% | 46.0%
Female Count 63 117 136 206 47 55 59 683
% within School Year 44.7% | 55.2% | 54.0%| 60.9%| 46.5%| 61.1%| 45.4%| 54.0%
Total Count 141 212 252 338 101 90 130 1264
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
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Children’s Preferred Sources about Safety on the Internet by School Year

Table 281 - Children's preferred sources about safety on the internet by school year - Case summary

Cases
Valid Did not reply Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
Preferred sources * School Year 1270 95.9% 54 4.1% 1324 100.0%

Table 282 - Children's preferred sources about safety on the internet * school year cross tabulation

School Year
Year4 | Year5 | Year 6 | Form 1 | Form 2 | Form 3 | Form 4 | Total
Preferred TV Count 47 40 67 84 44 37 56| 375
sources for % within School Year 33.1% | 18.3% | 26.5% | 24.9% | 43.1%| 42.5%| 43.1%
safety School Count 63| 138| 167| 240 80 61| 101| 850
information® % within School Year | 44.4% | 63.0% | 66.0%| 71.2%| 78.4%| 70.1%| 77.7%
Parents Count 103 188 218 259 80 59 81| 988
% within School Year 72.5% | 85.8% | 86.2%| 76.9% | 78.4%| 67.8%| 62.3%
Friends Count 26 33 36 53 17 29 38| 232
% within School Year 18.3% | 15.1% | 14.2% | 15.7%| 16.7%| 33.3%| 29.2%
Online Count 28 38 44 55 23 38 49 275
% within School Year 19.7% | 17.4% | 17.4%| 16.3% | 22.5%| 43.7%| 37.7%
Other Count 10 19 28 17 3 6 4 87
sources % within School Year 7.0%| 87%| 11.1% 5.0% 2.9% 6.9% 3.1%
Total Count 142 219 253 337 102 87 130 1270

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.

a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Table 283 - Children's preferred sources for safety information distributed by children's gender by school year

School Year
Form Form | Form
Preferred sources for safety information? Year 4 | Year 5 | Year 6 1 Form 2 3 4 Total
TV Male Count 24 30 34 40 30 15 35 208
% within School Year | 51.1%| 75.0% | 50.7% | 47.6%| 68.2% | 40.5% | 62.5%
Female Count 23 10 33 44 14 22 21 167
% within School Year | 48.9%| 25.0% | 49.3%| 52.4%| 31.8%| 59.5% | 37.5%
Total Count 47 40 67 84 44 37 56 375
School Male  Count 33 61 71 97 45 21 55 383
% within School Year 52.4%| 44.2% | 42.5% | 40.4%| 56.3%| 34.4%| 54.5%
Female Count 30 77 96 143 35 40 46 467
% within School Year | 47.6% | 55.8% | 57.5%| 59.6% | 43.8%| 65.6% | 45.5%
Total Count 63 138 167 240 80 61 101 850
Parents Male Count 49 79 95 87 43 25 47 425
% within School Year | 47.6% | 42.0% | 43.6% | 33.6%| 53.8%| 42.4%| 58.0%
Female Count 54 109 123 172 37 34 34 563
% within School Year 52.4%| 58.0% | 56.4%| 66.4%| 46.3%| 57.6% | 42.0%
Total Count 103 188 218 259 80 59 81 988
Friends Male  Count 11 20 15 24 8 11 20 109
% within School Year 42.3% | 60.6% | 41.7% | 45.3%| 47.1%| 37.9%| 52.6%
Female Count 15 13 21 29 9 18 18 123
% within School Year | 57.7%| 39.4%| 58.3% | 54.7%| 52.9%| 62.1%| 47.4%
Total Count 26 33 36 53 17 29 38 232
Online Male  Count 13 24 28 26 14 16 33 154
% within School Year 46.4% | 63.2% | 63.6% | 47.3%| 60.9%| 42.1%| 67.3%
Female Count 15 14 16 29 9 22 16 121
% within School Year | 53.6% | 36.8% | 36.4% | 52.7%| 39.1%| 57.9% | 32.7%
Total Count 28 38 44 55 23 38 49 275
Other Male Count 4 8 3 4 3 2 2 26
sources % within School Year 40.0% | 42.1%| 10.7%| 23.5%(100.0% | 33.3% | 50.0%
Female Count 6 11 25 13 0 4 2 61
% within School Year | 60.0%| 57.9% | 89.3% | 76.5% 0.0% | 66.7% | 50.0%
Total Count 10 19 28 17 3 6 4 87

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.

a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Parents’ Sources for Information and Advice about Safety on the Internet by School Year

Table 284 - Parents' sources for online safety information by school year - Case summary

Cases
Valid Did not reply Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
Sources of safety * School Year 1249 94.3% 75 5.7% 1324 100.0%
Table 285 - Parents' sources for online safety information * by school year cross tabulation
School Year
Form | Form | Form | Form
Year 4 | Year 5 | Year 6 1 2 3 4 Total
Sources Your child’s school Count 50 86 104 169 51 39 76| 575
of safety % within School Year 36.0% | 40.2% | 41.6% | 52.5% | 51.0% | 42.9% | 57.1%
information® "1 evision, radio, Count sg| 95| 123 1s0o| se| 49| 82| 613
newspapers or [ ithi
maga':mpes % within School Year | 1y S0/ | 44 49 | 49.2% | 46.6% | 56.0% | 53.8% | 61.7%
Internet service Count 33 27 44 63 16 17 23| 223
providers % within School Year 23.7% | 12.6% | 17.6% | 19.6% | 16.0% | 18.7% | 17.3%
Government, Local Count 17 24 35 36 11 12 23| 158
Council % within School Year 12.2% | 11.2% | 14.0% | 11.2% | 11.0% | 13.2% | 17.3%
Children’s welfare Count 20 36 50 62 16 12 23| 219
organisations/charities 9 within School Year
(e.2.Appogg or others) 14.4% | 16.8% | 20.0% | 19.3% | 16.0% | 13.2% | 17.3%
Websites with safety Count 42 73 76 89 31 28 41 380
information % within School Year 30.2% | 34.1% | 30.4% | 27.6% | 31.0% | 30.8% | 30.8%
Manufacturers and Count 12 18 18 13 8 9 10 88
retailers selling the 9% withi
broducts & % within School Year 86%| 84%| 7.2%| 4.0%| 80%| 9.9%| 7.5%
Family and friends Count 68 94 137 163 48 44 79| 633
% within School Year 48.9% | 43.9% | 54.8% | 50.6% | 48.0% | 48.4% | 59.4%
From my child Count 7 15 32 42 21 23 38| 178
% within School Year 5.0%| 7.0%| 12.8% | 13.0% | 21.0% | 25.3% | 28.6%
None, | don’t have Count 4 3 11 7 0 4 4 33
information about this 9 within School Year 29% | 1.4%| 4.4%| 2.2%| 0.0%| 4.4%| 3.0%
Don’t know Count 4 2 3 9 2 4 2 26
% within School Year 29% | 09%| 1.2% 2.8% | 2.0%| 4.4%| 1.5%
Other sources Count 11 16 15 14 1 2 5 64
% within School Year 79% | 7.5%| 6.0%| 43%| 1.0%| 22%| 3.8%
Total Count 139 214 250 322 100 91 133 1249

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.

a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Table 286 - Parents' sources for online safety information distributed by children's gender by school year

School Year
Sources of safety information? Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 Form 1 Form 2 Form 3 Form 4 Total

Your child’s school Male Count 33 43 51 64 26 17 41 275
% within School Year 66.0% 50.0% 49.0% 37.9% 51.0% 43.6% 53.9%

Female Count 17 43 53 105 25 22 35 300
% within School Year 34.0% 50.0% 51.0% 62.1% 49.0% 56.4% 46.1%

Total Count 50 86 104 169 51 39 76 575

Television, radio, Male Count 40 36 57 68 31 18 42 292
newspapers or magazines % within School Year 69.0% 37.9% 46.3% 45.3% 55.4% 36.7% 51.2%

Female  Count 18 59 66 82 25 31 40 321
% within School Year 31.0% 62.1% 53.7% 54.7% 44.6% 63.3% 48.8%

Total Count 58 95 123 150 56 49 82 613

Internet service providers Male Count 18 14 21 26 10 7 13 109
% within School Year 54.5% 51.9% 47.7% 41.3% 62.5% 41.2% 56.5%

Female Count 15 13 23 37 6 10 10 114
% within School Year 45.5% 48.1% 52.3% 58.7% 37.5% 58.8% 43.5%

Total Count 33 27 44 63 16 17 23 223

Government, Local Male Count 11 11 20 16 7 6 12 83
Council % within School Year 64.7% 45.8% 57.1% 44.4% 63.6% 50.0% 52.2%

Female  Count 6 13 15 20 4 6 11 75
% within School Year 35.3% 54.2% 42.9% 55.6% 36.4% 50.0% 47.8%

Total Count 17 24 35 36 11 12 23 158

Children’s welfare Male Count 10 17 29 26 6 6 11 105
organisations/charities % within School Year 50.0% 47.2% 58.0% 41.9% 37.5% 50.0% 47.8%

(e.g-Appogg or others) Female Count 10 19 21 36 10 6 12 114
% within School Year 50.0% 52.8% 42.0% 58.1% 62.5% 50.0% 52.2%

Total Count 20 36 50 62 16 12 23 219

Websites with safety Male Count 27 29 38 38 19 11 21 183
information % within School Year 64.3% 39.7% 50.0% 42.7% 61.3% 39.3% 51.2%

Female  Count 15 44 38 51 12 17 20 197
% within School Year 35.7% 60.3% 50.0% 57.3% 38.7% 60.7% 48.8%

Total Count 42 73 76 89 31 28 41 380

Manufacturers and Male Count 10 11 6 5 2 3 8 45
retailers selling the % within School Year 83.3% | 61.1%| 33.3% 38.5% 25.0% 33.3% 80.0%

products Female Count 2 7 12 8 6 6 2 43
% within School Year 16.7% 38.9% 66.7% 61.5% 75.0% 66.7% 20.0%

Total Count 12 18 18 13 8 9 10 88

Family and friends Male Count 39 41 59 65 33 21 46 304
% within School Year 57.4% 43.6% 43.1% 39.9% 68.8% 47.7% 58.2%

Female  Count 29 53 78 98 15 23 33 329
% within School Year 42.6% 56.4% 56.9% 60.1% 31.3% 52.3% 41.8%

Total Count 68 94 137 163 48 44 79 633

From my child Male Count 4 5 9 14 12 9 19 72
% within School Year 57.1% 33.3% 28.1% 33.3% 57.1% 39.1% 50.0%

Female  Count 3 10 23 28 9 14 19 106
% within School Year 42.9% 66.7% 71.9% 66.7% 42.9% 60.9% 50.0%

Total Count 7 15 32 42 21 23 38 178

None, | don’t have Male Count 1 3 5 2 2 3 16
information about this % within School Year 25.0% | 100.0% |  45.5% 28.6% 50.0% 75.0%

Female  Count 3 0 6 5 2 1 17
% within School Year 75.0% 0.0% 54.5% 71.4% 50.0% 25.0%

Total Count 4 3 11 7 4 4 33

Don’t know Male Count 0 1 2 4 1 2 2 12
% within School Year 0.0% 50.0% 66.7% 44.4% 50.0% 50.0% 100.0%

Female  Count 4 1 1 5 1 2 0 14
% within School Year 100.0% 50.0% 33.3% 55.6% 50.0% 50.0% 0.0%

Total Count 4 2 3 9 2 4 2 26

Other sources Male Count 6 9 7 4 1 0 2 29
% within School Year 54.5% 56.3% 46.7% 28.6% 100.0% 0.0% 40.0%

Female  Count 5 7 8 10 0 2 3 35
% within School Year 45.5% 43.8% 53.3% 71.4% 0.0% 100.0% 60.0%

Total Count 11 16 15 14 1 2 5 64

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.
a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Children’s Skills by School Year

Table 287 - Children's skills by school year - Case summary

Cases
Valid Did not reply Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
Skills * School Year 1061 80.1% 263 19.9% 1324 100.0%
Table 288 - Children's skills * school year cross tabulation
School Year
Year4 | Year5 | Year 6 | Form 1| Form 2 | Form 3 | Form 4 | Total

Skills? | know how to Count 28 66 77 137 52 49 88 497

bookmark a website 9 within School Year 32.2% | 41.0% | 38.7%| 45.7% | 54.2% | 55.7% | 67.7%

I know how to block Count 27 70 97 158 51 59 105 567

messages from % within School Year

someone you don’t 31.0% | 43.5% | 48.7%| 52.7%| 53.1%| 67.0%| 80.8%

want to hear from

I know how to find Count 38 104 124 187 64 61 89 667

information on how to 94 within School Year

use internet safety 43.7% | 64.6% | 62.3%| 62.3%| 66.7%| 69.3% | 68.5%

I know how to change Count 16 43 72 143 59 53 108 494

privacy settingsona 9 within School Year

social networking 18.4% | 26.7% | 36.2%| 47.7%| 61.5%| 60.2%| 83.1%

profile

I know how to Count 21 50 69 114 44 37 74 409

compare different % within School Year

websites to decide if 24.1% | 31.1%| 34.7%| 38.0%| 45.8%| 42.0%| 56.9%

the information is true

| know how to delete  Count 21 62 52 101 43 55 101 435

‘history’ of sites ithi

o) % within School Year 24.1% | 38.5% | 26.1%| 33.7% | 44.8% | 62.5%| 77.7%

I know how to remove Count 18 41 59 93 38 31 66 346

adverts, junk mail or ithi

cpam ! % within School Year 20.7% | 25.5% | 29.6% | 31.0% | 39.6% | 35.2%| 50.8%

| know how to change Count 10 15 16 23 19 16 45 144

filter preferences % within School Year 11.5% | 9.3%| 8.0%| 7.7%| 19.8%| 18.2% | 34.6%
Total Count 87 161 199 300 96 88 130 1061

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.
a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Table 289 - Children's skills distributed by children's gender by school year

School Year
Year Year Year Form Form Form Form
Skills® 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 | Total
I know how to Male Count 18 34 39 61 28 22 53| 255
bookmark a website % within School Year 64.3% | 51.5% | 50.6% | 44.5% | 53.8% | 44.9% | 60.2%
Female Count 10 32 38 76 24 27 35| 242
% within School Year 35.7% | 48.5% | 49.4% | 55.5% | 46.2% | 55.1% | 39.8%
Total Count 28 66 77 137 52 49 88| 497
I know how to block Male Count 14 31 42 64 28 22 54| 255
messages from % within School Year 51.9% | 44.3% | 43.3% | 40.5% | 54.9% | 37.3% | 51.4%
someone you don’t Female Count 13 39 55 94 23 37 51| 312
want to hear from % within School Year 48.1% | 55.7% | 56.7% | 59.5% | 45.1% | 62.7% | 48.6%
Total Count 27 70 97 158 51 59 105 | 567
I know how to find Male Count 18 47 53 73 38 26 51| 306
information on how % within School Year 47.4% | 45.2% | 42.7% | 39.0% | 59.4% | 42.6% | 57.3%
to use internet safety Female Count 20 57 71 114 26 35 38| 361
% within School Year 52.6% | 54.8% | 57.3% | 61.0% | 40.6% | 57.4% | 42.7%
Total Count 38| 104 124 187 64 61 89| 667
I know how to change Male Count 11 22 29 55 32 17 55| 221
privacy settings on a % within School Year 68.8% | 51.2% | 40.3% | 38.5% | 54.2% | 32.1% | 50.9%
social networking Female Count 5 21 43 88 27 36 53| 273
profile % within School Year 31.3% | 48.8% | 59.7% | 61.5% | 45.8% | 67.9% | 49.1%
Total Count 16 43 72 143 59 53 108 | 494
I know how to Male Count 11 29 35 47 31 16 48 | 217
compare different % within School Year 52.4% | 58.0% | 50.7% | 41.2% | 70.5% | 43.2% | 64.9%
websites to decide if Female Count 10 21 34 67 13 21 26| 192
the information is % within School Year 47.6% | 42.0% | 49.3% | 58.8% | 29.5% | 56.8% | 35.1%
true Total Count 21 50 69| 114 44 37 74| 409
| know how to delete Male Count 14 34 22 38 24 23 56| 211
‘history’ of sites % within School Year 66.7% | 54.8% | 42.3% | 37.6% | 55.8% | 41.8% | 55.4%
visited Female Count 7 28 30 63 19 32 45| 224
% within School Year 33.3% | 45.2% | 57.7% | 62.4% | 44.2% | 58.2% | 44.6%
Total Count 21 62 52 101 43 55 101 | 435
| know how to Male Count 11 21 26 39 22 9 40| 168
remove adverts, junk % within School Year 61.1% | 51.2% | 44.1% | 41.9% | 57.9% | 29.0% | 60.6%
mail or spam Female Count 7 20 33 54 16 22 26| 178
% within School Year 38.9% | 48.8% | 55.9% | 58.1% | 42.1% | 71.0% | 39.4%
Total Count 18 41 59 93 38 31 66 | 346
I know how to change Male Count 7 8 10 12 13 7 31 88
filter preferences % within School Year 70.0% | 53.3% | 62.5% | 52.2% | 68.4% | 43.8% | 68.9%
Female Count 3 7 6 11 6 9 14 56
% within School Year 30.0% | 46.7% | 37.5% | 47.8% | 31.6% | 56.3% | 31.1%
Total Count 10 15 16 23 19 16 45| 144

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.
a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Safety Measures taken by Children

Table 290 - Safety measures by school year — Case summary

Cases
Valid Did not reply Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
Safety Measures * School Year 1017 76.8% 307 23.2% 1324 100.0%
Table 291 - Safety measures * school year cross tabulation
School Year
Year4 | Year5 | Year6 | Form1 | Form2 | Form3 | Form4 | Total
Safety | have set auto lock with Count 56 109 128 161 63 50 82 649
Measures® password on mobile, % within School
68.3% | 68.1%| 66.0%| 56.9%| 70.8%| 59.5%| 65.6%
computer or tablet Year
| have set privacy settings so  Count 19 58 75 123 50 53 78 456
only friends see what you % within School
23.2% | 36.3%| 38.7%| 43.5%| 56.2%| 63.1%| 62.4%
post Year
I have asked someone to Count 17 41 38 63 18 18 57 252
remove a post with personal o within School
. i 20.7% | 25.6% 19.6% | 22.3%| 20.2% 21.4%| 45.6%
information or photo Year
| have removed personal Count 10 31 40 63 18 27 43 232
information included in a % within School
12.2% | 19.4%| 20.6% | 22.3%| 20.2%| 32.1%| 34.4%
post Year
| have set privacy settings on Count 16 25 46 57 19 19 40 222
social networks so that your o within School
name doesn’tcome upon  year 19.5% | 15.6% | 23.7%| 20.1%| 21.3%| 22.6%| 32.0%
search
I have used different Count 22 74 88 151 57 59 90 541
passwords % within School
26.8% | 46.3%| 454%| 53.4%| 64.0% 70.2% 72.0%
Year
| have turned off/disabled Count 20 44 60 92 28 34 48 326
cookies % within School
244% | 27.5%| 309%| 32.5%| 31.5%| 40.5%| 38.4%
Year
Total Count 82 160 194 283 89 84 125 1017

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.

a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Table 292 - Safety measures distributed by children’s gender by school year

School Year
Safety Measures? Year4 | Year5 | Year6 | Form1 | Form2 | Form3 | Form4 | Total

I have set auto lock with Male Count 25 47 63 52 37 16 45 285
password on mobile, % within School Year | 44.6% | 43.1%| 49.2%| 32.3%| 58.7%| 32.0%| 54.9%

computer or tablet Female Count 31 62 65 109 26 34 37 364
% within School Year 55.4% 56.9% 50.8% 67.7% 41.3% 68.0% 45.1%

Total Count 56 109 128 161 63 50 82 649

| have set privacy settings so Male Count 8 25 32 46 28 18 37 194
only friends see what you % within School Year 21% | 43.1%| 42.7%| 37.4%| 56.0%| 34.0%| 47.4%

post Female Count 11 33 43 77 22 35 41 262
% within School Year 57.9% 56.9% 57.3% 62.6% 44.0% 66.0% 52.6%

Total Count 19 58 75 123 50 53 78 456

| have asked someone to Male Count 9 19 18 30 10 7 21 114
remove a post with personal % within School Year 52.9% | 463%| 47.4%| 47.6%| 55.6%| 38.9%| 36.8%

information or photo Female Count 8 22 20 33 8 11 36 138
% within School Year 47.1% 53.7% 52.6% 52.4% 44.4% 61.1% 63.2%

Total Count 17 41 38 63 18 18 57 252

I have removed personal Male Count 6 13 18 25 11 13 20 106
information included in a % within School Year 60.0% | 41.9%| 45.0% 39.7% 61.1% | 48.1%| 46.5%

post Female Count 4 18 22 38 7 14 23 126
% within School Year 40.0% | 58.1%| 55.0%| 60.3%| 38.9%| 51.9%| 53.5%

Total Count 10 31 40 63 18 27 43 232

| have set privacy settings on Male Count 6 11 18 29 12 8 20 104
;Zf:\a; gzlvzr?,rtk;f;;hua; your :f’e‘:r'th'" School 37.5% | 44.0%| 39.1%| 50.9%| 63.2%| 42.1%| 50.0%

search Female Count 10 14 28 28 7 11 20 118
% within School Year 62.5% | 56.0%| 60.9%| 49.1%| 36.8%| 57.9%| 50.0%

Total Count 16 25 46 57 19 19 40 222

| have used different Male Count 9 36 36 55 30 21 50 237
passwords % within School Year 40.9% 48.6% 40.9% 36.4% 52.6% 35.6% 55.6%

Female Count 13 38 52 96 27 38 40 304
% within School Year 59.1% | 51.4%| 59.1%| 63.6%| 47.4%| 64.4%| 44.4%

Total Count 22 74 88 151 57 59 90 541

| have turned off/disabled Male Count 11 21 23 34 19 14 28 150
cookies % within School Year 55.0% 47.7% 38.3% 37.0% 67.9% 41.2% 58.3%

Female Count 9 23 37 58 9 20 20 176
% within School Year 45.0% 52.3% 61.7% 63.0% 32.1% 58.8% 41.7%

Total Count 20 44 60 92 28 34 48 326

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.
a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Safety Measures taken by Parents

Table 293 - Safety measures taken by parents by school year — Case summary

Cases
Valid Did not reply Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
Safety Measures by Parents * School
1276 96.4% 48 3.6% 1324 100.0%
Grade
Table 294 - Safety measures taken by parents * school year cross tabulation
School Year
Year 4 | Year 5| Year 6 | Form 1 | Form 2 | Form 3 | Form 4 | Total
Safety I do not let my child use Count 2 6 3 5 0 2 2 20
Measures  the internet % within School Year | 1.4%| 2.8%| 1.2%| 15%| 0.0%| 2.2%| 1.5%
by . | keep track of the Count 104 167 183 241 54 43 51| 843
Parents®  websites my child visits 9 within School Year | 72.7% | 77.0% | 71.8% | 72.2% | 53.5% | 47.3% | 37.8%
| am strict on the time my  Count 54 89 91 134 27 25 30| 450
child uses the internet % within School Year | 37.8% | 41.0% | 35.7% | 40.1% | 26.7%| 27.5% | 22.2%
| am aware of the people  Count 45 84 117 168 49 45 62| 570
with whom she interacts o within School Year | 31.5% | 38.7% | 45.9% | 50.3% | 48.5% | 49.5% | 45.9%
I make my child aware of  Count 66 135 178 232 73 67 108 | 859
the dangers she may
encounter on the internet o within School Year 46.2% | 62.2% | 69.8% | 69.5% | 72.3% | 73.6% | 80.0%
| stay nearby when my Count 93 105 107 107 28 15 12| 467
child uses the internet % within School Year | 65.0% | 48.4% | 42.0% | 32.0% | 27.7%| 16.5%| 8.9%
| take none of the above Count 4 3 1 7 4 10 9 38
safety measures % within School Year] 2.8%| 1.4%| 0.4% 2.1% 4.0%| 11.0% 6.7%
Total Count 143 217 255 334 101 91 135 1276

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.

a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Table 295 - Safety measures taken by parents distributed by children’s gender by school year

School Year
Safety Measures by Parents? Year4 | Year5 | Year6 | Form1 | Form2 | Form3 | Form4 | Total
I do not let my child use the Male Count 1 3 0 4 2 1 11
internet % within School Year 50.0% | 50.0% 0.0%| 80.0% 100.0% | 50.0%
Female Count 1 3 3 1 0 1 9
% within School Year 50.0% | 50.0% | 100.0% | 20.0% 0.0% | 50.0%
Total Count 2 6 3 5 2 2 20
| keep track of the websites Male Count 60 75 92 93 35 16 26 397
my child visits % within School Year | 57.7% | 44.9%| 50.3%| 38.6%| 64.8%| 37.2%| 51.0%
Female Count 44 92 91 148 19 27 25 446
% within School Year 423% | 55.1%| 49.7%| 61.4%| 352%| 62.8%| 49.0%
Total Count 104 167 183 241 54 43 51 843
I am strict on the time my Male Count 28 40 41 53 11 9 18 200
child uses the internet % within School Year 51.9% | 44.9%| 45.1%| 39.6%| 40.7%| 36.0%| 60.0%
Female Count 26 49 50 81 16 16 12 250
% within School Year 48.1% | 55.1%| 54.9%| 60.4%| 59.3%| 64.0%| 40.0%
Total Count 54 89 91 134 27 25 30 450
| am aware of the people Male Count 22 32 46 68 26 14 34 242
with whom she interacts % within School Year 48.9% | 38.1%| 39.3%| 40.5%| 53.1%| 31.1%| 54.8%
Female Count 23 52 71 100 23 31 28 328
% within School Year 51.1% | 61.9%| 60.7%| 59.5%| 46.9%| 68.9%| 45.2%
Total Count 45 84 117 168 49 45 62 570
| make my child aware of the Male Count 40 51 76 88 40 26 56 377
dangers she may encounter % within School Year 60.6% | 37.8%| 42.7%| 37.9%| 54.8%| 388%| 51.9%
on the internet Female Count 26 84 102 144 33 41 52 482
% within School Year 39.4%| 62.2%| 57.3%| 62.1%| 45.2%| 61.2%| 48.1%
Total Count 66 135 178 232 73 67 108 859
| stay nearby when my child Male Count 48 43 45 50 13 5 8 212
uses the internet % within School Year 51.6% 41.0% 42.1% 46.7% 46.4% 33.3% 66.7%
Female Count 45 62 62 57 15 10 4 255
% within School Year 48.4% | 59.0%| 57.9%| 53.3%| 53.6%| 66.7%| 33.3%
Total Count 93 105 107 107 28 15 12 467
None of the above Male Count 1 1 0 1 2 5 7 17
% within School Year 25.0% | 33.3% 0.0%| 14.3%| 50.0%| 50.0%| 77.8%
Female Count 3 2 1 6 2 5 2 21
% within School Year 75.0% | 66.7% | 100.0% | 85.7%| 50.0%| 50.0%| 22.2%
Total Count 4 3 1 7 4 10 9 38

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.
a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Safety Activities carried out by Parents

Table 296 - Safety activities carried out by parents by school year — Case summary

Cases
Valid Did not reply Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
Safety Activities by Parents
1256 94.9% 68 5.1% 1324 100.0%
*School Year
Table 297 - Safety activities carried out by parents * school year cross tabulation
School Year
Year 4| Year 5| Year 6 | Form 1| Form 2 | Form 3 | Form 4 | Total
Safety | talk to her about what she  Count 64 136 165 193 53 51 69 731
Activities does on the internet % within
b 46.0% | 63.0% | 65.7% | 58.8% | 53.5% | 56.7% | 51.9%
y School Year
Parents® | 1a1p her with her Count 85| 152 145|185 36 33 44| 680
difficulties when using the % within
internet School Year 61.2% | 70.4% | 57.8% | 56.4% | 36.4% | 36.7% | 33.1%
| explain to her why some Count 51 127 151 194 56 51 78| 708
websites are harmful % within
36.7% | 58.8% | 60.2% | 59.1% | 56.6% | 56.7% | 58.6%
School Year
| suggest to her ways touse  Count 53 111 139 178 54 38 55| 628
the internet safely 9% withi
7 within 38.1% | 51.4% | 55.4% | 54.3% | 54.5% | 42.2% | 41.4%
School Year
| suggest to her ways to Count 26 65 101 133 30 36 57| 448
behave towards other % within . . . . . 5 .
people on the internet School Year 18.7% | 30.1% | 40.2% | 40.5% | 30.3% | 40.0% | 42.9%
| helped her in the past when Count 11 34 30 35 6 13 25| 154
something bothered her on 9 within
the internet School Year 7.9% | 15.7% | 12.0% | 10.7%| 6.1%| 14.4%| 18.8%
In general, | talk to her about Count 40 88 123 146 50 43 62| 552
what she would do if % within
something bothered heron  school Year 28.8% | 40.7% | 49.0% | 44.5% | 50.5% | 47.8% | 46.6%
the internet
| do none of the above Count 11 10 12 15 6 14 9 77
of Leps
7 within 7.9% | 4.6%| 4.8%| 46%| 6.1%| 156%| 6.8%
School Year
Total Count 139 216 251 328 99 90 133 | 1256

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.

a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.

289




Table 298 - Safety activities carried out by parents distributed by children’s gender by school year

School Year
Safety Activities by Parents? Year4 | Year5 | Year6 [ Form1 | Form2 | Form3 | Form4 | Total
I talk to her about what Male Count 37 60 75 72 27 17 36 324
she does on the internet 9% within School
\?e\aer INSCNOOT L 57 806 | 24.1% | 45.5% | 37.3%| 50.9% | 33.3%| 52.2%
Female Count 27 76 90 121 26 34 33 407
o s
\f’e‘;"r'th'” School {45 2% | 55.9% | sa5%| 62.7%| 49.1% | 66.7% | 47.8%
Total Count 64 136 165 193 53 51 69 731
I help her with her Male  Count 51 63 69 69 22 15 29 318
difficulties when using the % within School
. & % within School | oo oor | 41.49% | 47.6% | 37.3% | 61.1% | 45.5% | 65.9%
internet Year
Female Count 34 89 76 116 14 18 15 362
o g
\f’e‘;"r'th'” School {4009 | 58.6%| 52.4%| 62.7%| 38.9%| 54.5%| 34.1%
Total Count 85 152 145 185 36 33 44 680
| explain to her why some Male  Count 33 55 61 73 31 23 45 321
websites are harmful % withi
fe‘;"r'th'” School {6479 | 43.3% | 40.4% | 37.6% | 55.4%| 45.1%| 57.7%
Female Count 18 72 90 121 25 28 33 387
o g
fe‘;"r'th'” School ¥ 35 39| 56.7% | 59.6% | 62.4% | 44.6% | 54.9%| 42.3%
Total Count 51 127 151 194 56 51 78 708
| suggest to her ways to Male  Count 31 47 55 65 31 15 29 273
use the internet safel % withi
Y f’e‘a”r'th'n School ¥ s 5o | 42.3% | 39.6% | 36.5% | 57.4% | 39.5%| 52.7%
Female Count 22 64 84 113 23 23 26 355
% within School
Year 41.5% | 57.7%| 60.4%| 63.5%| 42.6%| 60.5%| 47.3%
Total Count 53 111 139 178 54 38 55 628
| suggest to her ways to Male  Count 17 24 44 43 19 17 33 197
behave towards other % within School
people on the internet Year 65.4% | 36.9% | 43.6%| 32.3%| 63.3%| 47.2%| 57.9%
Female Count 9 41 57 90 11 19 24 251
% within School
Year 34.6%| 63.1%| 56.4%| 67.7%| 36.7%| 52.8%| 42.1%
Total Count 26 65 101 133 30 36 57 448
I helped her in the past Male  Count 6 14 8 10 6 4 9 57
when something bothered % within School
her on the internet Year 545%| 41.2%| 26.7%| 28.6% | 100.0% | 30.8% | 36.0%
Female Count 5 20 22 25 0 9 16 97
o iips
fe‘;"r'th'” School ¥ 45 5o | ss.8% | 73.3% | 71.4%| 0.0%| 69.2%| 64.0%
Total Count 11 34 30 35 6 13 25 154
In general, | talk to her Male Count 22 33 46 58 29 16 36 240
about what she would do % within School
if something bothered her Year 55.0%| 37.5% | 37.4%| 39.7%| 58.0% | 37.2%| 58.1%
on the internet Female Count 18 55 77 88 21 27 26 312
o g
fe‘;"r'th'” School I 45 0% | 62.5% | 62.6% | 60.3% | 42.0% | 62.8% | 41.9%
Total Count 40 88 123 146 50 43 62 552
None of the Above Male Count 3 7 6 7 3 4 7 37
of o iers
f’e‘a”r'th'n School ¥ 57 3% | 70.0%| 50.0% | 46.7% | s0.0% | 28.6%| 77.8%
Female Count 8 3 6 8 3 10 2 40
o g
\f’e‘;"r'th'” School t 25 79 | 30.0% | 50.0% | 53.3% | 50.0%| 71.4%| 22.2%
Total Count 11 10 12 15 6 14 9 77

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.

a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Safety Actions taken by Parents

Table 299 - Safety actions carried out by parents by school year — Case summary

Cases
Valid Did not reply Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
Safety Actions by Parents * School
1210 91.4% 114 8.6% 1324 100.0%
Year
Table 300 - Safety actions carried out by parents * school year cross tabulation
School Year
Year4 | Year5 | Year6 | Form1 | Form2 | Form3 | Form4 | Total
Safety | check the messages in her ~ Count 40 63 106 160 37 36 33 475
Actions by email or chat history % within School
30.8% | 31.2% | 43.3%| 50.5% | 39.4%| 40.0%| 25.0%
Parents® Year
I check her profile on social Count 17 52 73 126 43 42 54 407
networking sites % within School
13.1% | 25.7% | 29.8% | 39.7% | 45.7%| 46.7% | 40.9%
Year
| check which contacts and Count 28 60 96 149 44 32 37 446
friends she adds % within School
21.5% | 29.7% | 39.2% | 47.0%| 46.8%| 35.6%| 28.0%
Year
| use blocking or filtering Count 36 73 71 87 24 26 32 349
software % within School
27.7% | 36.1% | 29.0% | 27.4%| 25.5%| 28.9%| 24.2%
Year
| use software to prevent Count 61 105 98 126 40 35 52 517
spam, junk mail or viruses % within School
46.9% | 52.0% | 40.0%| 39.7% | 42.6%| 38.9%| 39.4%
Year
| take none of the following ~ Count 35 49 51 51 16 18 36 256
actions % within School
26.9% | 243%| 20.8%| 16.1%| 17.0%| 20.0%| 27.3%
Year
Total Count 130 202 245 317 94 90 132 | 1210

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.

a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Table 301 - Safety actions carried out by parents distributed by gender by school year

School Year
Safety Actions by Parents® Year4 | Year5 | Year6 | Form1 | Form2 | Form3 | Form4 | Total
| check the messages in her Male Count 19 24 49 62 22 19 19 214
email or chat history 9% within School
;e‘;’r' n >choo 475%| 38.1%| 46.2%| 38.8%| 59.5%| 52.8%| 57.6%
Female Count 21 39 57 98 15 17 14 261
o i
fe‘;"r'th'” School 525%| 61.9%| 53.8%| 61.3%| 405%| 47.2%| 42.4%
Total Count 40 63 106 160 37 36 33 475
I check her profile on social Male Count 8 23 30 55 20 16 30 182
networking sites % within School
& ;e‘;’r' n >choo 47.1% | 442%| 41.1%| 43.7%| 46.5%| 38.1%| 55.6%
Female Count 9 29 43 71 23 26 24 225
% within School
Year 52.9% 55.8% 58.9% 56.3% 53.5% 61.9% 44.4%
Total Count 17 52 73 126 43 42 54 407
| check which contacts and Male Count 13 27 42 57 25 15 20 199
friends she adds % withi
fe‘;"r'th'” School 46.4% | 45.0% | 43.8%| 383%| 56.8%| 46.9%| 54.1%
Female Count 15 33 54 92 19 17 17 247
o
fe‘;"r'th'” School 53.6% | 55.0%| 56.3%| 61.7%| 43.2%| 53.1%| 45.9%
Total Count 28 60 96 149 44 32 37 446
| use blocking or filtering Male Count 23 32 34 36 11 11 16 163
software % withi
fe‘;"r'th'n School 63.9% | 43.8%| 47.9%| 41.4%| 45.8%| 42.3%| 50.0%
Female Count 13 41 37 51 13 15 16 186
o
f’e‘;"r'th'” School 36.1% | 56.2%| 52.1%| 58.6%| 54.2%| 57.7%| 50.0%
Total Count 36 73 71 87 24 26 32 349
| use software to prevent Male Count 39 45 45 50 23 13 33 248
spam, junk mail or viruses % within School
pam.J ;e‘;’r' n >choo 63.9% | 42.9%| 45.9%| 39.7%| 57.5%| 37.1%| 63.5%
Female Count 22 60 53 76 17 22 19 269
o
fe‘;"r'th'” School 36.1% | 57.1%| 54.1%| 603%| 425%| 62.9%| 36.5%
Total Count 61 105 98 126 40 35 52 517
None of the above Male Count 19 25 24 20 9 5 19 121
o i
fe‘;"r'th'” School 543%| 51.0%| 47.1%| 39.2%| 563%| 27.8%| 52.8%
Female Count 16 24 27 31 7 13 17 135
% within School
Year 45.7% 49.0% 52.9% 60.8% 43.8% 72.2% 47.2%
Total Count 35 49 51 51 16 18 36 256

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.
a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Children who had seen the Besmartonline! Logo

Table 302 - Children who had seen the Besmartonline! logo by school year — Case summary

Cases
Valid Did not reply Total

N Percent N Percent N Percent

| have seen the Besmartonline! logo

1280 96.7% 44 3.3% 1324 100.0%
- child * School Year
Table 303 — Children who had seen the Besmartonline! logo * school year cross tabulation
School Year
Year4 | Year5 | Year6 | Form 1| Form 2 | Form 3 | Form 4 | Total

I have seen the Yes Count 28 83 126 276 65 46 86 710
Besmartonline! % within School Year | 19.7% | 37.2% | 49.6%| 80.7% | 65.7%| 52.3%| 65.2% | 55.5%
logo - child No Count 14| 140 128 66 34 42 46| 570
% within School Year | 80.3% | 62.8%| 50.4%| 19.3%| 343%| 47.7%| 34.8%| 44.5%
Total Count 142 223 254 342 99 88 132 1280
% within School Year | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%

Table 304 — Children who had seen the Besmartonline! logo distributed by children’s gender by school year

School Year

| have seen the Besmartonline! logo - child | Year4 | Year5 | Year6 | Form 1| Form 2 | Form 3 | Form 4 | Total
Yes Male Count 19 33 51 109 30 18 43 303
% within School Year 67.9% | 39.8%| 40.5%| 39.5%| 46.2%| 39.1%| 50.0%| 42.7%
Female Count 9 50 75 167 35 28 43 407
% within School Year 32.1%| 60.2%| 59.5%| 60.5%| 53.8%| 60.9%| 50.0%| 57.3%
Total Count 28 83 126 276 65 46 86 710
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
No Male Count 59 67 67 26 23 18 30 290
% within School Year 51.8%| 47.9%| 52.3%| 39.4%| 67.6%| 42.9%| 65.2%| 50.9%
Female Count 55 73 61 40 11 24 16 280
% within School Year 48.2% | 52.1% | 47.7%| 60.6% | 32.4%| 57.1%| 34.8%| 49.1%
Total Count 114 140 128 66 34 42 46 570
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Total Male Count 78 100 118 135 53 36 73 593
% within School Year 549% | 44.8%| 46.5%| 39.5%| 53.5%| 40.9%| 55.3%| 46.3%
Female Count 64 123 136 207 46 52 59 687
% within School Year 45.1% | 55.2% | 53.5% | 60.5%| 46.5%| 59.1%| 44.7%| 53.7%
Total Count 142 223 254 342 99 88 132 1280
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
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Sources where Children had seen the Besmartonline! Logo

Tables 184 and 186 show the sources cross tabulated by school year and gender respectively. Table 305
indicates the distribution by children’s gender by school year of those who had seen (filtered for YES) the
logo.

Table 305 - Source distributed by children’s gender by school year

School Year
Source where logo was seen® Year 4 |Year5|Year6|Form 1| Form 2| Form 3 | Form 4 | Total
TV Male  Count 9 8 16 33 12 8 18| 104
% within School Year | 81.8% | 36.4% [ 37.2%| 50.0%| 48.0%| 50.0%| 54.5%
Female Count 2 14 27 33 13 8 15| 112
% within School Year | 18.2% | 63.6% [ 62.8% | 50.0%| 52.0%| 50.0%| 45.5%
Total Count 11 22 43 66 25 16 33| 216
At School Male  Count 2 8 28 93 21 11 33| 196
% within School Year | 100.0% | 34.8% | 38.4% | 38.6% | 44.7% | 35.5%| 50.8%
Female Count 0 15 45 148 26 20 32| 286
% within School Year 0.0% | 65.2% | 61.6%| 61.4%| 55.3%| 64.5%| 49.2%
Total Count 2 23 73 241 47 31 65| 482
At Home Male Count 8 14 12 23 3 4 5 69
% within School Year | 61.5% | 42.4% | 37.5% | 52.3%| 42.9%| 57.1%| 55.6%
Female Count 5 19 20 21 4 3 4 76
% within School Year | 38.5% [ 57.6% | 62.5% | 47.7%| 57.1%| 42.9%| 44.4%
Total  Count 13 33 32 44 7 7 9| 145
Other Male  Count 2 10 11 8 3 4 3 41
% within School Year | 50.0% | 31.3% | 37.9% | 34.8%| 60.0% | 33.3%| 30.0%
Female Count 2 22 18 15 2 8 7 74
% within School Year | 50.0% | 68.8% | 62.1% | 65.2% | 40.0% | 66.7%| 70.0%
Total  Count 4 32 29 23 5 12 10| 115

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.

a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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Parents who had seen the Besmartonline! Logo

Table 306 — Parents who had seen the Besmartonline! logo by school year — Case summary

Cases
Valid Did not reply Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
| have seen the Besmartonline! logo
1265 95.5% 59 4.5% 1324 100.0%
- parents * School Year

Table 307 — Parents who had seen the Besmartonline! logo * school year cross tabulation

School Year
Year4 | Year5 | Year6 | Form1 | Form 2 [ Form 3 | Form 4 | Total
| have seen Yes Count 48 77 93 170 46 39 52 525
the Besmartonline! % within School Year | 33.8% | 35.6% | 37.3%| 50.1% | 46.9% | 44.3%| 39.1%| 41.5%
logo - parents No Count 94 139 156 169 52 49 81 740
% within School Year | 66.2% | 64.4% | 62.7% | 49.9% | 53.1%| 55.7%| 60.9%| 58.5%
Total Count 142 216 249 339 98 88 133| 1265
% within School Year | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%

Table 308 — Parents who had seen the Besmartonline! logo distributed by children’s gender by school year

School Year

| have seen the Besmartonline! logo - parents | Year4 | Year5 | Year6 | Form 1| Form 2 | Form 3 | Form 4 | Total
Yes Male Count 34 37 41 63 19 13 22 229
% within School Year 70.8% | 48.1%| 44.1%| 37.1%| 41.3%| 33.3%| 42.3%| 43.6%

Female  Count 14 40 52 107 27 26 30 296
% within School Year 29.2% | 51.9%| 55.9%| 62.9%| 58.7%| 66.7%| 57.7%| 56.4%

Total Count 48 77 93 170 46 39 52 525
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
No Male Count 46 60 74 69 33 24 51 357
% within School Year 48.9% | 43.2%| 47.4%| 40.8%| 63.5%| 49.0%| 63.0%| 48.2%

Female  Count 48 79 82 100 19 25 30 383
% within School Year 51.1%| 56.8% | 52.6%| 59.2%| 36.5%| 51.0%| 37.0%| 51.8%
Total Count 94 139 156 169 52 49 81 740
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Total Male Count 80 97 115 132 52 37 73 586
% within School Year 56.3% | 44.9%| 46.2%| 38.9%| 53.1%| 42.0%| 54.9%| 46.3%
Female  Count 62 119 134 207 46 51 60 679
% within School Year 43.7%| 55.1%| 53.8%| 61.1%| 46.9%| 58.0%| 45.1%| 53.7%
Total Count 142 216 249 339 98 88 133 1265
% within School Year 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
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Sources where Parents had seen the Besmartonline! Logo
Tables 309 and 310 indicate the distribution by school year and then by children’s gender of those parents

who had seen (filtered for YES) the logo.

Table 309 - Source (parents) by school year cross tabulation

School Year
Year 4 [ Year 5| Year 6 | Form 1| Form 2 | Form 3 | Form 4 | Total
Source? TV Count 22 38 49 83 27 23 25| 267
% within School Year | 52.4% | 52.1% | 55.1% | 50.6% | 60.0% | 59.0% | 49.0%
At School Count 18 28 37 88 22 16 24| 233
% within School Year | 42.9% | 38.4% | 41.6% | 53.7% | 48.9% | 41.0% | 47.1%
At Home Count 12 11 18 20 7 4 12 84
% within School Year | 28.6% | 15.1% | 20.2% | 12.2% | 15.6%| 10.3% | 23.5%
Other Count 11 18 22 19 9 7 8 94
% within School Year | 26.2% | 24.7% | 24.7% | 11.6% | 20.0%| 17.9% | 15.7%
Total Count 42 73 89 164 45 39 51| 503

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.
a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.

Table 310 - Source (parents) distributed by children’s gender by school year

School Year
Source? Year 4 [ Year 5| Year 6 | Form 1| Form 2 | Form 3 | Form 4 | Total
TV Male  Count 18 19 18 31 10 9 9| 114
% within School Year | 81.8% | 50.0% | 36.7% | 37.3%| 37.0%| 39.1% | 36.0%
Female Count 4 19 31 52 17 14 16| 153
% within School Year | 18.2% | 50.0% | 63.3% | 62.7%| 63.0%| 60.9% | 64.0%
Total  Count 22 38 49 83 27 23 25| 267
At School Male  Count 13 14 14 35 11 7 13| 107
% within School Year | 72.2% | 50.0% | 37.8% | 39.8% | 50.0% | 43.8% | 54.2%
Female Count 5 14 23 53 11 9 11| 126
% within School Year | 27.8% | 50.0% | 62.2% | 60.2% | 50.0% | 56.3% | 45.8%
Total  Count 18 28 37 88 22 16 24| 233
At Home Male Count 7 7 5 10 3 3 7 42
% within School Year | 58.3% | 63.6% | 27.8% | 50.0% | 42.9%| 75.0% | 58.3%
Female Count 5 4 13 10 4 1 5 42
% within School Year | 41.7% | 36.4% | 72.2% | 50.0% | 57.1%| 25.0% | 41.7%
Total  Count 12 11 18 20 7 4 12 84
Other Male  Count 9 8 11 5 3 1 3 40
% within School Year | 81.8% | 44.4% | 50.0% | 26.3% | 33.3%| 14.3%| 37.5%
Female Count 2 10 11 14 6 6 5 54
% within School Year | 18.2% | 55.6% | 50.0% | 73.7%| 66.7%| 85.7% | 62.5%
Total  Count 11 18 22 19 9 7 8 94

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.
a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
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